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(t<e-nor, N Ooflt e~) 

' NW 55314 Docld:32989706 Page 3 



•-· · ~ -.. -·-- 'i.. I • ,. • . ; • .' 
: • lo. .. .... -

• • J 1·· .. -' -: .. .. · ·. ' . :- : .. ~ / 
' I ;: . 

. t. -··' 
, 

.. ·- - , ···· .. 
' . . ~ . .. 
r •• • J 

-. .--· 

SAC; ~Iilwn_ukee (100-15-122) 4/lQ/68 .. 

-. 
Dircc tor, ~I ·.1 1 - Mr. B.A. Wells 

fj 
. ., 
: · 

. ·..: 

Tolso"--­
:: .. ~...:?1--
':~!\f __ _ 

~ (Y/\ 
l:!ATILD.\ ZDil:E?.xAN 
Sli - s:1P 

. .:/./ -. -

I f) (j\ -_)·· 
.v-~:.:/.._ /1 

·"" c ..... 

Reurep 12/19/67 caL)tioned, "Young Socialist 
Alliance." ·· .. 

P.erc? r<.:':"'::>rts that you hnve opened nn investi~::ttion 
on subject. A report concernin~ her has not been receiv:~ at 
the Bureau. Surep i~~ediately along with your reco~~enda~ion 
as to vbether she should be included in the security Index. 
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eporting OHice Ofhc:e of Orlc;in 

MILWAUKEE 
7tt~le-o~f~C~o-se------------~----

C'fL-i.XGZD 
I.IA 1' I.LD3 
i.Iatilde 

1· 
~-

1 

J. Z J:;:.'.!ER.?.lAN, al;;:a 
Jane. Zi!lli"'!lerman 

li} /: t1 ;_ ·: /f'Jf./ I ft/Ji, :. I :.ri// ~ / ' 

... .! • · .•. 

Dote 

:•1 ' -" •, ·~r• .· ·,A: •, '•"'•' ·:. ,-..;·: .. "!, '•:·• .,;. ... 

l "~vr.s,.. ..... ~ :1'\ ·r;yc§oM · · ·-· ... 
~ '~ ~ .. ~·~ hi 

Investtqauve Period 

4/19/68' 4/16 - 17/68 

.· . 

Repott or:.acie i:>y Typdd av: 

SA THO:!.'\S L. ~!.WDEN els 
Character of Case 

' · 

. • I 

' . 1· . . 
. ' 

. d . 
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£ 
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SM SWP 

SUMMARY . . 
Title ~arked changed to show corr·ect spelling o:f subject.' s 
first name from•l!Iatilda t9 hl.ATILDE. 

REFERENCE 

Bureau .letter to Milwaukee dated 4/10/68. 

~P-

ENCLOSURES 

the Bureau are two copies o:f 7 1 • • 
~· 'f. \, 

l.J..... }, : •. 
' ~ \ ~ 

.-! \ "- • 

A·' . 
-~ j' :l:.' ' ' 

; .... .. 

./~-~ 
/ .... 

!~ t. 
. ........... '"\. - ,~-. 

' -" 

-...; t -: . 

., ~ ;~. ...... , ,, ~ ~ 

• • 
Approved Sp4C1al Agent 

in Charqe 

>< \)\... . ~ . 
• .. J>-Bure~u (Encl: ~) .riJ.L?CLOSURE 

(R.eg1.stered l:lal.l) . · 

Copies made: 

3-Milwaukee (100-l5422) 

Not at lens: {) ,.... ..,.. k ~ ) . (" ("' 
AGWC~ t.iit.J\,'J ~ 1. t-.),y. r:> ~r· v : i)(~fj : 
REQ. REC'O • I . ~I~ ! (J I . . . 1"''7 DATE fOil~'/. _lj -1 - (.· y 
HOW fQRi'l. _j( ~ 1 

"{ 
By "' ,; • -:-;----- ~j /1. ~''/\ · ·' '" : :r)"' 1/"'' ~ 1\J ... 

,., { ! • . . , ... .. 
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. . . ' . .. . ·. . 
_This report is classified .. confidential. as it . 

cont~ins information from irli T-3, a confidential · 
iriformant of continuing value, the unauthorized 

- disclosure of whose identity may compromise his future 
effectiveness. · 

. "!- • . .... 

. LEADS 
0. 

MILWAUK~E DIVISIO~· 

At Madison, Wisconsin . 
• 0 

Will bbtain photo of subject and . furnish to· 
···Los Angeles in order to identify 1L>\TILDE from :Madison 
· who attended YSA. meeting at Los Angeles on '12/27 /67. 0 • 

I • 

. ... . .. 

Will disseminate to Secret Service if subject 
approved for inclusion on Milwaukee ' SI. · - . 

INFORMANTS 

Identity .-

• 
Ml T-3 is~~~-: y,- --.- 0 ..... 

• 0 

. 
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•· 

D il'!Je 6 
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- B* 
.COVER PAGE 

.. 
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Location 

Instant Report 

Ml io0-13223 

. NY 134-9382A-l056 
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.. . 
Res)<>rl of: 
Dale: 

Title: · ·. 

Charo<:l·er: 

Synopsls: ·· 

D E 'rAilS: 

· .. 

SA T.H01111S L~ . MADDEN 
,April . 19; 1968 

·. . . 
·111 . 100-15422 

. .. 

.. 

. . 

. -. . ~ . 
·S·ECURITY MATTER 

. omc&s ' Milwaukee .. 
- ~ 

. -· .. . 

· . -. Bureau F.Ue 1: 

SOCIALIST WORKERS. PARrY 
. . · _. ·. ~~/ .· . : 

. W1.TIWE ; • ZI11MER!.!AN, DOB 9/6/43, ~ tu6e"nt of . 
-pniversi t ·y o:f Wisconsin (UW) 9. Madis6n, listed_./ 

. as Secretary for the Young Socialist Alliance 
(YSA), Madison. Subject attended Youth Day:,: 
ltlon·treal, Canada July 1 1967 and _the 22nd 
Socialist Workers Party (SWP) National -Conven-
tion-, New York City, · l0/26-29/67. other 

:activities set forth. 

•• A .. . li Birth Data 

: 

;. 

" 

.. . - . . · .. 

1· • .' . BACKGROUND .. 

CONFIDENTIAL 

GROUP 1 
Excluded from automatic 
downgrading and 
declassification. 

•• - t" . · 

1 ~ Thla docum~nt contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the 'F'Bl. lt 1.8 the property of the FBI and ls loaned to 
; f<lUf aqency; 11 end 1ts contents are nol to be distributed cl.lt$1:1<!1 your :x.;en::y. 
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.. . . ·~. ·,. . ... · .. ... . · .. ':'' ' . 

.. .; · .· . .;. MI 100-15422· 
.... ' . . ... .. ... .. .. .. . .. 

•' 
. . ; .· 

.• 

~ ... .. 
.B. Education .. · ... -: · .. :; 

. . . . 
.. .... 

. ~ .. 

···· · .· · .MATILDE J ~ inmER.\IAN in June; 1964 receive·d 
,. a Bachelor of Arts· Degree 1 hlagna Cum Laude, from 

Radcliffe College 1 Cambridge, 1Iassachusetts ~ 
•• •. .r •. . •· . : . . .. • 

.. · . · . (~ource ¢£:~~~~~~ 
~ Feliru~ry 6, 1968) · 

. .· 

MATILDE J. ZIID1EID!AN entered UW, 
• Sept~ber, 1965 and is presently enrolled. 

received a 1!A Dpgre~ from ~v in 1967 • 

Madison in 
ZIMMERMAN 

... 

·. 

. · 

C Credit and Arrest 
~---------------------------

': . ': -: . . : ~: 

' : 

., No credit record could be located for. MATILDE 
·J. ZIMMERMAN at Madison, Wisconsin. 

. ·No credft_record could be located for MATILDE 
J. ZIJJMERMAN at Albany, New York. . . .. . . 

... 
• ~~ ~'<;..)tii,•' •. (Source t · -· f':;::l.·,. • · . • c: .. . ·.·. ,. · . . . . , , . 

.. ...... • ~· • . - ..... ~ ..... ~.t.,,,.,. - .~ ......... . 

: ~-!:'::....~~".;"~~ on Janua:z:y· 3 ,.1968) . ,~-..n~~·-~·· .... .· .. •' ' 
No credit record could be 1oca ted for 1-IATILDE 

J. ZIMMERMAN at Cam~idge 1 Massachusetts.· 

··• 

No record could be located for MATILDE J. 
ZI~rnER!JAN at Madison Police Department • 

. (Source ~"!!':~ Madison Police 
•· Department ·o~December 20-,' 1967) 

.· . 
-2-

/ j 
J 
/~ 

• 
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·1 I 
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..... lli 100-15422 ..... I . ... -... 

· ·No record could be located for 1ii.ATILDE J. · 
ZI.MMEIUL.A..N at.the Dane· County Sheriff's Office, Madison, 
Wisconsin o •••••.•••• 

.. .. . (Sou;-ce. C~~~~ Dane County 
Sheriff's Office on December 20, 1967) # 

No record could be located :for MAT!LDE J. 
ZIMMERMAN at' the UW 1 ~1adison. . ... 

. . 
~~~~~~'»:'!"~ (Source~~~~;,;; ... ~:~~~~~ Protection 

.. J- and S<ecuri ty Department, UW 1 on December 20 1 

-·· . . . ' . . .... - ;_· 
. .-.~ .. .·- . . { /."· ... 

1967) 

No record could be located for 1i.AT!LDE J. /' 
~II~lli~i.AN at Albany, New York Police Department. 

·(Source~~~ Identification 
Bureau,. Albany Police Department on January 
3, 1968) . 

· No record could be log~ ted for MATILDE J. 
Zlill+ERMAN at Boston, Massac~usetts. . ____ ,..,. 

. . 
• 

D. 

MATILDE J~ ZIMMERMAN resides at.416 West ·Main 
Street, Madison, Wisconsin. 

··? 
/ 

E. Relatives / 
Parents of subject·, YIRGIL B, and :MATILDA, 

reside Helderhill Road, Voorheesville, New ·york. 

(Source_.MI T-1 on January 3 1 1968) 

-3-

.. - . -.-
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C01L\IUNIST PARTY -AND/OR OTHER . . . 't 
BASIC REVOLUTIONARY ·ORGANIZATIONS . ... . 

. .. 

(Source MI T-2 o·n November 7, · _1967) · 

A cha;acterization of . the.YSA is attached 
in the~ append~x 'heret~. -: 

. MATILDE ZI:·,!MEIDIAN attended- the 22nd Socialist· 
Workers Party (SWP) National Convention., Oc1;ober ~6 - 29, 
1967 a~ the Hotel Empire, New York City. 

. . 
(Source MIT-3 on ~ovemb_er ·s,· ·1967) 

. . . 
·The SWP has been designated pursuant .to 
Ex~cutive·Order 10450. 

.: .: ·..:.·. 

MATILDE ZI!IrnEIDIAN attended Y~·uth Day 1 l1optreal 1 

Canada :in Ju~y 1 1967. . . 

•' 

(Source MI T-3 ori NC?vember 3, 1967) 

III •. MISCELLANEOUS 
·• 

· 1J!tl\TILDE ZI11!:'.IEllliAN was listed as a ward organizer 
to -solicit signatures to place a referendum on the ballot 
in Madison, Wisconsin "!o express·opposition to the War in 
Vi~tnam which was being sponsored by the Committee to End 
the War in Vietnam (CEWV). 

-: ·~ 
(Sojip9e the November· 20 ~ 1967 issue of "Crisis", 
self-described newsletter of the CEWV) 

;;;;l..:..• ---t.Ar--"?'ic-~ii~~~erization o:f the CEWV is attached 
in ~h~s~ppendix hereto. ·-

resid·€ 

(SourcE: 
- .. .. 

....... _ .. \,. --- ~ ~ ..... . ;.,. -.. -· 
i . :-!-

"' .. - 4 -.-. ~~ , 
.. ..,. . _ c. .: "i>' 

· . . 

. · 
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lU 100-i5422 
;. ' .. _· . ·. 

-- . . 
It"-TILDE ZIIDlEIDtAU stated over 20,000 American 

boys have already died in the hopeless attempt to P.~op 
up the. THIEU-KY Government in Saigon. She-stated the 
administration is ready .to send thousands more to kill , · 
and be killed in Vietnam and recommended a "Yes" vote 
on April 2, 1968 for an immediate cease fire and with~ 

·drawal of American troops. # 

(Sourc~ March 18, 1968 ·edition of the 
-~Capitol Timesu, a Madison, Wisconsin 

.. daily newspaper) 
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YOUNG SOCIALIST ALLIANCE 

The May, 1960 1 issue of the "Young Socia~ist". (YS), 
page 1, column 3, di-sclosed t!"!at during April 15-17, 1960, a 
national organization. entitled '"!he :y-oung Socialist Alliance" 
(YSA) ~as establish~d at Ftiladalphia, Pennsylvania. This issue 
stated that thiG organization w~s formed by the.naticnwide 
sup~vrter clubs af the publication YS • 

• 
. The above issue·, ~ge ·s, set forth the Founding 

Declaration of tl:e YBA. ';his d.cclarstion st~ted tb.z.t the YSA 
recognizes the Socialist Workers Party (SWP) ~s the only existing 
political leadBrshi p on cl~ss strt:ggl1:! pri.nci pl:-es, 8l..!:.d that the 
supporters of th.a YS hav-e come into ba$ic political solidarity 
with the SWP. on the p:.!"i n1ci ples of revo.lutioilary socialism. . . .. 

'li On M2.rch 10, 1961, a source advised that the YSA was 
formed during 19.E7, by yo:.1th of various left.· sccielist tendencies, 
·particularly mer!:t·a:rs and iolJ,.~:o~.e=s of the SnP. ~he source further 

· advised that the ?SA has rec~ntly become more op2n atout 
admi ttin.g t:U..a t it is tt..s youth grcup o~ the 5WP a.r..d ttz."t 2-r.. SWP 
representative has publicly stated that tha YSA is tte SWP's 
·youth group. 

· The he~dquartsrs of th9 YS! are.lccated in Rcc~~ 
532-536 ,'' 41 ·,union Squara ·n;st, Ne.w Yo:-k City. 

The SWP has, been des~gnated purs~~nt to Executive 
Order 10450. 

· . 

APPEND!X 

6 
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. . .. . 
COMMITTEE TO END. THE WAR IN VIETNAM 

.c :) . MADISON, WISCONSIN 

. :: ·. ~ -~:ci~r~e on Febru·ary 14, 1'965. advised that a group 
informally: known as the Ad Ho~ Committee for Peace in Vietnam 
was. registered as a· student o~g2.nizat·ion at the University of 
Wisconsin (m'{), Madison, Wi=:c~n.sin, on o:r about Feb:ruary 12, ·1965 
under the name of "Committee to End the War in Vietnam" .(CEWV) • 
. Its purpose$ were stated generally as campgigning to bring an 
·end to the war in Viet·nam and it claimed to· be a non-a:f:f ilia:_ ted, . 
independent local o:;;-ganization.. · 

. - . . . . 
On Novemb~r 29, 1966, a second source adviSed that the 

CEWV sponsored frequent protests direct~d against u.s. policy 
in Vietnam during the years 1965-1966. Robin David became 
chaj.:rman at th·e beginning o:f tl!e ·1966-1967 academic school year 

.and :received some . notoriety V!hen he led the CEWV in disruptive 
tactics during a speech by Senator Edward· Kennedy at the UW, 
Madison, on· October 27, 196~. 

The second source also advised on November 29, 1966 
that the CEWV has no perrea.nent headquarters and meets at various 
locations _on the UW campus,. Mz.dison, Wiscr;msin. 

A thir.d source advised that Robin Davi.d was a 
member of the New Yo=k lc~al of the Socialist 
Workers Party (SWP) as ·of May 19, ~965. 

. 
A fou~th sou~ce advised ~at Robin ·David ~as a 
mem~r of the Young· Socialist All~nce in 
Madison, Wisconsin as of January, 1967. 

. ' . . - . . . 
The SWP has been designated·· pursuant to Executive 
Order 1.?450. 

A characterization· of the Young Socialist Alliance 
is attached • 

.. 

APPE~DIX 

~: .. :.::~ .. ; 7*~-~ ·.~"- .:::- : ~~! ::-·- := : :• ~-'· : . : •. : ~- --
~ --

. . 

~ Nw 55314 Docld:32989706 Page 13 

I I 



... ·. , ... . _···: 
·- • •• c • • - • • 
·· · F-'o-~::3 (i-\ w~ l~l-29-Gll 

I • 

: . ~ 

In Reply, P?crue Refer to 

FileNo. 

. . .. ·. ·~ •' . _. :· . ~ ' . ~ : . . · ~- · . . ' . . . . . . : .... ·. .··. ·. ..-~\ .. ··: . - . 

. : •. _ .< ·.. ' .... 
UN-1.L'ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JU'STICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

., .. \. . . ; 
. I ... . I . . ~: . . ; . .- •, 

·-~ . ... . : <· .. : _: 'l 
.. .. . 

. - . :. . 

.·:- .· 

.. . . . ; ~ I· 
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Title 

D • Character 

Reference 

·-

s 1:-t.:rr .::1 AY !.~l'!'l .. }·.: ;~ 
S~CI:.Ll:ST ·tt.~Z.G~~:S ;'A.l~'l'Y . 
sr~ Tt~v:.:!.Af; L.- 2-iAl!D£:1 rcrx>rt 
at z,u .. lwau1~t.'<l c.ut~d ~H~ 
:·~aption~ as aoovee 

Al1 sources (except any listed. below) whose identities 
are concealed in referenced communication have furnished reliable 
inf'onna.tion in the past.. . . .-

•• 
& 

• .. 
• • 

. . 

-- ....... -

. . ' 

-- .· .. 
• .. 

... · . . .. 

• 
.. 

-

. . 

.· 

Thla document contalns nelther recommendatlons nor conclusions of the F'BI It is th 
of the F'Bl and l:s loaned to yout CCJeilcy; 1t end Us contents ate not to be dl;trlbuted :u~:::.::rty 
your aqenc:y. 
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sAc, Mil\1aul~ee ( lOC>-15422) . 

Director, ~~9333) 
.MATILDE. J. Zilli~'U!AN 
Sll- swi> 

Reurep 4/19/63. 

. .. ~."" 
. 
.. · ·~ ' 

. ~ · 

- ~-.- ··:?_':~~ •. 
. . 5/1/68 

·1 ·-· •J!r •. s.s. Czarnecki 

Re!crenced report i~ wholly·inadcquate. 
, : 

It in noted rcf~rcnccd rc,~rt contnics only 6~e 
portinent itarJ o:f subversive infor:::!!lti~:m u.hich. was developed 
by your office lnst . Uovecber. 

~mmediatc steps must be taken to further develon 
subject's activities in the Young Socialist Alliance {YSA); 
especially, in view of subject's ·position as Secretary of 

· - the YSA C~~ptcr in 1:Jadison, Wisconsin. · Thereafter, sub::1it 

i-
1. 
il 
li 

,. . 
\ 

~ supplcr:ental report. . 

You should also pron~tly obt~in n co~~lete physic~l 
description oi su~jcct and a suitable photograph for dissccin~tion. 

sse: jmsA ·~·..2,... 
(4) 1\1 .. 

NOTE: • ,. 
• ---· . Milwaukee reconmended subject for Security Index. ::-· ;. 

,.. 
SubJect is a graduate st~dent at tbe University of Wisconsin 
and is t~e Secretary of the YSA at the University •. llilgaukee 
has had ~nstant case under investigation since at least 
November, 1967, a~d only meager information concerning 
subject's subversive activities has been developed. 

Wift--­

.oocll--,. __ _ 
oop·--­
P<:r--­
lalt.:n-­
tod---1!---··---... __ _ 
&von-·--
4'1---

MAY 1· !9oa. 
COMM·F'3f 

I 
. ~j_ 

c;,~ t!N 
ur • ! 
trRoom- · ·: ·'•' / I 

:::. .., MAll. Rn~M~ TrLFTYPE: mm0 
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llt£PORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE:l·//' ..• I INVESTIGATIVE: p'e:R~'-'D ,,, I ~--
MILWAUKEE MILWAUKEE . 8/2/68 5/10 - 7/29/6fi 

rTYPEO E\Y tlTLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY 

· sA THOMAS L. MADDEN · . 
(1. ·CHARACTER OF CASE 

Mt\TILDE J. Z.IMMERMAN, aka. 

r 

at 

' . SM SWP 

REFERENCES . . 

Report ~f SA THOMAS L. MADDEN dated 4/1916'8 / . 
Milwaukee. 

· Milwaukee letter to Los Ang~les dated 6/14/68. 

- ·P -

ADMINISTRATIVE 
. . 

For the informa-tion of Albany, subject is on the 
Security I-ndex. 

kal;mk 

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED' ----~--~r-----~~~~~~~~~~----.----------tACQUfT· CASEHASBEEN: 
CONVIC. AUTO. FUG. FINES SAVINGS RECOVE:RIES TALS .· 

APPROVEO 

COPIES MAOE: 

Agency 

\.. 5 -
1 
2 
2' 
3 -

R.~ucst R<."cd. 

Date t-·wd. 

• 
SP9CIAL AGENT 

IN CHARGE: 

Bureau (100~49333) (RM) 
Secret Service, ~tilwaukee 
Albany (RM) 
Los Angeles (RM) 
Milwaukee (100-15422) 

;. 

(i~M) 

·PENDING OVER ONE YEAR OvEs QNo 

PENDING PROSECUTION 
OVER SIX MONTHS 

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW 

------ -----
s AUG 5 1968 

' . 



!'· .. . . 
i 
i 
1-
! 
i 
! 
I 

·. ~ 

~ .. :· : .. 
INFORMANTS 

Location 

CG134-2454-459 

: Ins~ant report 

r~port·are ~s fol.lows: 

by SA ~EORGE P. BAXTRUM, JR. 
:: 

by SA GEORG~ P. BAXTRU~t, JR • 

. . 

SA. THOMAS R. MC .MILLEN 

·THE ALBANY DIVISION 

At voorheesville~ : New York · 

,. ·'aWill through sui table pretext contact subject's 
parents who live Route 1,. Helderhill Road, in· attempt to 
determine subject:' s present whereabou'ts. li . ~ 

THE LOS ANGELES DIVISION 

At Los Angeles, California 

.. 

1) Will report results of investigation requested 
in referenced letter • 

.. 

COVER PAGE 
B 

... .:- : 
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. , 

i 0 

i 
~-
1 
I 
I 
I 
l 
! 

~-

... .. : " - . 
-~ ~·.:· .. .. ~ - . . : ... - . '. 

,.. .. 0 • : • ::.-.... ~ • ' . • .. 

- .. 
UI 100-15422 .· 

·· .. 
2) ·will through informants and ·sources attempt 

. to learn if the subj_e_~~ _is _now living with WALTE~ LIPPM:\NN. 

THE MILWAUKEE DIVISION _. ,. 

At Madison, Wisconsin 

. .Will throu·gh sources at University of_·Wisconsin (UW) 
Graduate School attempt to learn if subject is returning t9 
UJl in the fall. -··· 

: 

. · 

I• 

. . 

r ........... -_· 

• 

- .f ....... 

; . 

.· 

COVER PAGE 
c 

... --. 

.· 

.. 

. . _· :·-. ... _ 
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' · .1. --~Subject's name is i.nduded in th-~ S'ecurit~ I~dex:. . ·;·, -: ' ~-:-:·-. :·:·::~~ -- ·.: :~: :::·:-\_::::', .::::::.:,:;~ 
_2. ·o The data appearing on the Security Index card are current. : . · .. 

· S. D Changes on the Security Index card are necessary and Form FD·122. 
has been submitted to the Bureau • 

.· 4: g A su.i tabie photograph XX is 0 is not ·availab!e. 
. . . Dat~ photograph was taken -...,.. -..Li..;;9~6~210-------:-----

. · 5. · d Subject is employed in a key facility and ---------lS 
· chaiged with security responsiQility. · Interested agencies are 

. . 
6. ·~This report is classified C9NFIDENTIAL because 

(state reason) . . ~ 

it contains information furnished by MI T-1 · 
· and MI T-2; confidential informants of continuing 
value, the unauthorized disclosure of whose 
identities may c~m~romise their future effectiveness. . . . 

· 7. 0 Subject previously intervielved {dates)---------­
~Subject was· notx~~erviewed ~ (state--reason) 

in view of her student status. 

-. .. ... 

8. 0 This. case no longer meets the Security Index· criteria and a letter 
has been directed to the Bureau recommending cancellation of the 
Security Index card . . 

9. o·this case has been re-evaluated in the light of the Security Index 
\~ criteria and it continues to fall within such criteria because 

(sltlte reason) • • 
subject identified, in· 1967, as a Secretary_ of 
the Young Socialist Akliance (YSA) in Madison, 
and attended National Convention, .Socialist 
Workers Party (SWP), same year. 

10. fi Subject's SI card O is fXl is not tabbed Detcom. 
0 Subject's activities warrant Detcom_ tabbing because (state reasons) 
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· uNri~~-TAT-~s DEP~rit-r_~ii~!. OJ' jtJ_ -E' · · · >_ .. _:.~~ -·~-- - · · ' ... \ ., .. _I 

' ~-~ . FEDERAL BUR_EAU OF I~v·~~-IG.ATION . ·: .: .... :., .: ~-~_):-::;~:- >-:(:: 
• .. 0 .. ' • • .0 ~~ • ·~ 0 : .. f. . . 0 f 0 • .. 0 0 ~. : : 0 • 0 "' • .. 0 • I 

ln Reply, P/ea,e Refer to 

· File No .. 
· W ~~~:;;o,;: D.:i~:;~~·~· ' "" · . ~ · C:, ·; ~ .'; .: (~.: >:. )&. 

. . :. ,.., :.,' ~¥\ ..... ·· ~ .. · . .. . . Director 
United 'States Secret. Service 
D~partmen't of the Treasury 
Washington, D. c. ·20220 

Dear Sir: 

. 

. The information furnished herewith concerns an individual who i!S believed to be 
covered by the-agreement between the FBI and Secret Service concerning Presidential ~ro­
tection, and to fall within the category or categories checked. · . 

- 1. cj Has attempted or threatened bodily harm to any government official or employee, 
including foreign government officials-residing in or planning ~n . imminent visit to the 
U. S., be_cau~e of his official status. 

2. D Has attempted or threatened to redress a grievance. a-gainst any public official by other 
'than legal ~eans. . r ' . . . . . 

3. ~Because of background is potentially· dangerous; or has .been identified as member or 
particip~nt in communist movement; or has been under active investigation as member 
of other grou~ or organization inimical to U. S. . · 

:-4. D U. S. citizens or residents who defect from the U. ·s. to countries in the Soviet or 
Chinese Communist blocs and return. 

5. D Subversives, ultrarightists, racists and fascists who meet one or more of the following 
criteria: .·. 

(a) 

(b) 
(c) 

D Evidence of emotional instability (including .unstable .residence and 
employment record) or irrational or. suicidal behavior: 

tJ Expressions of strong or v·iolent anti-U. S. sentiment;. 
D Prior ~ts (including arrests .or convictions) or conduct or statements 

indicating a propensity for violence and antipathy toward good order 
and government. •• 

6. 0 Individuals involved. in illegal bombing or illegal bomb-making. '­

Photograph 0 has been 'furnished 0 enclosed 0 is not available 
D may be available through 

1- Special Agent in Charge <Enclosure(s) 1) (Registered Mail) 
~· S. S~cret ServicE; Milwaukee 

Enclosure(s) 1 (RM) (Upon rcmoual of classified enclosures, i( any, this transmittal form 
become. UNCLASSIFIED.) 

.. 

·NW 55314 Docid:3298970~ ·Page 20 
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Copy to: 

Report of: 

Date: 

1 Secret Service, Milwau~~e _(Regist~red Mail)' 

SA THOMAS L. MADDEN 
August· 2, 1968 

Olficcs Milwaukee 
; 

Field Office File 1: Ml 100-15422 Bureau File 1: 100-449333 

Title: ·· 

Charact~r: 

Synopsis: 

MATILDE Jo ZIMMERMANN 

SECURITY ~tATTER SOCIALiST WORKERS PARTY 

Y' 
Subject was scheduled to speak on Tanzania at a forum 
sponsored by Socialist Werkers Party (SWP) in Chicago, 
Illinois, on 5/24/68o~Subject has 1~-Madison, Wisconsin, 
an~ present whereabouts unknown. ~ . 

DETAILS: 

·-·P.-

·. t. • -. 
. . 

CONFIDENTIAL -
GROUP 1 

Ex~luded fro~ automatic 
downeradin:; ~i1d 
dGcl~ssificaticn 

. . 

;~~: :::::.,~n~~ co~ta11tns nelthPr recommendations nur conclusions of the FBI. It ls the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
-w , <In B contents <Ire not to be distributed out:s!de your aqency. . 
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': 

Education . . 
• ~ •• •". ... • r 

.·. R~~ords at the Uni ver.s:i. ty' .. 'of Wisconsi~ (UW) failf:!d to 
whethe~ subject received,a diploma at the June 1968 
graduat~on. - .. -·-·- .... -~: ~ .. ~ :_:;~: -; --# 

Sou.rce - -~~tf.~':~~~~~~'f·~~~~,~~:~~~ ~ ... .Q~·.~~fl'~~~~~~~~~~,'il,.:-..;;.b~~~:tt~r~·~~ 
~ ··- · on June 12, 1968 - . · . 

. .. . . Residence 

reflect 

Subject moved from 416 West Ma~n st::eet_in Jul:'e 1968 and 
indicated she was going to Cal:tforn:ta.. She dJ.d· .not leave 
a .:f.orwarding address and gave no indication that she was 
planning ~o return to J~fadison o . · . 

~~~.....,......._,..-,..,~.-¥'<¢+.',}~ 
Source - er· · , - · -- · · ·-.~:;.~<~L-4!f · 

~P-~#*~~- on July 29, 1968 
.··. . . . . 

Connection With Communist Party and/or· 
Other Basic Revolutionary,·.:Organizations 

.,. 
At a meeting of the Chicago Socialist Workers Party (SWP) 
on.May 6,-1968, at Chicago, Ill.,' it was-learned that 
ltATILDE zn.mERMAN, a member of th~ Young Socialist Alliance 
(YSA), Madison, will sp~ak on Tanzania at the :May 24, 1968, 
·forum~ ·• 

,~ 

Source·,_.· MI T-1 on May 10, ~968 
The Socialis~Workers Party has been 
designated pursuant to Executive Order 
10450.. '•' .,.. .. 

''· 
A characterization.of the Young Socialist 
Alliance is attached in the Appendix. 

At an open forum meeting sponsored by the Madison Chapter 
of YSA, held on the UH campus on July 26, 1968, it was 
determined ~~at MATimE ZIM~.1ERMAN was not present at this 
meeting. --~ - .. 

Source -- .MI T;-:~ _-'Q~- July 29, 1968 
I ; . :: - . . . 
, -... - ...... -

-2-

- . ,._ 
.. -· 
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MI lOO-a5422 
I 

-Confidential informants familiar with some aspects 
of subversive act·iv·it'"'ies· at the University of 
Wisconsin and in the <!!ity of Madison were shown a .. 
_photugraph of subject; and all advised subject was 
unknown to them. 1 
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· .. 
·yoUNG-· SOC-IALIST ALLI..<\NCE 

The May, 1960, issue of the "Young Socialist" ·(YS), 
· page 1, colum~ 3, disclosed that during April 15-17, 1960, a 
national organization entitled "The Young Social:i:s-t Alliance" 

. ·. =~· ' . .•.. 

· (YSA) was established at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. This issue 
··stated that this organization was formed by the nationwide 
-supporter clubs of the pu~lication YS. · . 

The ab~ve issue, page 6, set· . forth the Founding 
Declaration of the YSA. This declaration stated that the YSA 
recognizes the Socialist Workers Party · (SWP) as the only existing 
political leadership ~n class struggle principles, and that the 
·supporters of the YS have .come into qasic political solidarity 
.,itJ:l the SWP on the principles· _of r ·evolutionary s_ocialism. 

. . On March 10, 1967, a source .advised. that the YSA was 
formed during 1957, by youth of various. left socialist tendencies, 
particularly members and followers of t.he ·.swP. The source further 

· advised that the YSA has recently become more open about 
·.admitting that it is the youth group of. the SWP and· that an SWP 
representative has publicly stated that the YSA is the SWP's 

· _youth group • 

·. 

The headquarters-of the YSA are located in Rooms· 
.532-536', 41 U:nion Square West, New York Ci"ty. 
.. . 

The SWP 
Order 10450. 

·. .... 

.. 
. · 

has .,been designated pursua.nt to Executive 
• . 

APPENDIX 

-4*-

-. 

. . -

. . . . 
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In R•:rb'• Please· Rcjl!f' ro 
F&leNo. 

.. 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Mil~aukee, Wisconsin 
· August 2, 1968 

Title ~lATILDE J. ZIMMERMAN 

' : ~ ~. ·; ' 
.... ~· •' ·. ~ 

·, ~ ·. :. 

·, 

• • • o# • • • 

Character. SECUR~TY MATI'ER-SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY 

.... ~ :. :: 

Reference 

.t 

Report of SA THOl\IAS ·Lo MADDEN, ·at 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin, datE?d and captioned 
as above. 

Al1 sources (except any listed below) whose identities 
are concealed in refer~nced communication have furnished reliable 
infor.mation in th~ past. 

· . 
. · .... -.. . · ...... . ··.- ·.-

.. • 

. : .. · . • 

;,~:.,d~~ur::: ~;~t:lnad neither reco;nm~ndnttons nor concluatons of the F'BI. It ia the property 
o ne to your aqenc:y, tt and Us contents are not to be dlatrlbuted outs•de 

70.~ aqency. . • 

i 
... Rtf"~3:1"4': .. :J).O(J.Id :..$.2989'106 · Pag_e-_ 2:._.5._. _··~·--'-_......:....;:'-· ""~-----~·-::.:._··....:..· .;::.--_,_ . ...:_..--'-.--· --=...:-.--=:::oo:·...:.=.o..:· -=---=-·~::::-:::.-~:: -~:-;;.:··;;,;::· · =====:::::::;;:;======:==::::;::::::::_-__ __ _ . ·---- - · ~ 



.., , 

.· 

TITLE OF CASE ~~. 
REPOR MACE BY 

MATILDE J .L-z~WJEIDIAN, aka SA THObffiS L. MADDEN 

: 

CHARACTER OF CASE 

Sll - SWP 

I.U!FERENCE 
...... 

Los Angeles me~o dated 1/30/68, 
Los Angeles letter to r.Iilwaukee 8/2/68 1 

Milwaukee report of SA THOaAS L. !1ffiDDEN 8/2/68, 
New York letter to Milwaukee 10/23/68 and 
Milwaul~ee FD 128 da,ed 11/25/68. 

- RUC '\"" 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

.. ' 

New York ·was designated new Office of Origin by referenced 
FD l-28 dated 11/25/68. .. 

Enclosed for the Bureau are two copies of an FD 376. 

TYPED BY 

-els 

·• , PENDING OVER ONE YEAR QvES QNo 
PENCING PROSECUTION 

• SPEII'IAL AGENT 
l APPROVED IN CHARGE 

; coPIES 75fsureau (100-449333) (~ 
; \::J (Registered 1lai 1) 

!-Secret Service, Milwaukee 
3-New York (100-164365) 

(Registered :.tail) 
!-Milwaukee (100-15422) 

Request Reed. 

Date t'wd. 

How Fwd. 

:~~- ~~ ~ [ '..:· '· . ,~ :. - ..l 
55314 Docld:32989706 Page ?6 

COVER PAGE 

OVER SIX MONTHS 

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW 

11 DEC 6 1968 
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· . . MI 
. .. . ~ ,.,- - .. 

' ' 1/ 

NW 55314 

ldentity ·· Location 

~.134-3189A-18 

---~~··--:-NY' 100-164365 · MI. T-2 ·is~·m!MIRfL) 

MIT-3~~;~ 
St. Jolin's College 1 - · 

Jamaica, New York 
(Re-quested)) 

. '.", :.-.:-.. · 

. ·, 

• 

4 • 

-B-

NY 100-164365 

.· 

. . ' . . 

COVER PAGE 

• 

• 

·----- .. - ·-- ...... 

... - . 
'• . 

. ; _ 

. ' . 

. i 
l 

; . . ~ 

.. .. ;... . 
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.· ·1. ~]Subject's. name is included in t~ {?-(security Index or Q A-gitator Index. 
· ·. 2-. [~he data appearing on the cq5ecurity Index Card O Agllator Index Card ar~ 

current. 
3. 0 Chang~s on the 0 Security Index Card D Agitator Index Card are necessary 

and· D Form FD-122 D FD-397 submitted to the Bureau. 
4. [!£)A suitable photograph []g is 0 is not available. 

Date photograph was.' taken ._,_.· :-· ..:..· ~1:..:9::..::6~2:.__...:-. _________ .....; 
5. D Subject is employed in a key. facility and-----.-----__,...-:-.-.- is . 

· :charged with security responsibility. Interested agencies are-----~--

--------------------~----~~-· 6. D£ This report is classified ..:..· -~C~O!.::t:~W:..,I::D~E~N~TI:.:A!.:!L~--------- bcr.:·:;:.:.: 

(.state. reason) 

·it contairii inform~tion furnished by MI T~l and 
·MI T-2 1 con!idential·informants of continuing 

.value, the unauthorized disclosure of whose 
. identit~es.may compromi?~ their future effective­

ness. 
7. D Subject previously intervie~ed (da~esJ'--------------­
~ Subject was not~nterviewed !o. ·s>"a's (state reason) 

in view of her student status • 

. 8 •. 0 This case no lo~ger meets the D Security Index 0 Agitator Index criteria aHo ' 

letter has been directed to the Bureau recommending cancellation. 
9. ~This case has been reevaluated in the light of the ~Security Index O Agit:.t··· 

Inde~ crit~ria.and it continues to fall within .!;uch criteria because (state rea80it.! 
suojedt 'identified, in 1967 7 as a Secretary of 
the Young Socialist Alliance (YSA) in Madison, 
and attended NatiSnal Convention, Socialist 
Workers Party (SWP) , same year. • ..... .. · 

: 

10. ...;- C\ubject' s SI card is tabbed D Priority I D Priority II D Priority III. 
O .. t.Lbject's acfivities warrant such tabbing becaus.~ (state reasons) 

0 

·' 

.· 

.· .. 

.. .. 

.• 
.· - C*­

. COVER PAGE 
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: . In Reply, Plea5e Refer ro 

: -,!~ .• _;.::· ""'! • .. ·.... • ,·: • • ~. ·.·.- ::.:-::_r;:._?. :.. " .. :..' :<·~~-: :. :: .::~. 
- ,•' ' -·' 

UNl'J. -TATES_ DE~ART:v1E~T OF !D ... _E 
···. 

'I • •. " 

: .. : . : ·.' .' t . . . ~ 

FEDERAL BUREAt.' OF INVESTJGATION 

December 3, 1968 
WASHINGTON. D.C. 20535 

• " • ~ f • 

. ' : 

. : :, . :: : . :; : r? r l 
~ .. · ··.·.--.-~ ... _ : : ··.. . . - ~ •' !i 

•" r_ .- o ", ... o ' •"- .. .,_ o' tiJ 

·FileNo. 
·. : :-:· ·. '·. ' . .-_ . ~ 

i. 
I 
t 
; 

' 
i ..... 
; 

Director 
United States Secret SNvice 
Department of the Trcaswy 
,Washingtqn, p. C. 202:W 

Dear Sir: 

R'E: MATILDE .TA:t~ ZHii\1ER~lAN 
SM SWP 

Th~ inform<'~lion fur-nished he;ewith concerns an individual who is believed to be , 
covered by the agreemeni. between the FBI and Secret Service,concerning Presidential pro-
tection, and to fall within ~he category or categories checked. . ' · 

1. D Has attempted or threatened' bodily harm to any government 'official or employee, 
. including foreign government officials residing in or planning an imminent visit to the 

U. S., because of his oft:jcial status. ·. . .. -~ .. --·-· 

2. D Has attempted or threatened to redress a grievance against any public official by other 
than legal means._ 

3. [XJ Because Of background is potenfially dangerous; or has been id~ntified a~ member or 
participant i'n communist movement; or has been under active investigation as member 
of other group or organization inimical to U. S. 

4. D U. S. citizens or residents who defect from the U. S. to countries in the Soviet or 
t Chinese Communist blocs and return. · 

5. D Subversives, ultrarightists, ra~ists and fascists who meet one or more_of the following 
criteria: 

(a) 0 Evidence of emotional instability (includi~g un~tabie residence and 
em~loyment record) or irrationat'or suicidal behavior: . 

(b) [.]Expressions of strong or violent anti-U. S. sentiment;· · 
<c> D Pri~r ac.ts <including arrests or convicti_ons> or conduct or statements 

indicati~ a propensity for violence and'antipathy toward good order 
and government. · 

• • 
6. D Individuals involved in illegal bombing or illegal bomb-making. 

. . 

Photograph O:has been furnished Oenclosed 0 is not.available 
D may be available througli -----------~-:-:._...,...,~,....·----------

"'.·':· ·...... .. .. 

1- Special Agent in Charge <Enclosure(s)· 1 
U. S. Secret Service 1 Milwaukee 

Enclosure(s) 1 fUpon removal of classified enc:losures. if an.v. this transmittal fonn 
becomes USCLi\SSIFlED.J 
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1-secret Service, 1Iiiwaukee ·(Registered M~il) 
' 

SA THOMAS L. :MADDEN 
December 3, 1968 

·Office: Milwaukee 

.... 

Fle.ld OHie"~J Fil,; ih .MI 100-15422 Bureau .FIIo #.: l00-449333 

Tille: 

DETAILS: 

: .. '--

MATILDE J. ZIMMERMAN 

.SECURITY 1U\.T'l'ER - SOCIALIST .W.PRKE~ ~ARTY 

Subject identitied ' attending YSA ~~eting, Los 
Angeles, California on· 12/27/67.~ubject is 
presently living New York, New York and employed 
St. John 2s College, Jamaica, New York.,--· 

-.RUC -

:.MA'l'ILDA from Madison, ''lisconsin· gave a report on 
the Young Socialist Alliance at Yadison at a 
Young Socialist Alliance (YSA) meeting December 
27 1 ·1967, at 1702 E~st 4th Street, Los Angeles, 
California. • •. • !& 

•• (MI T-1 - January 16, 1968) 
- - - . 

A ch~racterization of YSA is 
attached hereto. 

CONFIDENTIAL 

GROUP 1 

.. 

Excluded from automatic 
downgrading.and 
declassification. 

\ 

:. ! 

Thla docl!ment contatna nelthe~ rccommendat1ons nor conclu';'lona of the FBt. It 1a the property of the FBI and ls loaned to 
your a9<mcy: 1t and 1111 contents are riot to be distributed ~utslde your aqency. -~ 
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A photograph of :MATILDE ·JANE ZIMl\1E&\IAN was 
observed and it was determined that subject was 
identical to person known as MATILDA from Madison·, 
Wisconsin.who attended YSA meeting at Los Angeles, 
California on December 27, 1967 •. 

(MI T-1 - July 18.., 1968) 

MATILDE ZI.MMERl\IAN became a member of the 
Socialist Workers Party (SWP), .New York Lo~al o·n 
October 22, 1968. 

(ln T-2 -October 23, 1968) 

,.,. 
"· 

-

• . 
The SWP has been designated pursuant 
.to Executive Order 10450. 

. ZlllilERl\IA' was appointed as a lecturer in 
History at St. John's College, Jamaica, New York, 
during September, 1968, and the records reflect the 

,. following temporary address for ~er: 
_· ~ 

C/O Mrs. W. wf11H!TE 
~-~dor· City Place 1 Apartme_nt 7L,· North 
N~~- ¥ork, New York. · ·. 

-· 

.· 

2 
.• 

.. ·. 
-"\ .. 

- . ~ . .. 

•• 

·. 

... 

"-'"I' 

,/ T't-.a c~-...::-.e""a" cc~~::::~! *'e.:-- .. • •c.""~--:. •• 

you.raqer.c:y;Jtc:-:.c.::& ecnte~·s =::-: -.: · ... :.<. :.~:. ··-- ... _ :.-.!-t' ·~- .. 

. . 
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· · · The · May, i 960, issue ·of the "Young Socialist" (YS )·, 
Page 1~ Column 3, disclosed that during April 15-17, 1960, a 
·national organization entitled "The Y~ung Socialist Alliance" 
(YSA) ~as established at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. 'This 
issue-stated that this organization was form~d by the nationwide 
supporter c.lubs of the publication YS. 

. ·The above issue, page 6,-set ~orth the FQunding 
Declaration of the YSA. This declaration stated that the . 
YSA recognizes the "Socialist Workers Party (Sl'IP) as the· only 
:ex·isting political leadership on class struggle principles., 
.and that ' the supporters of the YS have come·into bas~c political 
·solidarity with the SWP on the principles of revol,utionary 
·socialism. : • , 

·an March 10, 1967, a sourc~. advised that the YsA was 
formed during 1957, by youth of vario~s left socialist tenden­
cies, particularly me~ers and followers .of the SWP. The 
source further advised that the YSA has recently become more 
open about admitting that it is the youth group of the SWP 
and that an SWP repres.entative has publicly stated that the YSA ... 

.is.the SWP's youth group. 

The Nation~l Headquarters of the YSA are located 
ill Boom 532-536, 41 Union Square West, ·.NeVI York City. 

. OD .October 31, 1967, a'second ~ource advised that 
at the 22nd National Convention of the SWP held in New York City 

·trom October 26, 1967, to October 29, l967,_it -was stated that 
. the YSA remained as the main recruiting ground for new SWP·· 
•embers. 

\. 

'. 

•• 
The SWP has been designated pursuant 

·to Executive.Order 10450. 

_, 

·!PPENPIX 

. . 
~:··~ ~~~- ·-:-~ ... - .. ,1 
..., ~ ... ~ -- ...... .,; ; ...... ': .. 

... -....._ ...... 

-· 
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U~i-... e STATES DEPART~IENT OF .l·l-:ICE . ·.··.· ·.· . · .. · · . 

In Rep{)-. ~lctue Rrifer w 
y,leNo. 

FE-DERAL DU.REAU OF INVESTIGATION 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 

.December 3,. 1968 

.. · 

!r:ltle MATILDE J. ZIMMERMAN 

·.· ; 

.. . : :: .. 

.~. ... 

Cllaracter 
~ 

.·SECURITY .MATTER-SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY 

Bet'erence . Report of. SA. THOMAS L. :MADDEN at 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin, dated and 
captioned as above • 

. All sources (except ru1y li.~ted below) whose identities 
are concealed in referenced communication have furnished reliable 

~ information in the :past. 

NW 55314 

-·· 

•• 

... 

.. 

-·. 

. . 

' . 

. . 

. - .· 

J1h!:.d~~1m;nJ ~o~tatnad neither rec:omrnendattona nor conclusions of tha ~BI. It is the poropertv 
n • oane to your aqency: l! and Ha contents are not to !le dl:!ltributed O"tside · JOilr cqency. ~ 

.. 

-. ---
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.-;._ Fl>-260 -CRtv. l'S-1_9~B"7> 

'· 
. ~~: ..... ·:·· · : .::~~ttj~'i~/: =~~~·i:~ii~i·~~: .. :> ... : ~:· ... :.(([_>'.::. ;.,;;_.·;:· .. :· : 

: F~DERAL • .~·URE'AlJ·:·;,()~·_'-t~J.\(~·rfGAT_IOl\J 
-... -~ '. ~" ', " ,. ~ -· . 
~ . - :: .... -. ~ .. 

REPORTING OFFice: OFFICE OF ORIGIN· -~~~:·-~ <" 
: 

~~N=EW77::=Y~O..::..:.RK=-----'--...:.AN=..:...=.:CH::..:O=RA.:::..:..=.:GE:::.._~-·l_0}:_8_;_/_6,;;_9_J._.--=8/25 -· 9/26/69 
TITLE OF CASE ; REPORTM.A.OE BY - ,: ./hYPED S\' . ... ~. _: :. , 1\ 

() RAYIW!lD T"' JACKSON 1 . · · '~ ,. baa. 
MATILDE JAUE J.ULES aka. CHARACTER OF. CASE 

·sM-SWP 

REFERENCES: 

fl~chor~~e ietter<to Bure~u, dated 8/26/69, captioned, 
11 JOSEPH DARRYL HILES, Si·1-Sw"'P11 

• 

New York letter to the Bureau, dated 9/5/69, 
as-above. · captioned 

f •J f . 
~. 1 

New York FDfl28~ dated 9/9/69, 

TO BUREAU (-) 

$~~ 
~~'.\. 

':'Q ·j ~-l1'-: ·.IDICLOSL"RES : 
t ~i~ 

-RUC-

: t=t ri ;-: ~1' 
r~Sf:s:. _c.: ... 
1 • ~ ~ 1 Two (2) con_ ies of an FD 376, one ot' which is tiS~o,.. 
i ~g; c x =: -transnD.ttal to Secret Service.!" w"DCo 
I 
I 

C:ON '!'I C. AU TO. 

----~----r---~A~C~C~O~M~P~L~I~SH~M~E~N~T~S~C=L~A~IM~E~D~~~~~-~N=O~N=E--~ACQUIT· 
FUG. FINES j SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS 

CASE HAS BEEN: 

---

' . 
PENDING ovER oNE YEAR Ove:s ONo 
PENDING PROSECUTION 

APPI'lOVEO 
ECI.A.L.. AGENT 
IN CHARGE 

C:OPIE5.r.tAOE: :J 
·. ::,... - J . . • \ ,... •• -., "'~".,e 
~(5~Eureau (l00-449333)~(Encl~~) 
···J.-Secret Service, NYC (re.r) 
~ ~4.;.lo~th MI Groun, NYC (ill·i) 
· · 3.:Anchorage (R:·i) 
· _1-Wew York (100-164365) 

Agency 

OVER SIX MONTHS 

DO NOT WRITE IN S~~~<;J~S BELOW 

l~~'f..J" .•; I J .' i ... .. I ' ..,..:...J. : ~ .. I • , ., ·" .· ........ ! . . ' 
I 3 RE(} ti~ 

CPO : 1968 0 • 299·885 

. .. . , ~ . . .... 



.. 
. . . . . . ~ ·~. . 

" ... · .. 

HY 100-164365 . . : :; 
•· ~ 

I • • .:·' •. • "/ • 

- '- .. 
ADMINISTRATIVE: 

Four copies of thi~ report are being disseminated I 
· locally: to the l08th MI Group due to the fe.ct tha. t the 
. subject is ~resently living with and possibly married to· 
JOSEPH DJ\..R..ttYL Z·1ILZS, who is currently serving in the US Army 
in Anchorage, Alaska. The subject is also affiliated with 
the GI Civil Liberties Defense Committee. . · 

There is no Bureau aunroved c~Aracterization for 
the Student !-'obilit;..tion Cor.::1ittee to End the War in Vietna'll 
or the GI Civil Liberties Defense Committee. 

Identity of Source 

NY T-2 ( * 
• BY T.;.3 ... 

~- ~ -··,' . 
.I{Y T-4 _ , -* . ·,... 
JY T-5 , ,_ * , 
HT-6 

:.. *-

NW_ 5531~. Docld: 32989706 Pag~e--~~3~ _ 
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File Number \fnere Located 

100-164365-3 

.. -- ...... 

134-9382A-1227, 1234, 1284, 
1254,. 1263, 1271, 
1279, ·1326, J3:J..Cf, 

100-.1~4365-6 .. 

MP 134-812-129 

SF .l34-4272A-45 

100-164365-39 

PH 134-39-1558 
l.00-164365-58 

-B-
:{QOVER PAGE) 

· .. 

1243, 
1261, 

; 
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I 
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NY 100-164365. 

INFORK~NTS (COUTINUED) : 

. Identit¥ of Source 

NY T-7 .1-...JI.-
' 

FY T-8 
"J.(, -· 

, 

' 

'· ., 

• • 

File Number ·Where Located 

134-l411A-365 

100-164365-64 

100-164365-46 

!"' 
l34-l572iA-69 cf 
CG 134-2454-667 

~ 

. . ' ... 

~lXM.+c!'s ln~~ ~~\-~ ~- -
,.. ,, 1 . 

-~ .····': ·. 

··. 
.· 

•· 

.·· 

.. ·. 

-c-
(coVER PAGE) 

.. 

-· .. -- .......... -~ .. -.. :: 
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· 'It . ;: .. · • • .. _~ ·; •. ,~ :y ;~;~;" ... · .. ;:,:.::.j~~:~i}~!rr ~~10;:1:e ;:i:i\,?t~~rt,~:,(.~',\':W'?;?;; 1 
NY/ lOP. l.6l1 ~~~5 , . . 1 d d . h S . I d . . . . . - .. .. ~ . ; . txJ Sn'uJeCt s name IS. me u e m t e ecunty n. ex. ... . : ·' .\ !·· ..• ·i. 

2. [ij The data appearing on the Security Index card are currept. . ·. ·:: · · ; . 
. 3. D Changes on the Security Index card are necessary .and Form FD-122 j 

has been submitted to the Bureau. · ··: ... · i 
4. IX) A .suitable photograph [XJ is n is not ayailable. . ._,,. 

Date photograph was taken f.ray, l9b9 · . ... . . ; 
5. D Subject is employed in a key facility and . is 

charged with security responsibility. Interested agencies are 

6. (JI This report is classified 
11 Confidentiai11 

becam;e 
(state reason) it contains inf'or:1a.tion :from NY T-1 
through UY: T-11, the unauthorized disclosure of 
which could reveal their identities and comnromise 
their future effectiveness. This could be-injurious 

to the national defense. · 
• 

7. ~Subject previously interviewed (dates) .not intervie't•Ied. 
IK] Subject was not reinterviewed because (state reason) 

it is-being le~ to the discretion of the Office 
·of Origin to intervie·w the subject.. She was never. 
previously interviewed because o:f her statu_s as a 
student and teacher. 

8. D This case no longer meets the Securit.Y Index criteria and a letter 
has been directed to the Bureau recommending cancellation of the 
Security Index card. 

9. [X] This case has been re-evaluated in the light of the Security Index 
criteria and it continues to fall within,such criteria crecause 
(state. ~ason) the sub.ject attended numerous SWP-NYL 
meettngs in 1968-69, and she attended a NY SWP 
Branch Conference in February, 1969 (instant r~port). 

~, 

Priority III 
10. IX] Subject's SI card 0 is ct] i~. 

D Subject's activities warrant Detcom tabbing because (statt! reasons) 

-D*-
(COVER PAGE) 

I 
___ __: ___ • _ _,.'---- '-__ -:-o~· _·.·=-:~ _,;::-=.: . . ..:..=."-.--~---
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Jn Reply, Plt'as~ BC'fe~ t.n 41 Fire No. B':lf~le .l.OO- '-+~333 
Dir~~file 100-164365 

· United States Secret Service 
Department of the Treasury 

. \V~ashingt_on, Q. C. 20220 

Dear Sir: · 

-. 
\V.\SHINGTON. D-~··. _205~5 :~ ... CONFIDENTIAL 

. ' 

Re: ·Ma.tilde Jane Miles 
. Trie. information fu.rnished h~rewith concerns an individual who is believed ~o be 

covered by the agreement between the FBI and Secret Servic~ concerning Presidential pro- : 
tection, and-to fall within the cate~ory or cat~gories checked •. 

l. · 0 Has attempted or threatened bodily harm to any governmen~ officiai or employee, . 
. including foreign government officials residing in or planning an imminent visit to the 
· U. S., because of his official status. ' 

" ~ ' 0 • 

2. D Has attempted or threatened to redress a grievance again~t any public ·official by other 

a. 

4. 
;. 

t~an lcga·l means., · · 

gg Because .of background is poteft,ially dangerous; m has been identified. as member or 
par.ticipant"in communist movement; or has been under active investigation as member 
ot other group or organization inimical to U. S. · · 

0 U. S. citizens or residents who defect from the U. S.· to countries in the Soviet or 
· Chinese Communist blocs and return. 

s. ·o Subversives, ultrarightists, racists and-fasCist~ who .meet one or. more of the following 
· :- .criteria: · - · 

~ ~-: c (;) _ D .Evid~nce ~f emotional instability (incl~ding unstable residence and 
-

0 

- ·, .-. ·_ employment record) or irrational or ~uicidal behavior: 0 0 

(bY D Expressions of strong or violent. anti-U. S. sentiment; · 
. (c) D Prior acts (including arrests or convictions) or conduct. or statements 

.. 
.;;....;.. _ _..;_· ·.::.. indicat~ng a propensity for violence and antipathy to•.-vard good order 

and government. _ . . · · 
......... -......... ~,. 

S. •. 0 Individuals involv~g ii(m~g-~1J~9J.llbing or· illegal bomb·ma~ing. 

Photograph o·h·a~ been furnished 1XJ enclosed 0 is not available 

g T~~~Ef :~~ai~a~l~ ~~~o-~$~---.-::-----------.....,::...----------,.---

·. 
· 1- Special Ag~nt in Charge <F:nclosure(s) {2} (RM) 

U. S. ~ecret Service , NYC · 
CONFIDENTIAL 

Enclosurc(s) (2) (RH)L"pon n•mot·n/ of classi{it?d enclosures. if any. this transmittal form 
. becomes UNCLASSIFIED.) _ 
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il' ·. . 
; Report oF: RAYHOND T • . JACKSON. 

. 10/8/69 Dales · 
4 . • • • 

. . . . · . . 
. · Field OWco Fila 1: . 100-164365 

Tides 

............... "' 

Chcuadu: 
; 

L 

MAT~LDE JANE -MILES 
.. · 

..... 
... 

·~ ":. . . .. 
··t·-· 

. . ... 
.·. 

~ECURITY HATTER - SOCIALIST WORI(];RS ·_ PARTY 
. . - .. - . -

f" 
t· Synoptb: 
~ 

Subject reside.f at 4323 Thomps-on Street, Ap~rtment 24, 
Mountain View, Alaska; she is the National Secretary I 

-I 
: 

. . 
j 

i 
i . 
' ,. 

. j 

of the GI Civil Liberties Defense . Co~~ittee (GICLDC). As of 
Sept., 1968, subject was a w~mber of the YSA and att~nded the 8th 
,National Convention of _that organization in 1968. Subject · 
attended numerous S'.ti?-NYL meetings in ~l968..:69; she attended a NY 
SWP Branch Con.ference and. was a speaker at a Hilitant Labor Forum 
in~ Philadelphia, Pa., during Feb .. , 1969. · .Subject was a speaker 
ano/or attended nu~erous functions in connection with'her nosition 
as an officer of the GICLDC during 1968-69. Prior to Sept~, 1968, 
thG subject was known as l·Ll\TILDE. ZTI-:1Effi.1AN. 

DETAILS: ,. .... ·· - RUC ·---·-"' - - --.. 
: .. ~ · --· .. : 

. 
• 

!...;_BACKGROUND-------~-·-· ·· -

.. 

A. Residence end ~oloJ!.11:?nt ._ . : : :' -: .. : . _ 

During· August, 1969, .the subject arrived in Anchorage, . 
Alaska, and is currently resrding a~ 4323 ~hompson Street, · IJfi 
Apartment 24, Mountain View, Alaska. . t~' 

J.. ~- .:-- ~- . . . ·~ ~fiijj.~"""""' rr- v 
•' . ~·!~ . r ",.._ "''"'?o/.~i;.~~~~~~~~ \_\J 

:-.. =. '- - - - ... .. . .. . ~ - - · ~ - - ~·QI 
_..; .· :: .:. - . -· . ~ .. ? ' . ·-::$'·;..' • • -~-... 1~) -.. \.,1 

-. . .. . ::::.:-: :: :- _· .::~~,..,~~;;~\r;<;:~i~~2;;:~~~ ~'. · t~ 

-~. 

.. 

. ~~ "~. -;;· 
:-.Aug\ist ?5, 1969 · 
""'·-. -·- ..... ~ ......... :.. .. 
~ ·coNFIDENTIAL 

E .• .... -: : · -:-··. : ·~ -- -
GROUP I 
Excluded from automatk 
downgrading and 

·:.declassification .. ,. . - -

'. 

... , : • • •• '! - -- - ... " . -- ··----------· · --· -

-;!~: :QO::c~~nltt ~~~~~::sc::~!~~~: r;rceo:orntetndabtlodn!a niobr codncluslons of tho FBI. It a the property of tho F'Bl and Ia loaned to 
• o ., str ute outsldo you: aqenc:y. .· 

. .. 
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NY. -~oo!"'i64395 

- .. - . . 
, :·As of August, 1969, the subject was the . Nat·ional 

·.secretary -of the GI -Civil .Liberties Def'ense Commi tte_e (GICLDC) • 

. - .. -·-

. . . . . . 

/ .. 

1lY -·T-2 . · 
.. ·Augus:t 11, ~969 •. : . . . 

. . 

o. Former Emoloyment ·and Residetic·e. - -,:: · 

... . 

During September, 1968, .. the s~bject 1-i~s appointed 
rf":tsc'turer in History at St. Jchn's. ·University~ Q.ueens, New 
Yorkp at which tir:.e she was res:idit1g·· at Nu~ber 2, Tudor City 

. !lace, Apartment 7-L, New York, New. ·Yorl( •. _ . . . · 
. !.":"'::.~ ~ . . -. ····--·- ', :· . . •. · . 

NY· T•l . 
~ctober 14, 1968 ~· · ~: 

-·- .. ::-:- .. · . . . 
,.. · II AFFILIATimr WITH -THE 

.. f. ~:-. z.~:;.:· .. : • .·YOUNG SOCIALIST ALLIANCE (YSA) 
~ . - . . . - . : e·:-, . :. . . - :.:.:.....-.. : .. .. . . . . 

;;___ · · - · · · · ~:oharacterJization of the 'YSA 
~-~-appears in the Appendix pages 

i..:E.~_: : : · -.L-· ··~·=- :·~!i.~ched here~o!". . . ... __ 
Apc.'';-:-r!:.::?:·.::_._ •. ·:- ·--- ..• ~- - -=-· .:;:._--;·:=.·.:?~;.: .-.: = . . # 

A. Y.tembershin- ··· -- < ' ~ · :-. :.:.. i ::::..-~: · . ... · 
. . . S.':··f::~'! : _ , .., -_ ~ :-- ·----- -· -. ~ .. 

As ~1' September 25-;: -196~,-: ·:~~a: -~ubject was a member 
Qt the YSA, as MATILDE ZTI-1HERHAN.-- ··---- . ~--~- · · 
:. ~ ~:::- • --.- ~ a "' ' ~,. • -- • • • -= •,. • o oo. ,. .. • : • - ' 

... Nf-T.:z -- .. 
: :-.~ :·_ :Octo"be·r 28 i -1968 - -. . .. ~,_ ..... -'"' . .:;. ... '""' .. :--. :; '= : : .. -. -

B • : ·.YSA ·Convent ion 
•·:- ~ :- .. -. 
~ ·- ...... 
~ ::- ~ ·- - . 

'• • - - • • .. - - t '---'o . ..... . 

. .. . 't- .... . 

. The subject was in attendance at the-8th National 
YSA Convent.ion, held in Chicago, Illinois, from. November 28, 1968, 
to December. l, 1968. 

'; -;:;; :,:;;:~-; ~:~· ~; ; ', ~; ~:~: -:.:' ~-- ·;,';- ·-~; :: ; . ·; ~:.; ~~-~- -f~-:,: . ~ " .,. ,., :' ·:· .. .. 
·-.. .: 
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NY T-3 · 
December 7, 1968 

' · . . . .. 

. The subject was in attendance at the 8th National 
YSA Co~vention, mention~d above, at which time she aerved on 
a panel comprised of active duty Gis. · . · · 

NY T-4 . 
pecember 26; ~g6e 

• III • Jl11'FILIATIC~T 1'1ITTI '!'HE .. 
SOCIAL~ST 1<TORKEKS. PARTY (S1<1P) 

The SWP has been designated 
pursuant to Executive order 
J.04so. r 

A. Membership 

I:-
·.• ... 

At a closed membershiP br~nch meetin~ of the 
SWP-New York Local· (£r.rL) held on-October 22, 1968, at 873 
Broadway, New York City, it was anno~~ced that the subject, 
whO had joined the YSA a year ago in Madison, Wisconsin, had 
·applied for membership in the SWP. 

·NY T-2· . . 
November 12,: 1968 

,... '1 eharacte~iza.tion o-r-' the SWP-'ltri,. 
appears in the Appendix pages 
attached hefeto. . , ... - . . ..... 

.. · .. . 
· ~~~~January 28, ·1969, the subject ·was a member or 

~he SWP-NYL; : · . ~ · . 

~-. ·NY T-2 
1-. : ~ : : 

7
-:-: ~- _ • _ ::::: Fe~ruary, 5, 1969 

'B. :·:smi:NYL -MeetinPis :- = = .: :: · · 
·- --- The subject was in. _;it~ndance at seven closed membershin 
b~anch meetings of' the S1·TP-UYii ·all held at 873 Broadway, New York 
E~l~~~pe~~~~n ~he-~eriod october 29, 1968 to January 28, 1969. 

:·- -3- . 

·. 
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NY 100-164$65 
... '!. • • 

: ' 

. :·. -

-., 
-At the ~e~ting on october 29, 1968, the subject was 

welcome:l as a new member ·of the SWP-UYL. 
. , -· 

c-. SWP Branch Coni'erence . 

BY T-2 
November 22, 1968 

-February 5, 1969-

The su'tr.Ject l'm.s in attendance at a. New York SWP 
Branch Conference he~d on February· a, 1969, at 873 Broadway, 
Hew York City., 

r HY ~-2 
March· 8,. 1969 

D. Militant Labor Forum (r.tLF) 

At e. MLF, ·sponsored by the Philadelphia SWP h~~d­
on February 7, 1969, at Philadelphia S~f.P Headquarters, 6oo 
North Broad Str~et~ Philcdelphia, ?ennsy.lvenia, it was 
announced that the subject, who is the _ ~ational Secretary of 
the GICLI:C, woul.d be the speaker at the next MLF to be hel.d 
that Friday at the same locatipn. 

BY '1'-5 . 
Pearuary 10,·1969 

.. 

' '. • "' H 

!he subject, as the National Secretary of the GICLDC~ 
was the guest speaker at the ~~ snonsored by the Philadel.phia 
SWP on February 14, 1969, at 686 North Broad Street, ?hil~delphia , 
Pennsylvania. ..'Ihe sub.ject spoke or the rising resistance to 
the war and related specific instances "hs.ppening~--±n-·-many 
united States Army camps around the country. 

BY '1'-6 
February 25~ 1969 

,.. .. - . . ·. 

-----
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NY 100-164.365 

. . . . . .. ~IV.;...•;;__~MI;;;;.S.;....C.;....E_LLAl~-TE-O_US_, _A_C_T_IVI_TY_ 
. . 

As of November, 1968, the GICLDC ~as being headed 
by the subject, who is a new member of the SWP-liYL. 

IIY 1'-2 
l(ovember 14; ~968 . 

· A flyer da.ted December 18, 1968~ marked ".Free To 
Service~~n" entitJ:cd 9 

11 'Ihe Ult:..r.:~te t;e~pon of the Ft. Dix 
Free Speech Novement 11 states: 11 0n Saturday, :Oece!:l.ber 7, 
at the University of Pennsylvania. the Ft. Dix Free Speech 
Mo·vement· held' its firs"thpubJ.ic activity, - ta GI T~ach-In' 
to inform concernad ciVilians and soldiers o~ the Grs right 
to discuss and exnress himself" on noli tic a~ :catters -:.::nich 
ettect him as an American citizen. i: · This f'~yer :fur-chsr 

~ indicated that the subject,as Chai~an or the GICLDC,a~d another 
~ .1ndividu3l discussed several attempts by the Army to court­

martial Gis for exercising the rights guaranteed ·to them 
by the First ~en~ent of the Constitution. 

BYT-6 
April. 8, 1969 

The subject was one of several speakers at a GI · 
Teaeh-I~ an~ rally held on December 18,1968) at fiunter College, 
Hew York City~ All the speakers, including the subject, zpoke 
out against the Gis cooperation with the establishment. . . 

• 
RY T-7 
December· 26'-" . ~968 .. _ ..... -.. -· 

:~ 

The subject was in attendance at the National GI -­
Civilian Anti-War Conference held rrom December 27 - 29. ~96o, 
at the Young Men's Christian Association ("I"'·iCA) Hotel, 826 
South Wabash Avenue, Chicago, Illinois. This conference was 
sponsored by the Chicago Veterans·for Peace in Vietnam and 
.the Student .. Mob1J.i~ation Committee to End the War in Vietnam 
(SMC). . . . 

BY T-8 
December 30, 1.968 

-5- .. 
0 .. . .. . ... . 
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:·.· ·. 

.· ·:. 

On ·March- 2, 1969, a 11 GI-Civilian Conference Ag~inst 
the War in Vietnam11 was to be held in the main auditorium of 
Wrigh~ State University; Fairborn, Ohio, aimed at attrac~ing 
the participation of military perso~~el assigned to.the . 
Wright-Patterson Air.Force Ease and other nearby military 
posts. Tha aims. and :purposes o:r this coni'erence 't>rere to 
advise the Gis or their cons~itutional rights of rree speech 
and asse~bly as rel~ted to their oppositionw United States 
1nvolve~nnt in South Vietn~~. and to nromote n~rticin~tion 
of militarv ~ersofinel in nubiic demonstrations a~ainst this 
involve=ent ana in the publicati~n of underground milit~ry 
n~wspapers. · 

T.he subject! as the Director·of.the GICLDC, was 
to be one of the mai~ speakers at this cor~erence • 

. In connection ·Ni th the. above,. t ·he sub,ject representing 
-~ the GICLIX: o-oened her remarks on March 2, · ~969_, by l'Ielcoming 

the recent resistance against the war in Vietn~~ and stated that 
such actions had added a nnew and powerf'uln constituency 
to the .group oppozed to the war. · 

During her talk she snoke mainly of the Gis civil 
rights, indicatin~ that dissent should be rormed within the 
framework of the Constitution. She further . stated that the 
"brass" ,.cannot legally prchibit enlisted pe"rsonnel from voicing 
their griev-ances in demonstrating against the war and that 
-attempts to prohibit such actions shpuld be contested in the 
courts. • 

~.;.· .. - ... 
...... .. . - - ... 

<_: • A leaflet announced that a "Anti-War Ea.sic Training 
Day11 would be held a.t the Polytechnic Institute o:f Brooklyn, 
New York, on March 12, 1968, at which the subject, from the 
CICLDC, would be a speaker. 

BY '1'-9 
Karch ~0, 1969 

: 
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"The subject was a. I!lember. of a II GI Rights Partel" 
.-.at ·an· Anti-War Basic Training Day meeting held on March 21~ 

1969, at Barnard Gymnasium; Columbia University, tlew York 
City. 

NY T-10 
March_ 26, 1969 

~e subject wasfn attendance at the National SMC 
Conference held on July 6, ~969, in Cleveland, O~io. · 

•• 

!f • 

•· 

. 
e 

.. 

..•.. 

NY ·'1'-11 . 
July 8, 1969 

, 
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NY 100-164365 

· .. :APPENDIX 

SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY 
NEW YORJ.( LOCAL 

.~ .. . 

A source advised on August 25; 1960~ that the . 
Socialist Workers Party (SHP) - New York Local (.NYL) was 

·:rounded in ·New York City. . · · . 

. ; 

. ... : 

A second source ad~ised on May 20~ 1968, that the Sv~­
NYL was affiliated ~ith and followed the aims of the National 
SWP. 

The SWP has b~n designated pursuant to 
· E.xecuti ve Order 10450. . · 

- . . . . . 

.. ... · "! 

.. 

·. 

-8-
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~ ..... ,..::""':"-, ------· ·------------
APPEt!DIX • .. · .. - . ·::· . 

. ' · 

1.- ·.··· -· . . . 
"YOUHG -SOCIALIST" 

. .. . The ."Young ~o.cialist" is a magazine publish~d .• 
monthly, except dur~ng the suwEer,. by·the young Soc~al~st 
Alliance. The October, 1964, edition, t~e initial edition 
ut~lizing the· magazine fo~nat, relates ~hat this magazine 

. succeeds the "Young Socialist11 nev?spa'I?er in an effort to· 
provj,de "more facts on more gen~ral issues than .a small 
ne~spaper cann. ·~ 

·.·· . 

The :"Young Socic.list" netvspaper wc;.s forEerly .described 
as the official organ of the Young-Socialist Alliance (YSA). ,. 

.The "Young Socialistn maintains office space at the 
headquarters of the YSA, Rooms 532-536, 41 Union Square West, 
New York City, and has a mailing address of Post Office Box 
lf.zl, Cooper Station, Hew York, New York 10003~ 

.A· characterization of the YSA is set out 
sep~rately. : 

. :_ ::_. 

·.:. ,.,. - . 
- i . ~ -.. - ... 
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. :i 

:.. -:....- _,_ 
..... -· - ..... : . 
~-· ---

·: 

:.. 

I ; 

. ~- .. - -

.. 

.. 
.. -- .. ..:.·: . 

:.-.: ~- :· - ~ .;- . 
~ - - - --"": . 

-- -..... -

. -- .. . _ .. ;. 
~9-

. .,. - ... ----- .. ---

- . -... ·-' --- - -

.. . -·.· 

.. ·._.·. 
'"':'::- . _ ........... __ _ 

. . 

-=~-=~~==============··-·-------
- . - ~··-·· ... --. -.~--....,.-~~ ---- --· .. Do old: ~2989-7-0fi --P.age. 4-7 

~----~~--~~-~·-~·-~·---

l 
I 
i 
! . 

·' 

. 
' i 
~ 

l 
d . 
:I 
't 
• 1 

' ~~·t 



~ . 
: 

f 
! 
i 

} -

l 

l 
· ~ 

: . 

·.; 
,. 
! ~ 
I' 
' ~ 

.{ " 
.. -
I 

: ..... 

. . . · . The. May~ 1960 issue of th~ "YounE ~ocia.list~': (YS-) ; ·. ·: 
page 1, column 3; .disclosed that durin£ April 15-17~ · 1960, a 
national organization entitled "The Xoung Socialist Alliance" 
(YSA) tvas established -at· ·Phi.ladelphia\ Pennsylvania. This 
issue s:tated that -tbis organization \las formed by the 

.~3lationwide .supporter cJ.ubs· of the publication YS •. · # 

_, . -~e· above issue, -pa~?,e · 6, set forth- : the Founding 
:Declaration of the YSA. This declaration stated that the YSA 
recognizes the Socialist vlorkers Party ·(SHP) as the .only 
e~isting political leadership. on class strug~l~ principles 
of revolutipnary so6jalism. · 

.. . 
On }~arch 10, 1967, a source advlsed that the YSA 't-?as 

·formed during 1'957, by YCVUth of variou·s · left socialist 
1:en~encies, particul-arly members and follot-1ers of the .~t>I:r .• :·- The 
source further advised that the YSA. -has recentlv · beco!iie"~:m'9re 
open about ?~-dmi tting that it is the youth g_roup~ of the St,71! and 
!hat an SviP representative has publicly stated that the YSA 
;a.s · ~he S11P 1 s _youth El"'OUp, .- . · . · . 

- . 
,_.he -national 1-Iaa.dauarters of.' tha YSA ·are located in 

'Rooms 532-536 ~ t1;t Union Square Hast_, Net-r Y?rk City. 

' ' . 

·· Dn October a·l, 1967, a second· so~rce advised that at the 
'22nd 1-lational Convention of the SHP held in·NeH York Citv from 
Octobe::- 26, 196 7, to October 29, 196 7, it wa·s .stated that the·. 
YSA remain~d as t'he main rec~uiting ground fop nevi S'ilP members. 

• • 
~e s~~·has ~een designated p~rsuant 
"to 'Executive Orde~"' 10450 .. • • 

· A ·l!ha:J?acter.ization of "Young Socialist" 
·.:is ;Se1: ~t. -separat~ly. 

-.. I 
i 
J. 

., 

-10*- CONFIDENTIAL 

-· 

,· 

- .. ... 
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FE.DERAL· BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
.. . .New .York, New York 

Oc~obe: 8, 1969 
· · In Rep{r, Plrose RPjer io . 

FJeNo. Bufile 100-449333 
NYf~le.l00-164365 

·. 

Title 

. , 
Character· 

Reference 
·Agent RaYI!lond T. ·Jackso~, 
New-York; 

.. · 

- ..... 

Matilde:Jane Miles 

. · 
seeuri ty !-!atter 
~Workers Party 

.. •'::J!"'·- -
is made to report 

dated and captioned as 

.· 

,. 

Socialist 

of Specia1 
above at 

All sources {except any listed below) whose identities 
are concealed in referenced communication have furnished reliable 

J. 

infonnation in the pas"t?·· 

• -~ .. ! .. ... 
• • 

• 

!~!~ed';-~u;";~~ ~o~talnsd neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property 
n s oane to your aqency; it and its content a are not to be distributed outs1de 

your aqency. · 
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• . -;:o 'DIR::!:CTOR, FBI DATE: >/1 2/70. 
~ .)... I .t 

l ,. 

I 
f 

i- '\ 
I ' 

.. 

S !:.'~ ...... ' AifCHORAGE 
., 

DEr-fONS'I'RA.TIONS, AP:qiL, 1970, TO 
PROTES7 \-JAR TAX~S. AXD. THE 
PRODUCTIOii OF. i:JAR MATERIAL BY 
CoRPORATIONS · 

Re Bureau Airtel to Albany, dated March 
and Anchorage teletyp·e to Burea~, dat·ed .Ap.ril 20, 

Enclosed •for the Ei..1reau are the original--and 
copies of a letternead mer.-l.o!'andum ·captioped as abovt:. -'; _ ..... 

r": .. · ...... ,· 
Enclosed for Hc.shington Field Office is one copy of 

this letterhead memorantu-rn. A copy is being submitted to · }!- !_/..! \~ , 
~lashington Field Office as the letterhe9-d memorandunl contains ~_;/'~. 1 

information c;oncerning JOS:!:PE :!f.· .'M~LES ·and this individual· · ; 
is identical 1trith JOSEPH DARRYL I'fiLES, SM-mfP_, \'lith Vlashing-:v: ... .:>·-· 
Field Ofrice as Orfice of Origin. · 

The. enclosed· letterhead memorandu.l!l. is classifiec: ·- . 

CON:?IDENTIAL, Group I, as it contains information from sou:·:::\:':s '~. 
of continuing value, the unauthorized disclosure of '1/Th:!..ch cot.:.2.d \ t· 
reveal their identitie~ and compromise their future effective;::ess;-Lt) c,. 
which would be injurious to the National Defense. ~l 

. . . ,. . . • ~! 

_ For information of- the :aur~au, .a: report is not oefr!:·: ~! 
sUbmitted· in~S!!lUCh as the activity rep~Rted in enclosed lett.::;:;~- 6i 
head memoranaum \'laS peaceful and did not result· in violation of Cl~ 
Federal Statutes over t-rl\ich.r th~ m··.-. ~1~~pas primary .-~~~~?SJ:~ct-~:').'1.- §f 

IU-'r-''~'~ (~'H~ -lJ. \Af\0"; -_1!! 'I -. -· -; ~ ..... , \"-~·.\.J' l,'lU ~ tv 1 t. ....r _,.. ._/ - : 
,.~,~- \)"' -- -· - ' 
"" .... - . . .. :"tvfl uE·"""': ...... D~D ,,l, 

/',.,- '\. . • ~'lV .L .1"~ ••• ~ • ··- ·• ;; 

~i- BURR~U (Enq .' 6) (RM) . !91 w-:.Y ~~·? .-:-.· 

1 - ~·IASHINGTON FIELD (100-'47236) 0 '-L_; ...... ....-.. .. - _ -- -- -- t 
{Enc. 1) (ffivi) • ~~c- c;r I 7 ·, -- .. ~~;;::::::.:-.::~..:- .. : LJ-.J._'c·~ 

ANCHORAGE !l - l00-2382l . . _...:;:;,;·~~.._.J ......... --·- . !; 
1 - 100-2481 ./· ~ . r 

CE!f./gd .•· 1 - 100-2484 15 MAY ··1 :-)-:·s7~ r 
(6}. AGENCY: ACSI, ONI, OS~, .• .. .c:: --~ -·-~··--
3 

.SEC. SER.; TI.AO ( t:S01 C.!.:.t)/tOtUj. . _.-:r·.~.-~ 
.~-1 ~ATE FvH.WARD: 5-.JJ -·;u . ..l ·-r ~.'?G~;._v!o.·· 
~~J'~ 

5 
~3)~0\V FORWARD: r .... /.l .·, - 1t'ES~\.:~.C- J • ._,.-

f j;[, 9JUN 11~e·19~Jh/IL.._:~J:..·( ... r / . . 
.-·-. l. U , .-..J EHCLOSURE 

. ~~~JUN 1 119]0.~; a:s. Strviugs Bouds Rq,lllarl)' 01l the P:l)•roll Saviugs Plan 

- .. 
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~· ~ ' <I : ~" ":: .- : < • ; • • ~. ~: _: :- • • • : : • ' 

·:.'AN 100-2382 ~- :.: ~ ._·,- .· · : ~- :,·::·. :~---··<--:~::~\-::p;·: :..- ;·.'" __ -:··,._··: ~-:;::.-::~ \·:·\_::<':·: . .<.-;:~.~ 

The follo::ring are identities ·Of sources utilized in 
enclosed lett.ernead nemorandu."!l: . I 

Source l 
IJI .•. 

~~~~~~"~ Source ~ is ., tUUR -' __ 111_~..-
s;urce 4 is CE T-1 in letterhead memorand.!J..":l at 

Charlotte, North Carolina, dated April 6 1969, sub:~itted by 
-Charlotte letter to Bureau, dated-July 1B, 1969, 3ufile 
100-449102. This source is not further identified, except as 
having furnished reliable information in the past. 

. ~ . 

-.. 

· Source 5 is referred to. in the above-mentioned 
·-Charlotte letterhead memorandu.lt a.s CE T-3 and as havi~g furnished 
reliable information in the past. 

Soqrce _ 

_ .Source 8 i$•~ 

::: _ . . -- - .::. : ": .... ~ _·: - ... - - ... - - - - - -· . .. 

-· . - . -- ~ . 

: 

i 

.:.· 

.• 2 ~--·-- -

·- ~ ... -

.: 
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In 1lcply. Pl<"me Refer .«1 

File i'{o. "" 

·/ 

' I 

;, . 

.. . :,_­
.... ~: 

_, .. ,. 
,· . 

·.·DE1v10NSTR.t\TIONS, -~PRIL, 19,..?0~ TO 
PROTES·r vl.AR TAX~S AITD·. TE3 
PRODUCTI_9I~ OF ~U\R MAT:SRL4L BY 
CORPORATIONS 

... ·-. • .. 

. ROBERT K. SUNDBERG_, .Acting Chief, Fa~rbanks Folies 
Departi:tent, :Ei'airbank:s, Alaska; ·advised en .Ap:-il" 10, ~970, the,-: 
a rally 'ira$ being planned in the Fairbanks .area ~·rhich -v:as 
sponsored by the Fairbanks Horatorium Co:nrnittee: i·n conjunction 
'tl!'ith~.:a group of. soldiers tnown as the ~~it~d Servicem~n. of: · 
Ala ss . -· . ..-: . . ···- . · · 

. . · .. .... ·~"' 

.Source 1, a.representative of another Gove~nment 
agency 't'Thich conducts intelligence type. inves-tigations, advised 
.on April 15, 1970, that. a group of soldiers from Fort Hain- . : 
"t-rright and Fort Greely:, Alaska, "t'lho call themselves .United 
~ervicemen of Alaska, planned to participate t·rith a group of 
University. of Alaska students on April 183 1970, in a rally and 
march·to be held·in the Fairbanks, Alaska,.a_rea.. ' · 

. e , . 
Source 2 advised on April 18_, 1970, that at 16:00 ~-;.i, 

on this date, a group of approximately 110 individuals from t£je 
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.. University of Alaskcr _, College, Alaska_, began a march to the 
Federal Buildinr-, Fairbanks, Alaska. These individuals 
displayed ,signs "?stating ';Join Us:: and r:Iv!arch for Peajce·'·' _, and 
they arrived at the Federal Building in Fairbanks around 
2·:40 P!{, l·rhere,, they 1:rere joined by a group of approximately 
60 soldiers in civilian attire. The soldiers carried a ~·moder-J. 
casket and several >;·iooden crosses, eacn bearing the name of 
o::1a Ala·skan Serviceman killed in Vietnam. Source 2 .further 
advised that a rally qf approximately 150 individuals_, i:ncl'uding 
bystanders, cor!'.:a.enced· at approxir.1ately ·2 :50 P~·1_, on April 18, · 
1970, at ~he Federal Building, Fairbanks. 

Among speakers at this rally t-rho opposed the Victna:-:1 
conflict ~·rere GZORvE :Q. SC2EUHER and JOS3P:I D. l1ILES. SCHEUR2R 

· also read the names of Alaskan Servi~en killed in Vietnam. 

Source l.advised that GEORGE ~{· SCHEURER is a Specialist 
. F.!Y..Eh.-~:ho recently~\ras transf"erred to Alaska by the 
Army and is stationed at Fort Uaint-rright. SCHEURER is 
publisher of '1The Green r.-~a.chine 11

, a ne't'!Spaper printed 
for and by GT' s at Fort vlain~-<rright, Ala·ska, l·thich con­
tains articles detrimental to the Army. 

Source 3_, a .rep~esentativa of another Gover~~ent 
agency r,;rhich conducts intelligence type investigations, advised 
on May 11_, 1970_, that JOSEPH D. !.fii.ES, a _Private First Class, 
assigned to Headquarters Company, United States Army Alaska_, 
Fort RichardsonA Alaska, spoke at the·above mentioned rally 

· held on April lts_, 1970_, at the Federal Building in Fairbanl;:s..­
Ac~ording to this source, r..fiLES spok.e of his· tlisagreement Nith 
United States involve~ent in Vietnam, primarily from the stand­
point of the 'Negro Soldier. This sourc·e stat·ed that l~ILES gave 
a very brief speech and during his talk did .not advocate 
violence or confrontati~ l'Ii th the Military. 

Sou.rce . 4 adyised on December · g., 1968, that JOE £.1ILES 
~ttended the 8th National Convention of the Young 
Socialist Alliance (Y&~), at Chicago, Illinois_, from 
November 28A 1968~ to December 1, 1S68. On Novem-

• ber 30, 196t5, a GI Panel, consisting of ex-GI's and . 
active duty GI' s, was held. One of the speakers t-ras 

· li.ILES, 't•tho admitted being a member of YSA and who 

2 
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statrl th~t'. t'he Vi~tna~· ~j~r -;.;a~ a .. rc:cist "t·lar and tpat 
.·President Johnson vufs responsible for the death of 

·. GI's and not the Viet Cong. · · ··- .· .I 
. .. . ...... 

. A characterization of the YSA is attached 
• · . . as ·. a'n appendix, to this .m~morctn.dum. .. 

. / . 
· Source 5 advised"'on Apr;i.l 8~ 1969, . that MILES .parti.ci­
pated in the Sqc·ialist !florkers_ Party· {SH:?) and YSA 

. · Peace Rally and }t!a rch, held in Chicago, Illinois, o:..'l 
April 5, 1969. This· so~:-ce stated that NILES 1.:as one 
of the main speakers at. the Rally and that he was 
.paid. for his travel expenses in conp.ect"ion with this 
P.a l~y. · .?::,. · 

/ . 
The · S~vP has b~n desig:1ated by the Attorr}ey . 
.General of the United Stat·es pursuant to 
Executive Order 1045((.. -. · : . · · . 

J . . . . \ 

Sourc·e ,6, a ·representative of another Government l~genc_y; 
.which conducts ~ntelligence type investigations, advi~e~ 
iri: July, 1969, that JOSE?H _DARRYL l>ULES, Army· Serial 
!~o. US -5,1674152, -;-ras act·ive in an O;l;"ganization knmrn as 
GI'~ United .Against the 'iTar in Vietnam, at Fort Bragg, . 
North Ca.ro·lin?,. 

Source 6.stated tha~ during the past two ·months, MILES . 
h~d been active in recruitif'_g, organizi:J:f~ and leading .. 
actiyities of Active Duty GI',s in a confrontation with 
Z.Iili'tar~ Authorities at· Fort Bragg. Source said MILES 
had received support from the SWP anq the YSA and 
that on ¥lCly 21, 196\1, MILES met ~rith FRED HALSTRli.D 
at Fort Bragg. HALSTEAD Has SWP Presidential Candidate 
in the 1968 National Elections. 

Source 6 further advised that on May 23, 1969, Private 
!~IILES received a one-r.1an levy f'rom the Department of 
the Arr.1y, assigning h~ to Alaska. MILES charged 
that since assigf'~ents to 'Alaska are nor~zlly.for an 

_18 month period, and he has approxL~tely one year 
·or active duty remaining, the Army was harassing him 
for his anti-Vietnam War activities. 

·. 
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. 6- APPENDIX 

YOUKG SOCIALIST ALLIANCE (YSA) 
• -~· -:~· : ·· . 

. . 
A source advi·sed on rt.:ay 15, 1969, that the Young 

Socialist Alliance (YSA) ma.i;ntains it·s national headqt=.arters :.:t 
.41 Union Square Hest,.· Ne't'T York, Ne"r. York, ·.an.d has ·as its ofi':.~ial 
publication-the 11Young Socialist rr. Tqe YSA is the youth . 
or;Sanization of the Socialis:t 'irorkers Party (S\'lP) a·nd has 

. been described by ~he SHP as· the main recruit.ing ground for 
the SWP. . . 

The _SliT? has been designated ·pursuant to 
Executive Ord~ 10450. 
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. ' I SOCL-\.LIST 1·!0RKERS P.ARTY 
: NE'i! YORK LQC.!\ L ( S'iiP-HYL) . 

.· 
.... .- · .. ·., -I·· .. : .· . . . . . , . . . . . 

.. ' 

. ·A s·ource advised on . . "' 
A uzus·t 25 ~ 1960 ~ that the Socia list Workers Party. ( S1·iP) 

fol.mded in ~elfr York Ct-ty. · · Ke~·r York Local (r..ryL) l·ra s 

.'1 second · source advised -on "t!:E.y 20 ~ 1968 ~ that the 
S~·i?-.:NYL ·~:as 'af'f'iliated 1·rith ~nd follqwed the ~ .. iras of the 
N'a. tiona 1 S~·!?. ~ 

: Th.e m·TP has been designated pursuant "to 
Executive. ·order 10450. 

.• I . 

.. . • • 

_, 

't 

• • 

. -· . 

. ' 

:: 

.' 

- : ..... ' ~ . 

· ·.· .. , . . ;. 

. .... 
• 

.. . 

. . 

.• . 

.. ~ . ... . .. ~ 

....... · -. :. -

., .NW 55314. 
tL. ... _. 

Page :J7 . .: •. -------·------··-· -'~·"' ' ::...!!.!"~--;---· ---· --· 

. 
:' 

l 
I 
l 

i 
(· 

I 
l 



.. .. 

· NW .55314 

STICE 
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ANCHO:RP.GE., ALASKA 
\fAy l?., .1970 

·Title 

/ 
'/ 

. I· 

Cha.I'f.cter 

·. ' ·-·· 

DEMONSTRATIONS, APRIL, 1970, TO 
PROTEST WAR~TAXES AND THE PRODUCTION 
OF ~IAR MATERIAL BY CORPORATIONS. 

~terence M~moraridum dated and captioned as 
~ above. 

.- -~ . . ~ . ;. 

All sources ( exre:pt a:ny listed below) vhose identities 
are concealed in referenced communication have furnished reliable 
infor.mation.in the -past. ~ 

• 
0 

•• 

-- c-: 

• •• 

i 

Thl.o document eontalna nettber reeommendattona nor eoneluatons of the FBI It 1 th 
o'lf the FBI and 1• loaned to Yow- aqency; 1t and Lta content& Cite not to be d1;tr1but:d :u~::dpeerty our aoency. • 
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I · .Memorandum > :~~~,1-;;t·:.·;. ,o ~_ .· _< ··•· : ·:,.;, •: ·. , .: ··· : •· 

-. 
· DIRECTOR~ FBI (100-449~33) · 

oM v.~c; ANcHoRAG; . (l00-2484)(P.? /. 

!SUB~ :JECT: MATILDE JANE 1•1ILES, -~ka. ·. 
sM·--swP ~ 

J{ 
00 - ANCHORAGE 

-

.· .'.DATE: 4/6/70 
·-

. I 

·• 

Enclosed for the Bureau are the original and five 
copies of a Lettertiead Memo~andum captioned as above. 

Tre enclosed Letterhead .Memorandum is classified 
CONFIDENTIAL-GnouP I, a~it contains information from sources 

. of continuing value, the' unauthorized di?closure of which 

· .. · 

could reveal their ·identities and compromise their future · 
effectiveness which would be injurio.us to the National defense . .. 

~ · · The enclosed Letterhead Memorandum contains informa-
'tion indicating association by JON BUCHHOLDT, Executive 
Director of the Greater Anchorage Area Community Action Agency, -!). 

~
. an Office of Economic Opportunity funded organization, with £~ 

subject and his apparent attempt to create dissention concerning t 
"~~: subject's not being permitted to teach on Elmendorf Air Force j 
~Base, Alaska. The enclosed Letterhead Memorandum is being 

~submitted as the Bureau may desire to make it. available to ·. 
~~~the Department of Health, Education, and Welfare or the Office 

of Economic ~port unity. • · · .. 
'- . "'4 . 

~ ~ The following ~re identities of -sources utilized in 
~,~ enclosed Letterhead Nemorandum: . . . 

1 
, . 

·~ So_urce :.One is(. · .\ -~·"./ 
source Two 1s( I:tJ~eMA-~T'S r! · -i··VA._ ·, - J' .. ,. Source Three is - ' 1. h ~-~ ,: I· · · 

, ,' ~ : 
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Source Five is referred -to as CET-1 in Letterhead 
Memorandum at Charlotte~ North Carolina~ dated 
April 6~ 1969, submitted by SAC, Charlotte, in . 
-letter to Bureau, dated July 18, 1969, Bufile 
100-449102. Thfs·source is not further identi­
fied exc~pt as having furnish~d rel·iab1e informa-
tion in.the past. · ' 

Source Mx is referred to in the ahove-mentioned 
· Charlotte Letterhead Memoranqum as CET-3, and as 
· hay~ng .furnished reliable~information in the past. 

Source Seven 

•• • • 
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MATILDE JANE" MILES 
-SECURITr VATTER ~ 
SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY 

0 0 

.· 

# • 0 ' 

The Socialist T,alorke·rs Party (SWP) pas bee-n 
designa~ed by the.Attorney General :of the 
United States pursuan~ to Executive Order 10450 • . - . . - .. . . . . 

; 

MATILDE.JANE~ILES, nee Zimmerman_, also ~nown as 
Mrs~ Joseph Darryl_ Hiles_, was born September 6_, 1943_, at .. 
Washington_, D. C. She has furnished personal data for employ­

. ment disc-losing attendance at -Radcliffe College from 1960 to 
1964, receiving a Bachelor of Arts Degree_, magna cum laude, in 

% 1964, with major field in Romance Languages and Literatures. 

NW 55314 

She attended the· University of ~fisconsin_, Madison, Wisconsin, 
trom 1965 to 1968, receiving a Master o"f Arts Degree in 1967, 
with major in History. She was admitted to candidacy for 
Do~tor of Philosophy Degree while at the .. University of !iTisconsin, 
and in 196e, she received a Certificate in African -Studies. She 
has listed publications.submitted by her as a teachers' guide 
·.to Afro-American History, Albany, 1969; "The French Slave T.rade 
at Mocan:J:>iqp.e 1770-1794", submi"t;ted to Joa:mal of African 
.History;' ant ?'Internal Trade Patterns in Konbaung Burma 11 

_, sub­
mitted to the Journal of ·southeast Asian History. ~~TILDE MILES 
lists travel and ·residt}nce abroad at Manila, Philippi:nes, from 
1953 to 1956; Bologna, Italy, 1957; Rome, Italy, from 1958 to 
1960; Dar es Salaam_, Tanzania_, 1964-1965; Lisbon, Portugal during 

.--------------------· 
,. 

G~OU? l 1 

E-clud"d .f' :~ •• .,. ..,, ...... , .... -:- ~ ... ) 
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the Summer of 1967; and extensive travel in Europe, · S<?utheast .. · 
Asia, and the Eas~/and qentral Africa. She a,lso has stated that 
. she can s·peak Ita.~ Svrahili, Portuguese, and French. She 
and JOSEPH DARRJ-~ NILES, a Negro., wer.e married on January 12, 

,' 1969, at the Jr6me of-.her ·-parints in Voorheesville, Net<~ York. 
They currently reside at 43t3 Thompson Avenue, Apartment .~4, 
Anchorage, Alaska. J~~S is presently assign~d as a 
Supply Clerk with the Headquarters and Headquarters Company, 
United States Army Alaska, Fort Richardson, Alaska. Mrs . .r-ULES 
furnished information on November 6, 1969, that she is employed 
as a Research Analyst by ~he Community Enterprise Development 
Corporation, and is writing. a history of the Rural·co-Operative 
Movement in Alask~ and doing supplemental rese~rch on the 

\ 

traditional Alaskan economy. . ·. : 

Souree One advised on Noveinher 20, 1969, that HATILDE 
MILES was then employedtwith tha Community Enterprise Development 
Corporatio~, 503 West Northern Lights Boulevard, Anchorage~ 
Alaska. Source stated this Co~oration is fun.ded by · the Office ·. 
of Economic Opportunity, out of ~iashington, D." C. 

Source T'ITO advised on November i2, 1968., that at a 
closed membership branch meeting of the SHP-Ne''l York 
Local {S~·TP-NYL) held on October 22, ·-1968, at· 
873. Broadway., Ne't'l York City, it wa~ announced that 
MATILDE ZD·ll-1Efu'v1AN, who had joined the Young Socialist 
Alliance {YSA) a year ago in Madison, l·Tiscons in, had 
applied for membership in the SWP. The source advised ·• 
as of January 28, 1969, ·.that 1-fATILDE ZIMMERMAN \•las 
a me~ber. o~ the SWP-NYL. Acc~rding to this source, 
z~m~~~,·as of September 22, 1969, was a trans~ 
f~ree out of the SVP-NYL to Anchorage, Alaska • . - . . . -- -. . . 

:::-.::characterizations of tbe SWP-NYL ~-nd the 
>~ · Y~ are attached as an Appendix to this 
· .:. · Memorandum. 

So.urce Three advised on February 25, 1969, that MATILDE 
ZIMMEffi.~N ~ras National Secretary of the GI Civil 
Li?_e!ties Defense Committee. (GI CLDC) • 

~::~our~e Two advised on ~ovember 25, 1969, 
: ·.- that '·the GI CLDC was formed in the Fall of 
- -1968, under the domination and control of 

... 

. ..... _":"'. .• . . . .... · . ......... ..... ~:. -· .. _ ..... _____ _ .. ____ .. - 't · : .. . 
. . 
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MATILDE JANE 'MILES -- ·. •' 
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th~ SWP and its youth affiliate'YSA. Its 
stated purpose is to solicit contributions 
and provide legal counsel and publicity for 
.GI~ allegedly harassed by military authori-

, • , ··ties for expressing themselves on social · 
issues~ includ~ng and espe~ially the Vietnam 
war. ·. · 

T.te ~WP and its youth group .. are actively 
engaged in genera~ing support for m~ssive 
protest ~emonstraiions against United States 
policy in Vietnam. s:·iP intere~ts in this 
area have been extended to ~nclude military 
personnel who~are encouraged to participa-t;;e 
in the so-cal~ed anti-war movement. · 

The GI CLDC furnishe!!.active GI opponents· of 
:United States Vietnam Policy "Vrith the hope of 
a:· successful le&:al defense in the event 
military di'sciplinary action is taken against 
them as a result of protest activities. The 

. ·:S't'TP also h:)pes that a number of Gis will qe 
· reqruited into the Party. ·. 

. . 
~~ GI CLDC leases an office at Room 836~ 

· 41 Union Square, New York: City, but much of 
. its t-rork: is done at S~fp Headquarte-r-s, 

..... 81i Broadway, N~w·.York €ity. · 

. . 

Source Four a·.dvisef;l that o~ December 10 ~ 1969, a press 
conference was hela by the YSA at the Ambassador Hotel, 
Washington, D. C., and during this conference a list of 
YSA State Chairmen was made available. This list 
disclosed that V~TILDE MILES, 4323 Thompson Avenue, 

:--:;:. ·N!lm.ber 24, Anchorage, \'/as State Chairman of' the YSA for 
Alaska • 

. Source Five advised on December 9~ 1968~ that JOE MILES 
_·.attended the Eighth National Convention of the YSA at 

Chicago;. Illinois, from Nove:nber 28, 1968, to Decemher :I., 
1968o On November 30, 1968, a GI panel consisting of 

- 3 
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·-·ex·-Gis and active duty Gis was held. One of the . 
-. :speak·ers v1as JOE MilES, who admitted being a member . of the YSA and stated that the Vietnam War was a 

.. racist \'tar and that President JOHNSON was responsible 
fof the death·s of "d-Is and not the Viet Cong. 

So.urce Six advised ~n April 8, 1969, that MILES 
participated in the SHP and YSA Peace Rally and 
march· held in Chicago, Illinois, April 5, 1969. This 
source advised that ~·!ILES \•:as one of the main speakers 
at the Rally and that h~ was paid to cover his travel 
expenses in c~nnection with ~his Rally. 

Source Seven advised on January 12,· 1970, that JOE 
MILES_, Anchorage, Alaska, was n~med among alternate 
Delegates to theY~ National Committee at·their 
9th National Convention held in Minneapolis, 
Minnesota, during the period December 27_, 1969, to 
Decemb~r 30, 1969. • : .. ~-·. 

sOurce Eight advised on February 24, 1970_, that tffiTILDE 
MILES received a contract from the University of Alaska to 
instruct an Afro-American History Course from January 26, 1970,. 
to ~Iay 1_, 1970. This course was to. be directed through the 
Anchorage Community College Branch of the. University of Alaska, 
and one section of this course was to be taught at the Orion 
Junior High School on Elmendorf Air Force Base, Alaska, whico 
school is utilized by the Elmendorf-Fort Riqhardson Branch of 
the Unive_rsi:~f of Alaska. This sotlrce advised' it \'ta s his under­
standing \that the Hilitary disapproved ·or £.1ATILDE MILES teaching 
on Elmendorf Air Force Base, and consequently, the course . . . . 
scheduled to be taught at Orion Junior High School was trans-
ferred to a high school in Anchorage. Source stated that 1;.-!rs. 
MILES objected tp this transfer and submitted her resignation 
on January .27, 1970. In her letter of resignation, she 
~·~-~ortedly made the following statement·: 

"It seems to me that the administration of Anchorage 
Community College has displayed a serious lack of professionalism 
in its recent handling of this course. I was frankly astonished 
"t!o_learn last,. t·teek that one section of the course had been 
moved across·town from Elmendorf Air Force Base to West High 
School,.upon the insis~ence of the Air Force for obscure reasons 
of 'security' •. wnile it seemed conceivable that the Air Force 
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"might regard the history of black Americ~ as too dangerous or 
subversive for the pristine~ halls of Orion Junior High· School, 
it did not seem possible that an accredited acaqemic inst~tu-

.· tion would accede to -such -a demand without embarrassment.· 

: The February 1·, 1970, issue of the "Anchor.age Daily 
News", a ne•11spaper of . general distribution, published at . 
Anchorage. Alaska, contains an article .. on Page 1, written by 
STEPH~;t----::ffiEI~T, captioned !'A:i.r Force 'vion 't Allo'>'r Mrs. iv1iles on 
]!lmendorf'·'. This article states in ~art <;1:s follm<~s: 

:r "There probably aren't more than a dozen -'history Ph.ds 
·[ in Alaska and it' fl safe to say that none · of them are more 
· qualified than a cute and perky young lady named Matilda Miles. 

· "It· is also ~fe to guess that ariy except her would be 
free to teach at the Un1.versity of Alaska center. on .E:t.II_1!3n~torf . : 
Ai . .. . . .. ··. . · ·. ·. r Force Base. · · f • . . · .: • · - • • :- : ::;·:· •• • '. :.·.:--.::-:: . - . . ..... . . . _.._...,_ 

i: 
':-1: 

~ 

~ ,, 
ji 
•' 
i 

•. ~. 
"~s. ~ULES, the Air Force holds, ·is ·objectionable 

i for security reasons. The Air Force doesn't say ~That the 
reasons are, .or even admit that it has any objections. Yet it is 
clear that some time between registratiop. .tt'lo weeks ago and the 
start of classes last r,reek somebody in the · .Air Force quietly 
requested the university to boot her out. And the university did 
just that, without- asking any questions or lifting a finger in 
Mrs. Miles' defense." · . 

"Her husband, Joe,' was ¥ leader irt'the National Biack 
Anti-~lar~ A~i:..Draft Union until June, _196i3--v1hen he ~ras drafted. 
Then at Ft. Jackson, S.C., and Ft. Bragg, N.C. respectively, he 
organized with consider~ble success chapters of Gis United 
Against the War in Vietnam. Today, a year and a half later, 
Miles is a private E2. But his record is unblemished." 

.· 
. _ _ "-LAST JULY l-1iles ·was transferred to Ft. Richardson, 

where he is now a supply clerk. In October, Mrs. Miles became 
a substitut:e . political science instructor for the university at 
its El,mendorf branch." 

-!'BY ANY standard, Mrs. Miles is unusually qualified. 
After earntng her doctorate she spent a year teaching in 

.. 
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. . 
· .-·. ~'Tanzania. Iast year she taught a·t St. J9hn' _s Uni_versity in 

· Ne\'l York City. ·At the s'ame time she wrot.e a teachers guide in 
Afro-American studies for the · Ne't-r Yor_lt. State Ed1,1cation Department • 

. . . . . . . . . . 
~~~~gistration came and ~r.~nt. l·frs. ·Miles recalls: . 

· · "ii w~s all s~t to give ·t-hese t'tvo classes and very 
excited about it. A week ago Thurs~ay. I learned ~hat the 

·Elmendorf class had ·been changed to West High Schoo·l. I said 
that Has imoossible. I said that's extraordinarily inconvenient 
for me because I live in !-fountain Vie\'T, and that I was sure it 
would be more inconvenient for the se.rvicemen. ' 11 . ' . . 

~ 

'!LAS'r TUESDAY, Mrs. ~1iles ·checlced with the reg;i.strar 
and found she .had 28 students in the· ms:Tged cla s·s.. But she also 
-ro·U:zid that no·body told ~he Community College students that their 
class would, in fact, lie at West High School. At that point . 
Mrs.- Miles decided to cancel out -- altogether. · · ,., . 

·nshe· went to class and told- the dozen or · so students 
who managed to find ~t that, 'I couldn't teach under these con­

".t: ditions. I had too much respect for them and the ·Course. I 
think the students understood and .agreed .• ' 11 

"And· Mrs o Miles says, 'The whole idea tha·t Afro­
American history is dangerous--~rell it's true. If. you go into it, 
you of neces::;ity tal(e on some of the sacred cows of ·American 
history. But that doesn't mean it shouldn't be done. ·• 
. . . .. -. . . 

,. "t'~ut the idea that this is a security risk is patently 
absurd. They seem to be afraid that if someone should talk about 
Nat Turner, Martin Luth~r King. and .Malcolm X in the hallot'led 
halls of Orion Junior High School, somehm'l that is going to 
.br.ing do\'m the school G 

1 " _ _ •• _ •• ~ _ , .· 
WILLIAM· ·KELLY, Community Relations Coordinator, Greater 

~~e~or~ge ~ Are~ Borough School District~·~chorage, Alaska, . 
gdy19~<Lon February 17, 1970, that JClli,13UCHHOLDT from the 
Commgntty .Action Agency, had recentrY introduced him to ~ffiTILDE 
MILES and had described her as being well qualified to coordinate 
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I a ·bia_ck ·studies program. 

1 
KE:LLY stated that Mr.s;. HILES ·subse-· · : ·· 

quently_ ap.peared before the School Board· and furnished her views 
.. : in regard to .the black stu_dies progra~. . 

: .. 
I~ 

: ._ 

. ,. 

1 

•• ., 
:: .. ~ ·. 

KELLY further advised · tha~ he had read an article 
which appeared in the 11Anchorage Da"ily Ne1iTS" concerning Mrs. 
MILES not being permitted to teach a~_Elmendorf Air Fore~ Base 
i~·connection 1vith her position i;fith.the· An-chorage Community . 

.. College. KELLY stated that after ttiis article appeared in the 
· · · 

11A.nchorage Daily rfei'TS 
11

, BUCHHOLDT contacted him and advised 
that he (BUCHHOLDT) had releqsed thi~ article . ~o BRENT of the 
"Anchorage Daily Ne~'/s ::. . · · . · . 

: Source Eight advised ori February 24, 1970, that ·many 
copies of the tollowing letter, dated'February 16, 1979, from 
JON BUCHHOLDT, ExecutivetDirector, Greater Anchorage Area 
Cornm~ity Action Agency, to the P~esident and faculty of the 
University of Alaska, had been left at the Anchorage· community 
~ollege_, which is a branch_of the Universi~y of l\laska: 

. ~ - . 
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President and Faculty 
- · ·u~iversity of Alaska' 
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It has been over a week since the Anchorage n·aily News 
revealed that Mr. Gene Laurent bowed to ~ilitary pressure 
to- prevent i-·latild·e Zimmermann Miles from te?-ching a Black 
history course offered by the U>1iversity of Alaska in the 
evening at Orion Jr. High School located at Elmendorf Air 
Force Base. This meei\ acquiescence and compliance to 
military inter"{rention raises several moral questions which 
I have not heard raised by meMbers of the academic con~unity, 
questions that I regard to be fairly essential and critical· 
to the · life and fre,aom of · a university; questions relating 

·to the freedom to teach and th .. e·' right to le·arn; questions 
iJ1VOlving the development of. 'academic freedom in America. •· . 
The interdependence betw·een tP..e university's upper division 
evening program in -Anchorage and the military complex here 
is not necessarily_ a bad thing. -But ihterdependence· often 
i"¢sults in a degree of comfort·which lulls good people into 
Q.ping . b<;l.d things. In this cas.e, apparently, Mr. Laurent, 
administrator of the University's ·Anchorage "on-base" program, 
who lives in "on-base" quarters; responded. to the request of 
military authorities to · transfer Matilde Niles' class off­
b•s~. Apparently she was not 6cceptabli~o the military· 
autho~i t~~s for reasons i'>'hich they have never made clear. 
Mr • . Laure.1 t accommodated these military authorities ·by trans­
f¢~ring . Matilde Mile~' class from Orion Jr;-High School to 
We.st High School. ~~~st of the uppe'I' division evening instruc­
ti6rt !s conducted on Elmendorf for the reason that most of 
~be . students 'ln these courses ~re military personnel. · The 
'!lic?Ie ·pre gram began as an accor.;modation to · the military who 
w~nted to provide an u.cacle~ic "bootstrap" opportunity to 
military personnel and their families. While a large number 
6£~students in the upper division evening courses are. civil­
ians, .most are still military, a·nd it causes considerable 
inconveni~nce to military students living on base to drive 
ail the '"ay to \'les.t Hj gh School. For this reason, few followed 
Mrs~ Milej' class to West High School, and when she met the 

. class she told a fe\., remaining students she could not continue 
- .... . .. 
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i:n t .e.rventi.on ,. and s acr.ifice pr~r~ga tives of academ1c freedom • 
. - ~ . . . . ·· . 

M~s~ Miles is probably the only pers~n in Al~ska quali~ied 
to teach Afro-American ~istory. She has specializbd in the_ 
development of Black studies curriculums; developed that be1ng 
used by .the state of Ne\v York in state-c~m-trolled s'chools. · 
Like many of you, she· has been · active:in her dissent against 
the · war i.n Vi e t ~C!-ill -~nd . is a prominent. member of th~. Peace · 
Movement. She is the wife of Pvt. Joe Miles, a sola1er 
ser~ing at Fort Rich~rdson. Pvt. Miles has also been active 
in -his dissent against the 1var -in Viet Nam, and has been an . 
active proponent of -the introduction of traditional American 
democratic processes into the milit~ry services. Pvt. Joe 
Miles is Black . Matilde Miles is whi~e. 

. . 

. 
· .. -· . " 

Against this background, _it is plain to me that :this incident 
cannot be dism.i·ssed as_ merely a flap over :the inconvenient 
transfer of a class from one facilitY to another. The Ameri­
can ~ilitary establishment is the last bastion of sel£-

; _righteous ·fnsti tu-ciw.alized racis·m. This sugges.ts one mo.t'ivation. 
Matild~ Miles• dissent against the.war in VietNam suggests 
anoth.er. Whatever the motivation on the part of the military 
authorities, its crude and ~nsensitii.re int_ervention 11as, at. 
leas~, · characteristic, and sugges~s too broad a · program of 
social and political reform to be undertaken successfully by 
any of us here in.~laska. Less understandable and character­
istic is the willingness on ·the part- of·the University to 
toJerate this kind of intervention in its programs, and assault 
on one of i·ts teach~rs. Having :start~d, when should this kind 
of int·erven tion _stop? Which ot~er ·cour.ses are ·you willing to 

· see proscribed from the university's on--base program? What 
other teachers are ydu willing to see characterized through 
unsupported allegations as $ecurity ris~s~ or otherwise unfit 

·.· to teach'J,n· the uniyersity•s on-base program? 

:.A~s::a:l_eade_r_ -in . the ~\'mmunity.Action Program, it is my j'ob to 
: ·_l_e_~d _the poor to acquire, through involvement in o·ur democratic . 

-pr.oce_sses, the power to ov.ercome corporately a:r1d individually 
. ·.:~h.e. prcoolems .. ~f pove.rtj arid __ to 'tij,n for themselves- equity, · 

~ . · .. EtC$!-l.CB:.ti_on -and ~opportuni.ty. :- ·:r-.-rany 'With whom we work are alien­
t r-~t-~d:,: :de£e·_~-t-ed ... peop.l.e· whom :we must convince can function 
( cRO~e.rJ).q,ly an·d .. e.ffec.tively .in .o4r democratic society. For the 
f :P-.Q.Qr, -~~- -_fo.!- - a,ll of -.tis, _th.e · un:ive·r~i ty is a supreme symbol of 
f :l.c:ta:J;··n~ng and teaching ·a:uthori ty, and of the efficacy and 
~ zO.P.p~rtuni ty .of educ~t.idn. ·_ Tf ·the .. University of Alaska cannot 
t· !·~~ran~ee:-·fo-r: .:~~self, 'its -~fttidents ·and its teachers-,- fr-eedom 
t c~Q.. :: 1;e~c.~ a_~~ _t~ ~~arn. in our Americ~n democratic society, \vhat 
r chance do poor peoplcli'cfve· ~for-equity? . . . ~-=: .::::-. : · 
I. 

J 

I 

I 
r. 

But, I do n-ot believe thai you are powerless. I believe that 
the university is strong enough to protect its academic freedom 
and the right of all Alaskans to teach or learn whatever, 

-.. .. ___ ...__: _________ ... . _ . .,. . . . . 
. •• ""- - · .... - --·- ·-
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.wherever~ .. I believe that the university's·£ailur-e in the 
Matilde Miles affait grew out of a comfor~able and congenial· 

'· relationship 1vi th the· m·ili tary that dul·led t:he sens i ti viti es 

'< 
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of some and the sensibilities of others. I believe that care 
sho~ld now be taken t~ see tb it ~hat &amage that. has been 

·. done is mended, ~nd that this neve;r hO.ppens again. I / am · 
. however, disturbed by the.silence - frora the academic community. 
- Perhaps, not knowing the backgro~nd, the faculty _of the 
University of Alaska did not appreciate the significance of 
the ~1a tilde ~1iles . inciden~. I ·am hop in;; that re·t·o gni zing 
it now the administration.an.d faculty of the University of 
Alaska will ereet systems to assure thdt there will be no 
tepetition. This problem is one th!t ~haul~ .be ~ttended by 

· .t~e A.A.U.P-: Some d~ America will be able to deal effectively 
w.ith the attitudes tliat cause the military authori t_ies to : . 
intervel')e as they did, but if \·re are to successfully £igh-c . · 
for these reforms that are s~ -obviously needed, 1~e need a 
strong university, and the freedoms that .it strengthens and 
perpe~uates. • 

Sincerely yours, 

GREATER ANCHORAGE AREA . 
COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY 

·. .. 
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a .. ~na~~H~~ .Ted. Stevens 
;:: S~n_a.:t:o:r Mike Gr.av.e"l. . . 
'DC~"9Jlg~.es:stnan H.o:war.d P.ollo.ck -· : · . 
·~·e ~-~1-"~:tary . o·f. Defense.,_ Mel:v.in Laird 
c~. -L~:-~: ·Gep·. · Robert .. G. ·.Ruegg __ ... 
gu~~~!:fi.en-. : -~eJJy 13 .• Lemmon-:-;..: .. Jr. 
"t~ R~.~):" Adm. Eugepe -G. Fairfax 
ch~j~ ~~n ... -J:0s-eph~A· Cunningh~11· 

Col. Clarence H •. Mills · 
B~~9l! ~~r-ion BrpJJso· : :- :::: · ·: · . . 
th¥rl!- ~am~s · f i Be min- -- · .· · -

10 .-- - -~ 

... .. 

. • I 

. . ......... - -··--- ­- _::. . . - --: .. - ·- - -
- : :. : ..... - ~ .. . - . . - ........ - - .. 

.. ... -·. - ... -·.; ____ .;.._ 

- . - . - .. · --- -- -. ~ 

- ---- .. ,..,.. ~ ­.. . - --·-

'"' .: . : -,.--- · .. 

Docld::}2~89706 Page 70 .......... _ .. 
----~--------~--------

- i 

., .. 

. ·t 
.1 

I 

··+ 

l . 
I 

j 
] 
.i 
l 
i 
l 
~ 

! I 
·l 
i 

. i 

· J 
. ! 
. i 
; 
l 

' ·! 
. I 



. ' .~ ... 

... 

; 

[· 

I 
l 
I 

! 

! . 

.-~ 

MATILDE JANE MILES 

APPENDIX 
I 

SOC!ALIST ~-JORKERS PARTY·.:. .. 
NI~',.f YORK LOCAL 

-I • 

-... 
· .. 

A source advised on August 25, 1960, that the 
Socialist Horlcers Party (SHP) New York Local (IlTYL} was 
founded.in_ New York City. 

A. second source advised on May 20, 1968, ~hat the 
S~TP-NYL vias affiliq'ted with and followed the ·aims of the 
National mlP. 

cc: 

The .SWP has been designated pursuant to 
~xecutive Ord~ 10450. . 

·- ~ .. ..:- .......... -
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APPENDIX·.· · 

.. . . · 
/. ·_ 0 • •• •• :~. 

·YOUNG SOCIALIST ALLI.4NCE 

-· 
A source advised ·on !.fay 15., 1969, that the .Young 

So~ialist ·Alliance (YSA) .maintains "its National Headquarters 
at -.41 Union Square \1/est, New York·_, New York, and has as its 
official publication the ."Young Socialist 11

· • The YSA is the 
_ .- .. yotith organization of .the Soc.ialist ·Harkers Party -(SHP) and 

ha_:s been descrioed by the S~-IP as the· main recruiting ground 

... 

for the m-JP. . . · 
/ 

. The SvlP has been . designated pursuant to 
·.Execut.ive Order 10450. · 

.. 
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FEDERAL B1JI{EAU OF INVESTIGATION - .... ___ ~ - ·---.:.-
.. ... 

In Rep{y, Please R':Jer to 
1'ileNo. 

ANchoHAGE, ALL\.SKA 

April 6, 1970 
·· . .. ,_ 

. ., 
... 

., 
. ~ -- -· 

------------·~~ . 

·. ·. ·: ·.•. 

·. 
Title 

·. 

Character .. 
·Reference 

MATILDE JANE MILES 

SECURITY M!~'I'TER -
SOCIALIS'l1 ~·lO:SK.:;Rs PARTY 

Memorandum at Anchorage, Alaska, 
dated and· capt~oned as above. 

~ 

All sources (except any listed belov) vhose identities 
are concealed.in referenced communication ha~e furnished reliable 
information in the past • 

·. 

• * . 
\ 

.. 

,.. < •• 

Thta document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of ihe FBI rt 
1 

th 
of the FBI and' 1s lo,aned to your aqency; 11 and lts contents are- not 

10
' be dis.trlbut:d oeuis~J'eerty your aqenc:y, 
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REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN D~T.E · INV.ESTIGATIVE PERIOD 

ANCHORP.GE BOSTON l/19/71 1/6-18/71 
.. 

TITLE OF CASE 
" 

REPORT MADE BY 

() I -
MATILJ)E JANE }1ILES aka _·_ .- .... -.f · CLIFTON E. MOEN 

CHARACTER OF CASE ·. 
: . . . . . .. 

____ ,_, . ~'--

~ -
. .. SM· SvlP . -•' 

/ 
/ - . 

. REFEREN'CES 

Anchorage FD-128 9ated 1/7/11 captioned . as above. 

Anchorage letter to Bureau 10/6/70. 

Anchorage letter to Bureau 4/6/70. 

·. 

. 

Report of SA RAYMOND T. JACKS~~ .dated 10/8/69 at New York • 

. -RUC-

TYPED D y 

cch 

-

- . ENCLOSURES v .· TO BUREAU (2) 
,..-·-

TWo copies of FD-376, one for transmittal to 
-Secret Service, Ttlashington, D. c. 

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED c2J HONE 1 ---r---r----.:....;:....:~:.:.....=:...:...:...:....:..=:...:...:..:r-:-=..:...:..:.:.:..:..::.=__---,.-~..:...:..::.:...:..=._-JACQUIT• • cASE HAS BEEN: 
FI~S 0 SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS CONYIC. AUTO. FUG. ,. 

. J.--:- -
.... 

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR OvEs ONo 
PENDING PROSECUTION 

OVER srx MONTHS DYES 0No 

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW ·- ·- - r· /1 S3ECIAl. AGENT 
'- r;........- IN CHARGE 

------~~~------------~~~~~~--+----~r------~-------~-----
COII'IES.Tht~ureau (1oo':44;;33) (En~B) 

::::-- .- - (RM) 
<3 ~--Baston (100-38120) (ru-1) 

-- .... -·- J 
...... """'-..:. ,. - -

/:"3 '! :~:~orage ( 100-2484) B. JllN . 25 1971 
0. --.... - . 

J 

Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notationa ~~f ::/__ _ 

A_s_en_cY __ r-:k...:.L.I.P_w o .. ~s .s:::!..·+---+----+=-: --~. ''--.. _· --~ -- ~- ,·.·C';£0~ 
~---es_t_R_ec_d;·~~-,---~------4-------~------~ .. - ~>~~ 
Date Fwd. . ;;..717-il ~ 
How Fwd. '!'}<. 
~---~~~~~~~-.~~·,l~~~~------~--~~-----L-----------------------------------

1 I 
_~_NW..:..-''_5_5_3-'-1-4 _»_o_c_I_d_: _32_9=..8_9..=7:....o_6_-_P_a_g_e_7_4 __ -=C:.::O:....:V:...::::tR pAGE __ _ 
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. AN 100-~484 · 

. ' 
. . 

Identity of Source 

. ,.,. . . , ·-
-· 

. · .. 1- ' ' ,; . ·_.· : ~· .. •· :· 

/ 

/ ! 

INFOR?-1ANTS • ~ ·· -: =-

' · · ·File Number Where Located 
. -~ . ·.· .' . ~ . . 

.. ·. :-,_. AN 1'00-2484-68 · 
.: -;.' 

-... 

.. ·-.· - . 

. -~ 

. f- ... ~ ~ -·. • 

·. - !' 

·.. . . 

·. ·. ·:· · AN. ioo-2484-16 
. . . ·· 

.;.. .. .. 

:: .. -.. =:AN "100-2484-31&34 
.. . ·. . 
~ : · ... 

·. 

.. 
' 

NY 134-9382A-1329, 1368 
AN 100-2484-15, 25, 57 

-B­

COVER PAGE 

· CG A)l34-2454-784,812 
:_AN 100-2484-61,70 

.· 
. . - ·: . 

.· 

.. . . 
... t 

I 
I 
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-

1. 
2. 
3. 

. 4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

. - ... ! - -: : ... :. . . . !.: ••• 

:· . . - :· · ·~·:: . ·· ~''· . · ·. : ~ -. . · .. · : : :·. · . . · . ··. 
[X] Subject's name is induded ;n the 0 Security Index 0 Agitator Index D Reserve Index.· 
IX] The data appearing on the CXJ Security Index Card 0 Agitator ~ndex Card are current. 
D The data appearing on the Reserve Index Card 0 A· D B D are current D have 

been ~hanged."- · .
1 

, . . . . 

D Changes on the 0 Security Index CJ.rd 0 :\gi~ator Index Card. are necessary, . 
.and D Form FD-122 D FD·397 subnrltted to the Bureau. 

CO A suitable photograph -~.is. 0 is not available~ 
l)ate photograph was taken --------~--------

0 Subject is employed in a kcy.'facility and ----.L---------is 
charged with security responsibility. Interested .agencies are---------: 

at] This report is classified Confidential because 

(state reason) it contains information from AN T-1 through 
AN T-7, the unauthortzed disclo.sure of which could reveal 
their .identit:i;es and compromise their future ef'fectiveness. 
This could be injurious to the national ·defense . 

.. · 

8. 1XJ Subject previously interviewed (dates) not interviewed 
1XJ Subject was not reinterviewed becaus~state reason) 

it is being left to the discretion of the Office of Origin . 
to interview the subject. She w~s never previously 
interviewed because of her status as a student and teacher. 

- . . 
9. 0 This case no longer meets the D Security Index 0 Agitator Index criteria and a 

- letter has been directed to the Bureau recommending cancellation. .. 
10 •.. Qgg Tpis case has been reevaluated in the ligqt of the IX] Se~1ty Index 0 Agitator • 

. .Index c~tena and it continues to fall within such ~riteria because (state reason) 

the subject is a ~mber of the Boston SWP (instan~ report). 

.. 
:. 

"' ,. - -
- --~ ... -- - - -

t= -11. lit) Subject's slwd is tabbed D Priority I D-~~~itr It cici Priority m. 
0 Subject's activities warrant such tabbjng he.:ause (state reasons) 

. ,_ 
~ - -

--C*-
co·:-:::-=- -=- .: ·­

COVER PAGE 

. . 
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:-- -;-;;-;;~:.;TATES DEPA~n~~~T OFJu:t'~ , , , :< : :;:,~:\;' 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION --: :- ~ - _ . : ' · ··~-~- ·/t 

:. : ·_: -. 

l11 &ply, Please Refer to 

FikNo. 
Director 't 

United States Secret' Service 
Department of the Treasury 

.Washington, P. C. 20220 

Dear Sir: . 

.. · 
WASHli'iC1'0N, D~C.' 20535 

I 

The information furnished ·herewith concerns an individual who is believed to be· 
covered by the agreement between tne FBI and Secret Service: concerning Presidential pro­
tection, and to fall within the category or categories checked. 

1. 0 Has attempted or threatened bodily. harm to any government. official or elllployee, 
. including foreign govern~nent officials fesiding in or planning an imminent visit to -the 

U. S., because of his official status. 

2. 0 Has attempted or threatened to redress a grievance -against any public official by oth~r 
than legal means. · · 

t 
3. ~Because of background is potentially dangerous; -or has been identified as member o! 

participant in communist movement; or has ~een under active investigation as member 
or other group or organization inimical to u. s .. 

4.· o·u. S. citizens or residents who defect from the U. S. to countries in the Soviet or 
.. Chinese Communist blocs and return. . . 

.. . 
5. D Subversives, ultrarightists, racists and fascists who meet o·ne or more of the following . 

criteria: 

(a) 0 Evidence of emotional instability (including unstable residence and 
·employment record) or irrational or suicidal behavior: 

(b) 

(c) 
0 Expressions of strong or violent anti-U. S. sentiment; • ,; 
0 ·~r!9r ac~S (.including arrestsc>r convictions) Or conduct ~r statements 

~ Jf!.dicati19g a propensity for violence and antipathy toward good order 
· and government. • • 6. 0 Individuals involved in illegal bombing or illegal bomb-making. 

Photograph IXJ ·has been ful:'hished 0 enclosed 0 is not ayailable 
0 may be available through -------------------------

Very truly yours. 

.. ·~~~d4 ~Director 
1- Special Agent in Charge <Enclosure(s)' 

U. S. Secret Service 

. .. -. . - . ~ . . 

- • ' ... - ·- ·· ---- .. -

. ..... 

( · Enclosure(s) (Upon removal of classified enclosures, if any, this transmittal (onn 
' :. , . . :. - •· · · · · · · · · · . becomes UNCLASSIFIED.) 

l ~ : .. . .. 
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!y . ):· ··r . ; :. UNITED STATEs DEPARTMENT oF JUSTiCE . . . . · .. : . : /~:· 
l. ·. _· _ _._ ·~: .· . ' . . _ .. -: ~EDER~~ BUREAU <?F ~~~ESTlG~TlON ~- . .. ~;:?~ 
i • ·. . . :. -~ .. 
I ' ~ • \ • ~. • •« ~ : ' ;i._, • ·~. • • • ~ :' . 

. • .. ·-: . ~ 

· ·": . 

· ~· · : ~-~-; · .. ~~- -~:--
~CONFIDENTIAL 

I . 
I 

. Copy t'o: 

_Report of: 
- -Dote: 

- 1-

SA CLIFTON E. MOEN · 
1/~9/71 

- . 

... ....... 
-- -- ~ . ' . 

·-· ·--: 

. -. 
· Ojice;. ANCHORAGE 

Fief~ Ofiic~ File #: 100-2484 
/ 

/ 
Bureau Fire #: 109 .... 44 933'3 

Title: MA.TILDE JANE . MILES 

Character: 

Synopsis': 

SECURITY·~~TTER - ~OCIALIS~ WOR~ PARTY 

Subject resides at 88 Myr~le St., ~Taltham, Mass. 
She formerly resided at 4324 Thompson Ave., 

· Anchorage, Alaska. At a meeting of the SHP-NYL 
held on 8/6/69,-it was -announced that subject was 

.~ 

' · leav;tng Ne~r York for Alaska and would ·be considered 
by the Svlf to be a 11a t large ~ember·" of the S'v-TP in 
Alaska. At YSA press conference held 12/10/69 in 
Washington_, D. C., a list of YSA' State Chairmen was 
made available and disclosed subjec·t was State 
Chairman of the YSA for Alaska. Subject was a 
vis~tor at SHP-NYL mee:ting in June_, 1gro· and she 
attendeti 2 SHP functions between Aug. and Dec., 
1970. As of Nov., 1970, subject reported to be 

. I 

i 

i 
l 
j 
l 
~ 
' ~ 

a member of the Bo$~on SW·P. 

-RUC-

CONFIDENTIAL 
GROUP I 

. . 

Excluded From 
Automatic Downgrading 
and Declassification 

Thia document contain• neither rcc:ommendations nor conduaione of the FBI. It ia the pc-oputy ol the FBI aA4 ia loaned. to your aa:eney; it and 'ite contents 
ate aot to be diatributed ouuadc your allmcy. 
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AN 100-2484 . ' 
I 

DETAILS: 
. , ~ ~ .. 

· · . ~::.;; ~="·-;r:-~ :·:.-· ... ~;..: ::r· ..... ::i.. .: . .. _;~ :-;~:r:.:~ ~ :l .l.~ .:. ·.·--· ·: : .: 
- ' . ·.·-· .. .. ·; .: ::.I? ::BACKGROuND.· ·: - ·-. ::.: ... '- :·."·· ,, .. , 

-.. .. ...;. .· / 

/ . 
A. Residence and Emoloyment . . 

.., -
Subject and her husband, JOSEPH'MILES, reside a~ 

~8 Myrtle Street, vlaltham, Massachusetts_, where subject is 
a house\'zife., o ~ - .. __ , • . .... --- --- . . .. ...... .. ... - .. . ......... --

,,;\~:~: :. x;· :'~: ~~~. ~-)::~v~;~er 29, 1970 . 
B. Former Residence and Employment .· 

~\ . :! .. ,. .; : ~ ~ :":. : ! •• ' - ~ 
-""--·---------Subject_, in June, 1970_, resided at 4323 Thompson 

Avenue, Apa·rtment 24, Anchorage_, Alaska. She and her 
\ husband were planning to move to the eastern part of the 

United States in latter part of June_, 1970_, following a 
.discharge of her husband from the U. S. Army. 

. Subject_, her.husband_, and infant child-departed 
Anchorage, Alaska on June 28, 1970 aboard Northwest Airlines. 

:~;~ r: ... : : 
:~-.--AN T-2 · ,: 

' 
~ · June ~, 1970 and 

1 - . -. .:·:;·:·-~;July 6, 1970 

. . 

Subject_, in Nbve~ber~ ·:1969;-· re~~d~d ~~ 4323 Thompson 
Avenue, Anchorage, with her husband, who was serving in the 
U. S. Army.. She was employed as a research analyst w:ith the 
Community Enterprise Development Corporation, 503 Hest 
Northern Lights Boulevard, and in this position was writing a 
·history of the Rural Co-Operative Movement in Alaska and doing 
supplemental research on the Alaskan economy. Subject 
planned to continue this work thro~gh the Spring and Summer, 1970 • 

. · 
. .:.· · .•. 

.... . - -··-
..... '& ... 
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· . ' ~ .· 

.AN too-?484 :· - .. . . . . 

:" . . · 
, . . 

.. .. . . 
· . Subject was empioyed from September 11, 1969 to 

Se;pten;b·er 19, 1969 as a :faculty. secreta.ry, Alaska Methodist 
Uni v~rsi ty, Anchorage·. . · - . : · .. .. 

·: ... :_ - ~ ·.,: AN :T-4 · . · 
:, ·_· __ ·. · _· : ·: . . : · . September 25:, 1969 ·. 

•. 
: . ·.II. :. AFF"ILIATION WITH THE-

d . · : • >YOUNG· SOCIALIST ALLIANCE (YSA) 
.. 
b 

~ 

.A characterization of: the-YSA 
appears ·in t~ Appendix pages . .;." 

- attached hereto. 

· A.' ·~:mbersliip ' . ·. '" · · '' · ;. ::.C>'~C ~{.; :):~~t;;;:( 
' ... 

· ~ · . · · On December .10~ 1969, at a·: press confere·nce held 
.. by the· YSA at ·the Ambassador Hotel, Washington, D. c., a list 
of YSA State Chairmen was m~de:available to the press. This 
list disclosed that MATILDE ~ULES, 4323 Thompson Avenue, 

. . Number 24, Anchorage, Alaska,· wa~ State.Chairman ot the YSA 
•. ."tor Alaska. . : .... :_: :> ~>AN T-5 . .. 

· : . : December ·!4, 1969 .. 
.. 
:. ··.::. ... ;, 

·III. AFFILIATION WITH SOCIALIST 
: · ~:·:- . ·.WORKER~ ~ARTY (SWP) · 

.... .. -·.·---
;· · E.·. ~-=-~:· · - · ·ribe.;sw:t:> _lias .b~en _designated · ·pursuant to 
-~(;=..:-._.-. ..:·: .. :. ::..-.Exeol:l~~ye ~ ·order _lQ450. 
.. ,cr-:::=:-: .. · ---- --· _-:_:·---- ... .. =. •• _ .... ::::· :: ... ~ . • •• 

:-.:.A;: :-Memb~;~~l)i.p~: ~--= ~ ~ :: · . ~-~ = :...:: .. : .. -c::..: : - < ~ ~ :--
;;. ·~ :- :-- - ~ : . .:: . -. : - - =- = _: ~ ~ --: L,. - . : : - = ~ ~ =- - - .' =. . . :· -:: .~ ... :_ . - -~- .. 
~-a:---:~· : ·~.: :At:~--~~osea·:membershiif-branch meeting of the 

SWP-New York Local~.(NYL)-held · -6n-:August 6, 1969 at 873 
Broadway, New York City, it was announced that the subject 
·was leaving New York for Alaska within-a few days. It was 
also announced that she will be considered by the S\'TP to be 
a "at large 11 member. of the SWP in Alaska. 

AN T-6 
·.August 11, 1969 

,... 
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. , AN 100-2484 "' · .. 

.• f ~'" - .. . . . 
I • o .,· o • • 0 :• ~ ~- • : o _:.-. .. : 

,· 

.. 
....... 

.. 

... 

·. 

- :. . - '• , . ' - . . "'' .... . , .. \,..... . -

A characterization of the SWP-1~ 
appears in the Appendix pages attached 
hereto.. · _ ~ 

: r . . 

. The subject- is a transferee .out o:f the S1'1P-l'I'YL 
·to Anchorage, Alaska. 

. . 
AN T-6. 
September _22, 1-969 

As of November 29, 1976, the subject and her husband 
were members of the Boston SWP. . -

.· AN T-1 
., November .29, 1970 -·- ..... ~. . - .. ~ . . .. 

B. StoTP-NYL Meetings 

· At a closed membership branch meeting of the SWP-NYL 
·held on June 22, 1970 at 873 Broadway, New York City, subject 
and her husband were welcomed as visitors to New York. Th~y 
reportedly had an infant son with them •. 

AN T-6 
J~ly 1, 1970 .. ,_ 

c. ,~. . . 
SWP-YS# Conference 

• 

The subject ~articipated in an StvP-YSA Socialist 
Activists and Educational Conference held between August 9 
and 16, 1970 i~ Chicago, Illinois. 

AN T-7 
August 25, 1970 

D. National Peace Action Coalition 
(NPAC) 

A characterization of the NPAC appears 
1n the App~ndix pages attached hereto. 

--- -

-4-
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...... :.-:'! ;~.::~ .. ,~ 

paJ~tici.Pa.ted _in a N?Ac ~onfetence · · .,'. 
4 and 6, 1970 in Chicago, Illino1s. 

. ' 

/ . 

• 

.(l..·· 
'J ..,. 
I, 

. ! ... 

· . 

.AN ·T-7 
December 8, 1970 

.! -

: ~­
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. ·:. AN. 100-2484 

\ 

., 
· YOUNG SOCIALIST ALLIANCE ·'· 

A source advised on May 14, 1970 that the Young 
Sociall;st Alliance (YSA) .. maintains its -national headquarters 
at 41 Union Square l'lest, Ne'\'l York, New York, and has· as its, 
official publication IJThe Young $ocialist Organizer" (YSO). 
The YSA is the youth organization of the Socialist vTorkers 
Party (ffi-TP) and serv~s as the main s~urce,of recruitment 
into the S~·TP. . 

According to the masthe~d of the "YSO" dated 
April 29, 1970, the YSA ·.is described as 11A multi-national 
revolutionary socialist .youth organization. ~r 

. ~ ': . . , . . ... ;. . 
-.. The mTP has been designated pursuant to ... .• . 

Executive Ord·er 1045Q.·. 
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' APPENDIX 
. .. · 

. SOCIALIST vlORKERS PARTY - .. 
NE-1 YORK LOCAL ~ . , . 

. ·-· . 
. /, 

A source adv:i.sed on August 25, 1960, that the 
Sqcialist '-lorkers Party {SWP) - New _York Local (NYL) was 
founded in ~ew Yor~ City. 

A second source adyi.sed on May 20, 1968, that the 
·SWP-NYL l'las affiliated ·with and followed the · aims of the 
National :sr.·JP. 

. ·-"' 

. ~ : . 
The· S~TP has b~n de signa ted pursuant to 
Executive Order 10456!· . . , ~ 

~:.~ .·;. ~ .. " , .. ;~:\:··~.-·: )· .. ~ ·.:}_) .. ) ~~ ?"{-· 
·.-r : ... 
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APPENDIX 

. . ". ' 

NATIONAL -PEACE ACTION COALITION 
.(NPAC) , -

. Ori October 7, 1970, a source- made available a copy 
of "An Open Le-tter to All Co:I,lege Students 11 from t'he National 
Peace Action coalii3~on (NPAC) dated Oc·tober 6; ·1970_, v1hich 
self-desc-ribed the :NPAC §is an umbrella organization formed 
at the st-udent l'~obilization Committee National -Emergency · 
Conf_erence Aga·inst cambqrlia-Laos-Viet· Nam \<Tar held at 
Cleveland, Ohio, on June 19-21; ·1970, to_ unite all antiwar 
.forces in the struggle to immed~ately end United St~tes 
involvement in Southeast Asia.- ·~-One aim of t.qe. NPAC is to 
gain the support of labor forc~s. 

'· . ~ 'l 

NPAC Headquarters is located a:t 2102 Euclid Avenue, 
.Cleveland, Ohio, with branch off'ices loca.ted·_ in major 
United States cities. ·· · 

A second source, on October 11; l970, made available 
a copy of a paper entitled "Organizing Local Peace Action 
C98-litions, 11 published by the NPAC, 2102 Euclj,d Avenue, ·· 
Cleveland. Tne paper states that the basic objective of the 

· NP~C is th iD~olve rrasses of· people, including labor unions, 
Gis, and the black community, in the struggle to end United 
States intervention in I~dochina through orderly and peaceful 
tactics. These tactics include building mass demonstratbns 
and national conferences, distributing leaflets, selling 
literature, organizing forums and fund-raising activities, and 
testifying at state legislature hearings·. 

: . _·,.· ,; 
.··- .. . . · :. .. 

---

A third source, on September 1, 1970, a~vised the 
NPAC was formed and made operational by· members of the 
Socialist Workers Party (ffi'lP). The NPAC is heavily influenced 
by SWP leader~hip nationally and i~ a recrUiting ground for this t 
organization. ·· 

NW 55314 

The S{P has been designated by the 
Attorney General of the United States 
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UN~. ST~~_ES DEPARTMENT OF ~·ICE . . ·_-:·_-._:· ... ::: .;.:<:.· : 

·FEDERAL BUREAU .'oF INVESTIGATION ·. ·._. .: .. _;>_) : ~:- --

.. 1chorage, ·AiaS~. · : < ;,y,: ... ,;·· ~~ 
. In Reply~_Plecue Refer to 

· FlkNo. ~ariuar~ 19~ 1971 · · 

.· 

/ 

. --

!l'itle 
/ 

,. . .· --~ .... ; . .. 
. .: . ·: : 

. .. .~ . 

; -.. .. 

··· :- . . .... .: 

. . . -· . 

~- . 

MATILDE JANE MILES 
·. 

. ... ·. " 

Character 
I 

: .SECURITY MATTER--­
SOCIALIST ~IORKERS PARTY 

Reference 

.
-'l_... Report. of Special Agent 
• C1ifton E. Moen dated · ~ . . 
1. . J~huary 19 ~ 1971 at Anchorag~ 
· an.d captioned as above ·. 

. All. sources (except any listed below) -whose identities 
-are concealed in re~erenced communication have furnished reliable 
information in the pa~t. ·t 

• 
' \ 

• .· 

'· 

.-

.· 

, . 
. · 

,• 

~ . . 

.. .. _.·. : 

J,"!:.d~~u1ruen~ eo~tatna netther reeommendattona nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property 
an ia caned to your aqeney: it and Us contenta are not to be distributed outside your aqency. 

--· 

:. ..· .. 

. -. 

.. 

t 
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,• -..... _. ~.. . .. 
,'' ' ~ . . . ~ : . . (~: . >-' 

•,: . . ..... ·~ 

. -'" 

Tulson __ _ 

~ullhun ---· 
l.luhr _____ _ 

ijj,h,ll) --­

ll••·IIIHIII. l" .1>. _ 
Ca!lahan __ 

f'.I..;(Jl'f ----
('Hnratl __ _ 

' .... 

. '· _; ... 

1 -:.-. Mr; A. W. Gray (FS) 
··11 - Mr. S. F. Phillips 

·sAC~ Anchornge (100-2434) 

Di~ector, F3! (100-449333) ~ 

·\\tc-\os . . 
1t~TIL"9B JL~~! M~ms 
s~ -·SsP · 

No indic~tio~ in ~c~c~ 
locnlly to Sccl .. e·t t:·orvice by E..S. 

2/2/71 

th~t it is to oo ·disse~linated 
EG insul:'e:this is done. 

Attention of AN is drawn to following shortcowdngs 
in tbc F::3-2 G::J ::.c~b:l'')~;:;,yinc; rcrcn. Ur.:.•.:!cr !toea 1, the orytion 
box px·eccuing nsccui•i ty ln..is~" sllould have contuilied nn ·~. n 

Under Ite~ 5, failure to indicate data photograph was taken. 
Under Itc~ 7, it is stated that the report is cl~ssiiied 
11Confiac·nti2l" b,:;c~u.sa it co~tai:us i!lfo:t'"Oation iroUl T-1 t!ll"ou0h 
T-7 1 the un.autho:i."'ized oisclos;.2re of w::dcl.1 cc:.Jld reveal t~-qir­
i:dentities D..~d coc:,rc::lisa tt;:ir tu·'m."e eiiocti V;£)ll&os, which 
could L~ inj~ious xo th~ ~tional de:cnse. T~s does not 
npp~a:.~ .to ·t:::a _I;~~a~a to .i:.e &£)1:>li0z.·liJle ~o T ... ~, 3 :l!!d -1 t1ho are, 
respcctivoly,fo~ne~ of an apartment builuin~ official of a 
college·unti busin~ss manager oi a_~versity_) 

2 - Bcston (100-33120) 

• 

Subject is on Security Index, Priority III. 

F•·ll____ . 

t:ul., ') 
~u.;t.•n · ~ 

~""''' ---. ·\ '> 
~::~:~:~.=== t/' J 
T••h.•. Unulll ·---- _ \ ..,. ,. 

llulmt·~ "' -· · "· _ ... 
<:n1111\ ~ l:( f-l:. 0t{iJL" RQON ,i-CJ"' TELETYPE UNIT!::::::J 

\.,· t;. l'-.::;r I •1 

.. \ ,. .. ; 

c ... : 
\ 

.· 
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SAC, Anchorage 
~ 

(100-24C4l 
. -- .,. -

ldrector, FDI (100-449333) 

/ 

"'· 

4/6/71 

Betll FD-123 1/'l/71 chan~ing origin to BS. 

It w~s ~nJicuted fhut a s2curity ~lnsh notice had 
been r-:ln~~,j in ·t!·:~ I~:.:: ... ::;~\.1 's !~p:-ntif i~"!!ltio~1 Divi~icn. r:o\·:ovc~, 
recol·,~s oi tile Ir:entiiih~1tion Division fail to cout~in a.n.y 
recol'd of t!le ·placin; o;f a sacurity ·:flnsh notice. A ch~c!t cf 
'·':'tt,... -·~-~,-"", ... ,.,,J.- ~.;· .... -=.,. f.,.""T'C • ., ... ~.~-~ e-;+~1<::..,. no _,..r.·~~c, .. t 'H·,:-·.-== "", ....... ""~_. 
~11 ~ ..t. -."""-wW •u -..._ ..L....,-..:.....l.J . •- • c......Z.. ' '-•.s-..., .- "'.&. '-..,.. ~.;..&. ""' .. - - •-

.made to plnce such a flash notice cr, _if effort wns made by 
~le ~f an F.v-165

1
,. i.t 1:14'-S retur~~d to ~i with advice that . o .. ·. 

4 asn was not p aced Because iing~rpr1nts of subject were not 
found in the I~antificatioa Division. •• 

Kocipie::1ts sho~ld appropriately note in their files 
the above. Aa should insure tha.t i.n the iutu:re . .li'D-12Js are 
exe.;uteu acc\a'ate1yo .. 

BS, in its furthar investigation o£ subject, should 
bcJ alert for tha av::1ilability of :fingerprints which will enable 
)'OU to taka ~F:r·;~cp:riate acti.on to pl:.:.~a a :i!l~zh notic:e. i.~l~o, 
&ub-iCC-'"f..n _,,..,..._·;,.---~-.,lt t.:J"'S l.• •. .,.,·l.· ,.,.a_.,._..,..-- ''1"'" 1_"";:,'"1'~ w·~~..., c·•ir•.;,, ·~ .. ~­.._, o:W g v ... ._.J--.J.,j .. u....... .....~ .!...l~ \.I ¥'-'v ~a:t ~ ~.._, .. .., w~.-:.....o...a .~ao ~ ..... .=....· ~.-~.., 

cb~n~;ed. LJ chot:~l-:.1 contin:2e e.:i:foTc:s to asce:rt2in eu'Jl;;-.. m:J:u·i: ·· 
and thereafter subtilit FD-122. • .. -; _,-·· 

2 - Boston (100-3812~)!.. REC-78/ 00 ~ L}-Lf.- q 3 3 3 -,A,:::.:; 

' SFP:loj . , , (7) .._,,, .. ~ 
. .L- I ( \ 

NOTE: \.) 

c.. ..... 

~ 
~·_ ... .-:~ . 

Subject is on Security Index, Priority III. Advice 
fro:!l !d~ntif.L:.::tion Division racei..,red 4/2/71 in Internal 
Seci. r_i ty.A~£~z:ion. 

AP"R 6 • 197.1 ~-

FBr 

~~­~~ 

-· 



TO · · = ·AcTIN~ DIREcToR, rn:f (_loo-4493331 
D~~:. l/30/t3 . ·.. . ... · . . .:::.:-· .· .. ~ 

FRO>~C, BOSTON ~00-38120i {RUC) 
... ·. . . 

SUBJECT: MATILDE JANE .MILES, aka ~- .. 
.. ' 0 

' . I· ·-.: ~ 

(. 
\ 

I 

.Matilde Zimmerman 
SM - SWP ./ 

. Re San Diego letter, 11/27/72; Boston 
FD-128, dated 1/30/73. · .• 

Enclo~ed herewith for· the Bureau are five 
copies· of an LHJ~ re captioned subject; ·two copies are 
enclosed fo.r· San Diegp as Office of Origin; one copy 
is being disseminated.' locally to Secret Service. · . ' 

AnMINISTRATIVE . ~ . 
. . t.. . .. 

·. The sources used· in the LHM are: .. ~ 

BS T-1 

BS T-2 

BS T-3 

.. BS T-4-- . ~-
~t is noted that subject w~s formerly included 

in category III of ADEX. A current recommendation for 
subject 1s inclusion i~ the ADEX is being left to the· 
discretion of San D1.~go as new Office of Origin··. 

·~~-' 
·. ··c...1t;;· 

. ~,... .. 

l c-.;') "'"" , /~'/. ::? :? 

~ I I }_ .· .-.~."'~ -.. ~:.~·:./;;) /_,, >) - "r :' .. (-'?::;(; ~ - ..:> _.-/ 
\ Cl V"\ -«•... /.f.,·<-· . /,.,. ' 
· - Bureau (En·c; s,y· ( ... M) · · . 

2 - San Diego (-100-16~64) (Enc. 2) (RM) . 
1 - Boston 
RMK/lm · 
(5) ( , .... t• • ......- :l 

(lee) RJ,',;f j lu)SS ·': .. ~·~ 0 

zfJ/71 ,· 0
• 

0 

')~. 120FEB 8 1973 

\ 
~:bF/1'- .. ·~· . _. .. ~ 

. \ . ·-~~\~ 
..•. • •. • • ..... t) I) !{"~ ~ ; ' • ' t ~ ,. ~ . ... ,.,~ . .... • ... 
~oc~d; 3211J;«.s.~llf/J Bonds Regrtlarly on the Payroll Savings !em 

. . 

. I 

· .. 

-·I 

·. 
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In Reply, Please Refer to 

FileNo. 

Director 
~nited States Secret Service 
Department of the Treasury 
Washington,.p. C. 20220 

Dear Sir: 

.-·: · WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535 

January 30, 1973 
_.,_ 

.. : 

··. 

RE: MATILDE ,JANE MILES 

/ 

- . 
The information furnished herewith concerns an individual or organization believed 

to be covered by the agreement between._the FBI and SecretS ervice concerning protective 
-:.. responsibilities, and ~o fall within the cate~_ory or categories checked. 

1. D Threats or actions. ag;fri~t. persons "protected by Secret .. Service. . . .... ,._ 

.2. ·o Attempts or threats to r~·dress._grievances. 
. . i ; 

3. D Threatening or abusive statenient about U.S. or foreign official. 

4. 0 Participation in civil disturbances, anti-W. s·. demo~·strations or hostile. 
incidents against foreign diplomatic establishments. 

·.,,.5. 0 Illegal bombing, bomb-mal5ing or other t~rrorist activity. 

6. D Defector from U. S. or indicates desire to defect. 

7. CXI Potentially dangerous because of background, emotion~l"i~stability or 
activity in groups engaged in activities inimical to u.- _s: 

Photograph !Xl has been furnished D enclosed 0 is not available. 

~ ·. ~;d::; ,;· 
.. ~ 

L. Patrick Gray, II 
Acting Director 

.• 

1 - Special Agent in Charge (Enclosure(s)) (RM) 
U. S. Secret Scryic~, Camb-ridge, Mass. 

Enclosure(s) 

L''f • 
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~ · · · · In Reply, Plecue Rejer to 
FileNo. · 

'· l 

-.. .. 

. ~ . 
·' :: 
.; ! 
••• '! 

Januaey- 30, 1973 
'· . 

MATILDE JANE MILES, · 
also knol'm as 

.. 
' 

"' · .MATILDE ZIW.rERMAN 
~~ ~~~~--------

I~ .. BACKGROUND 
tf · 

- - . . '. . -
. · BS T-1 advised on August 31, 1972, that Matilde 

Zimmerman arrived at san Diego, california; and sinc·e 
that date has . been attending meetings of the san Diego· 
Branch - Socia.].ist Workers party '(SDB-SWP) and is the 

·organizer of this br~nch. 

'!'he· ·swp has been designate~ .pursuant 
-. 'to Execu'tiive Ord~r 10450. 

. -. :{! • • 

BS T-1 further advised subject presently resides. 
at 4903! 51st Street, san·piego, California. 

· · On November 21,-· 1972, Mr. Herb padre, Project 
Engineer, L'Mer ·Engineering''Company, San Diego, Califo·rnia, 
advised as follows: 

.Mati1de Zimmerman ~as employed as a secretary­
typist for this- company from September 4, 1972 to November 
8, 1972, and was discharged on the ·latter date. Accord­
ing to Padro, Zimmerman was a trouble maker and caused a 
great deal of dissention amoQg the other~employees. · 
Z~er~n was not satisfied with the wages she was get­
ting nor the fringe benefits and made her feelings known 
to other employees•in the company, causing them to· feel 
that they too were•not getting just compensation~ 

-:· .. - .. ·-..,. .: · · ·· ·. · ~ccording. to ·padro, no formal application was 
filled out by Zimmerman, however, she stated that she 
had come from New York City, New York, to san Diego, 
California, and was previously married to a colored school 
teacher vzho teaches in a private progressive school · in 
Los Angeles. 
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·· also known as . -. -- -..... · .: - · .. ,.. · .... .- :_. · .. :. 
MATILDE ZD·l1-1ERMAN - -· · · · . ~ :·· _., -: ~ ···.· . . . . . 

. ... , -~· .. -.... ·. . . . . ... 
-~ . I -

. . ·While employed, Zimmerman also i.ndica ted 
that-she was reared in the Philippines and mentioned· 

' that her parents w~+e either. in the military service 
or were stationed there on a diplomatic mission. . ~ 

II. ACTIVITIES 
. . ~ .. . .. ./ 

During the period September 20, 1970; through 
·· December 15, 1971, Natilde Miles attended 25 regular 
· busine.ss meetings of the Sv1P - Boston {SWP-B), qll of 
· which were held .at SWP-B fieadq_uartt;rs, 295 :Huntington 

.:\venue., Boston, ·Massachusetts. At an . SWP~B meeting 
·held on September 21, :.1971, Miles was elected a member · 
of the SWP-B-Executive Committee •. At an EWP-B me~ting 

·held on November 9, l971, Miles was placed in charge of. 
ab.ortion ac ti vi ties for the Branch. 

: ~ -
. ': .· BS T-2 
., . 

~ •l 
October 21, 1970 
December 19, ~971 

. Matilde Miles attended the Yourig Socialist 
Alliance (YSA) National Convention at New York City, 
December 27 through 31, 1970. 

·- ·. As the youth organization of the SWP, 
the YSA serves as the main sourc~ of recruit­
ment .into that organi~ation. T.ne YSA is 
~escribed in the masthead of its official 
publi~ation, 11The Young Socialist Organizeru, 
as 'a multinltional· revolutionary socialist 
J'OUth organization. 11 

BS T-3 . 
Decemb~r 31, 1970 

BS T-4 
January 7, 1971. 

This ecc~ent ccntain~ neither 
reco~~nd~ticns nor co~clusions of 
tl1~ I~r. 1·::. i~ ·~,~ - ·-'!p!}rt .. cf 
the 1' .:::~ r.r:C !·_ 2 ~~~-~.! ta ~:u~ =~zz::-7; 
it Cin! i~-; t:: .. : ·.~ · .:- ~!-~ n~t to ~:! 
distrib-.:t·:-.i c~·-::: :·. :·~ ?CUr t!~-:-:--ey.· ' . •""'' 

. . 

2* ~· .. ·~-

.. : · : "• 

. . : 
···: . 

• 

.- =. 

. ' 
i 

I ·_ I 
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Title ,; 
/ 

characier 
., 

Reference· 

J 
"$' 

. I , 

tf . . 

. -
MATILDE JANE MILES 

.Bo·ston memorandum, da t'ed 
-~ - and captioned as -above. 

_:~ ._ 

All sources (except any listed below) whose identities are concealed 
in referenced communication have furnished· reli.able information in the past. 

- . 
" 

-. 

-. 

. : 

' -
. ...... 
. ..:. 

-· . . -.. : .. -

·-

. ..... "···. ':.'" ... 

.•. ~-

This document c;ontains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property 
of the FBI and Js loaned to your agency; it and its contents are noc ta be distributed outs ide your Gfency • · 
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lra &ply. PI~ Refer to 
File No. 

-~U~I~~-;~ 
FED E :OA~::. R :::.::2.:::. I GAT I ~::::: .. :,.}::~g ;ti.}': :·: :.· .·. ·. :::: .· r I 
-~ Janua;-y 30~ 1973 ··.' .· .,. · ·· : 1 

-:~ .,. 
SUBJECT: ~~TILDE JANE MILES .., 

. . 
~.. . . -:: .: . 

. .. ~.: .. . . . 
: ,. .'"'/. .; ' . ~. . 

- • ~ : 0. . • ·.r. ·. . 

CHARACTER: S~CURITY)-iATTER ·- SOCIALIST WORKERS. PARTY 

REFERENCE: 

l 
.f -~ 
I ~ 

. Referenced communication containe.d subject's residence and/or employment 
address. A recent change has been dete~mined and is being set forth bel~w (change 
only specifie~): .,, ... , 

Residence: 490~),_ 51st Street _,2 
san Diego~ california 

Employment: Unknown 
.: i-.. :. 

,~ 

tl • • \ ·-
• • -- .. 

" 

· 1 fiD - '-1-f 1 3 3 5 - 3J 
Thia d~cument contains ne_ither r~commendations nor conclusions of tha FBI. lt is tha property of the FBI and 
•• locn~_d to your agency; 1t and 1ts contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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!ftEPORTING OFFICE OFFICE :OF ORIG_II\. . DATE 

SAN: DIEGO i SAN DIEGO 
1TIT.LE OF c;ASE 

.. . : • ,_ ,.,.,I • .-

' . } -~ 

MA.TILDE JANE .I-ULES , aka 
~Matilde Zirnmer~an, 
·.l·1atilde Zirnmermann, 
Mrs. Joseph Darryl Hiles 

·' _, 

REPORT MADE BY 

· ,·. SA ARNOLD w·, O'BIUEN 
CHARACTER OF CASE 

REFERENCE: San Diego letter to Bure·au dated 4/6/73; 
·sureau : letter to San Diego· dated 4/12/7 3. 

I _:. p 

LEADS 

SAN DIEGO 

. Will await approval ot.FD-122. reco~ending· subje~t 
be included on the ADEX of the San Diego Offi"ce and . close 

~ administratively. ··. · ···• . 

--:r---·-·--- -
ACCOMPLISHMENTS Cl..AIMED 

1------~------~-
QNONE 
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: INFORMANTS 
.... 

SOURCE OF INFO!?!·lATION '· 
.FILE NUMBER WHERE LOCATED 

SO T~1:is 

SO T-2 is 

SO T-3 is:· 

Instant report and SD 134-609-1334, 

·~ 

·~~., 
J 

· t " . 
! 

. ).336, 1341, 1347, 1351, 1355, 1357, 1358, 1'360, . 13~1, 1362, · .. 1364, 1371, 1375, 1379, 1381, "l384, 1385, 1387, 1390, 1393-1395, 1398, 1399, 1401-1403, 
.. . 140'8, 1412, 1422, 1423, 1425, 1426, 1434, 1437, 1438, :l-443, .1444, 1452, 1456, 1458, 1460, 1462, 1471,, 1472. 

• . . so 134-440A, 466, 469 
~ 

so 134-1078-11, 21, 25, 33, so, 57, 1.·1-: 72, 15, 77, 8'6. - l'·' 

so 1'-4 is 
... 

is so 1'-5 
.;,. • SO 134-1086-141 15, 22, 24, 271 32 . '\ . . 

SI l34-600A-43 
so 1'-6 is 

SQ 100-~6964-140 
' I 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

Serviceo Dissemination is being made 1oca11y.-t6 u. s. Secret 
• • 

~ Two copies of an FD-376 are stapled to the Bureau copies of this report. ~-

·1 
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- -------- --- ----- ---- --- ----------- ---- -

A~ __ ..:...,....:. ___::.... .... _ ... .: ~ - • ' · - -- •• o . W • . . . .. . ' • • 

. ·,""'D-a· ~Rev: .t,~s-72> e.. . . ~-. ·· ·· . · · ·. ·-l~· : ·:· 

. : I I .. ,.. , . <:.1 .· . . 
·l •.. ri Subj_~Ct;s nam.e is inchided in th~ ADE~. . -· <:··.·. ·. ~ · 
2. D The data appearing _on the ADEX Card are current. . 

.,: ~. . .. . . ·., .... - ·~ ,.:·:· .. .. 

3. fi Changes on the ADEX Card are necessacy and Fonn FD-122 submitte~ to the Bureau. · 
4. fi A suitable photograph XXJ is 0 is not available. 

· Date photograph was~taken ~·iay, 1969 
"' I 

5. D Subject is employed in a key facility and --------:------is charged with 
security resp~nsibility. Interested agencies are ____ __;, __________ _ 

6. OThis report is classified_·_. _._._._._.-·-·----------:--------
(stat-e teason) . . 

'! 

" 

/ 
/ 

·r-

.If · . 
because 

J ~· 
7. 0 Subject previously interviewed (dates) ---------------~--­

Xi! Subject was not Iii: interviewed 0 reinterytewed because (stl}te reason) 
. . ,~t . . 

of her leadership position in the SDB-SWP it·. is not· felt that 
• any advantage would ~e gained thnough such an interview and . 

she does not possess any informant potential. 

. . 
8. 0 This case no longer meets the ADEX criteria arid an FD-122 with succinct sununary, has 

been directed to the Bureau recommending cancellation. 
9: XXJ This case has been reevaluated in the light of the ADEX criteria~ it continues to fall 

within tne cri~eria because (state reasqn) · • • · 

of subject' s. l·eadership position in the SDB-SWP •. 

: ' 

10. XXI Security Flash ~otice (FD·l~5) to Identification Division: 

~Submitted ·unknown Placed~Yes O~o 
by Anchorage o¥£~ce. 

11~ 0 Subject is Extremist in ADEX and Stop Notice has been placed with the Bureau Stop Index. 

- C* -
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In Reply, Plccue Refer w 
FikNo. 

·'\:: 

·~ 

·' 

.. 
.. Director • . . _ ..... "' ~ . " . . . ~-

United States Secret Service· 
Department of the Treasury 
Washington, D. C. 20220 

Dear Sir: 

RE: MATILDE ·JANE rULES 
·." . SECURITY HATTER -

SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY 
~ . 

The information furni~hed herewith concerns an individual or organization believed 
to be covered by the agreement between the FBI and. SecretS ervice concerning protective 
responsibilities, and to fall within th~ category or categories checked. 

• I . . 

1. O·Threats or actions against pe~ons protec~ed by Secret Service . 
. 

. 2. 0 Attempts or threats to redress grievances •. 
. ~' 

3. 0 Threatening or abusive statement about U.S. or foreign officiaL 

·..,.4. 0 Participation in civil dist1,1rbances, anti..:u. S. demonstrations or hostile 
~ 

incidents against foreign diplomatic establishments. 

5. 0 Illegal bombing, bomb-making or other terrorist activity: 

6. 0 Defector from U. S. or indicates desire to defect. 

7. iQa Potentially dangerous b~cause of background, emotional instability or 
activity in groups engaged in activities inimical to U. S. . . ~ · 

~ . 

Photograph ~ has ~~n furnished D enclosed • 

. ~71::;_ 

.. 

L. Patrick Gray, 
Acting Director 

• 
0 is.not available. 

-, ... 

1 .. Spedaf Agent in Char~e <Enclosure(sH{l) (Registered Mail} 
u.S. Secret Service , San Diego 

Enclosure(s) 

1""\----
'-"'-. l- : 

·. 
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. · . : F-o-2'oi (R;v. 3·3-59) 
'" ·-

' I I ll• I o, .· ~.... - .. . ; ' •. 

'• J 

- • • :. • :: -•<-,• ;:,;:;;f,-~,;~-·wr~t~~;%0111¥•;,.·:{-'i' A':~;; i\f::;,F:~;·: ;f::i-~1 ~:};t:.t:1 ;:;;it-i:' ~ 
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_ .. .. · ... ·. :: ~E~ER~·~ BUR~U OF_I~VESr_lG~T~O~ . . . ·:<·>_.·:_.·.: _:_ 
~ . ·- • • - •• !' . - ~~·-· .:.. ": • ' =· _:_._-~._._-::~_ .:_ · : . . ·: .: :-'\ - -~ : : .. ·. :·~ ~ ... · ..... ·. .· · ~ : 

... .... 
. · ... 

•• :.~ - : • 

0 

0 • • - • • - -. -· • • - • • ' • 1 
-:':. : · ... : · - . -·- : !." . .... 

' 0 • ·.-· .. 
,. ·,.,. • • , . .. ':c 

'· ' ' 

Copy t.o: .l United states Secret Service,. San Di~go 
(R~gistered Ma~l) 

Report of: 

·Dote: 
ARNOLD W. O'BRIE~ 

.. ·May 2·, 1973 
SAN DIEGO 

/ 

/ 

Field Office'File #: San Di~go 100-:-169.64 BurcaY File#: 100-44933·3 

Title: MATILDE JA~E MILES 

. ,~·~ . ... 

Character: SECURITY MATTER t ·· 
SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY -. 

Synopds_: . ; ~ · f. : 

MATILDE ZI~u\1ER..1o.!ANN (also known· as Matilde Jarie l1.iles) resides at 
·4763 Auburn Street, San Diego,·ca+ifornial and is employed by 

,__Appellate Defenders, Inc. ZD-~·1ERHANN attended regular business 
_meetings of the ·san Diego Bra~ch· - Socialist Workers Party 
· (SDB-SWP}, from 9/7/72, to 4/16/73. ZIV.l-1ERHA:NN is the Organizer 1 

SDB-SWP 1 and is:a member of the Executive_Committee. - SWP and 
related activities set forth. 

. ~- . . 
• 

. . ~ ·~· . :. 

DETAILS: 
. : ~ -· -

~1· ... ·· ._' . 

. :..;. · 

.. 

Sources in San Diego -know subject as MATILDE ZI~h~~~NN 1 
only 1 and are not aware that. s~e·· is also known as MATILDE JANE 
MILES. 

I 
: I .. 

This document contain• neither r«ommendation'a noc- conclusion.~ of the FBI. It ia the property or the FBI aAd ia 'loaned to your •11ency; it and ita contents 
uc oat to be diotributed outside your a&ency. 
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A. Res.idence 

MATILDE ZIMHEill·i~ is presently residing at 
4763 Auburn Street, San ~iego, Californ~a. . 

/ (SD T-1, April 30, 1973) 

B. Employment 

· MATILDE zn1I1ERJ.'-1ANN is employed by Appellate Defen.ders, 
Incorporat~d, ·'t-.rith •• offices at the University .of San Diego (USD) 1. 

·san Diego, California. · 
r'-

.j 
I 

. : 1-;· 
J:I. CONNECTIONS WITH SAN DIEGO" BRANCH-SOCIALIST WO~ERS PARTY 

(SDB-SWP) , AND RELATED ACTIVITIES 
~ --------~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~--------------------------

The SDB-SWP has been in existe~ce in San 
Diego, California, since 1959, and is a 
local branch of the National SWP and has 
identical aims and purpose~. 

The SWP has been designated pursua~~ to 
,~Executive Order 10450 • ... 

.. 

A meeting of the SDB-SWP was held at the apartment of 
HELEN LLANDER, SDB-SW~•member, 4273 47th Street, San Diego, 
Calif ia. During this meeting HELEN HOLLANDER announced that 
a MATILOE ZI~~ffi~UU~N was transferring to San Diego soon. 

(SD T-1, August 15, 1972) 

On August 23, 1972, HELEN HOLLANDER stated that while 
at the Socialist Activist and Educational Conference held 
recently at Oberlin, Ohio, she had occasion to talk to ~1ATILDE 
ZI~mru-~N r~~arding comrades transferring in to San Diego. She 

-2-
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An informal· meeting of the SDB-SNP v1as held at the 
apartment of SDB-Sv1P members DENNIS GEORGE ·'SCARLA and BONNIE 
JOVAPTEKER, 6545 Montezuma Road, San Die4o, California. The 
purpose of the meeting ~as to meet new comrades transferred . · 

. into San Diego area to rejuvenate the SDB-S~·JP .. and the San Diego 
a·ranch - Young Socialist Alliance (SDB-YSA) • In . attendance at 
this meeting was i:<IATILDE ZI!·ll-1EPJ-1l-U'lN. 

ll _(SD T-1, August 31, 1972) 

.·,~ 
. (so · T-~, september 5, 1972} 

The San Diego Branch - Young Socialist 
Alliance (.SDB-YSA) was organized by San 
Diego college students in 1968 and is 
a youth organization .. o:f ~;,e Socialist 
Workers Party (SWl?). ·· ·· 

'•. 

. . . 

~1ATILDE ZI~~1EP~mNN was ~n attendance at the following 
regular business meetings of the SDB-SWP. Dates of meetings 
indicated with an asterisk reflect ZI!·ll-1E~·~NN_ gave the Executive 
Committee report at these meeti~gs: . · 

DATE OF HEETING SOURCE 

September 7, 1972 SD T-1, s.e:Iltember 8, 1972: 
t• -t. •so T-2, October 13, 1972 

September 14, 1972* • • 
SD T-1, September 14, 1972 

Septemb~r 20, 1972* SD T-1, September 21, 1972 

·September 2-71 1972* SD T-1, September 29, 1972 

October 4, 1972* SD T-1, October 5, 1972 

October 11, 1972* ~D '1'-1, October 12, 1972 

October 19, 1972 SD T-3, October 24, 1972 

-3-
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I October 25, 1972.~ so ·'t~l, qctober. ~6, 1972 
. '· 

t 

. ! 
NovembeX: 1, 1972* SD T-1-, November 2, 1972 

. 
November 8, 1972* - .SD T-1~ November 9, 19i2 

tf · 
November 15,. 1972* · SD T:-1, ·November 1'6, 1972 .· 

-
November 30, 1972* SD T-1, - Decembe~ 4, 1972 

SD T-2, December 7, 1972 
/ 

Deceinber 6, 1972 SD· T-1, December 7, 197.2 
• . 

December l-3, 1972 SD T-1,. January 10, 1973 
~ 

-, 
' i"-

December 20, 1972* SD·T-1, January 10, 1973 
... 

J 

· pecember 27, 1972* 

January 3, 1973* 

SD .T.-1,., January 10, 1973. 
·= ;~. 

SD T-1, January 10, 1973 
~ 

•r, ·- .· 
~i 

January 9, 1973* SD T-1, January 10, 1973 

January 17; 1973* - - SD- T-1, ·January 10, 1973 
. 

Ja:nuary 24~ 1973 - . 
_SD T-1, ·January 25, 1973 

.· 
Ji;i~uary 31, 1973* SD T-1, Feb~uary 2, 1973 .. . ~-. 
February 1, J.i73* •sp T-1, February 8, 1973 

' . -

February 14, 1973* . • ~D T_;1, February 161 -1973 

F.ebr.uary 21, 1973* SD T-1, February 22, 1973 
·, 

~ ~::. -_-;,. 

SD T-2, ~1arch 8, 1973 

February 28, 1973* SD T-1, March 1, 1973 

March 7, 1973* 
... -.. ... - SD T~1, March 8, 1973 

March 14, 1973* SD T-1, March 15, 1973 .. ----- ~ 

March 19, 1973* 
I 

SD T-1, March 20, 1973 

-4-

. . 
1 • 

.· 

-• • ·~---=----~-'------'--~ - ·-• .,; oro ,.. ....._ •~--~ --

Nl'l 55314 Uocid: 32989706 ~P~ag~e~l~0~2-~_:___:___ __ tL'~--:......._._ _____ _.o..._ 



j. ·· .. :' '0 <·. srrl00-16964 
(> . : oO 0 ; ."': 0 • 0 0 

~ 0 

DATE OF r-1EETING ... ··SOURCE . 

March 261 "197 ~* ·" SD 'l'-1 i l-1arch 27., 1973 
' 

·.April 2, ~973* . ~ . . : . . . . so ·T-1, Apriio··3, 1973 

April 9-J 1973* 
• If 0 • • 

SD T-1, April 10, 1973 

April 16, 1973* SD T-1, April 17, 1973 

At the mee.ting of the SDB-SWP held September 7, 
1972, a temporary Executive Committee was set up and listed 
on this temporary ponun,i ttee was la.ATILDE ZIMLJT..ERJ.\:IANN • 

• 
(SD T~l, September 8, 1972) 

. ; ' . 
At the meeting of the SDB-StiP held September 14 1 

~ 0 1972, it was announced· that !-1ATILDE ZI~.l-1EIU;IANN was the new 
:, . O?=ganizer, SDB-SWP. .·t: .· -

~i .. · 

f. 
I 
!: 
i 

(SD T-1, September 14, ~972) 

At the meeting of the SDB-SWP held September 27, 
1972, MATILDEO ZI~~~~~N gave the Educati~nal Report • 

.. (SD ~-1, September 29, 1972) 

A public meeting sponsored by the SDB-SWP was held 0 

at Aztec Center, San Diego S·tate University 1$DSU) , San Diego, 
Californ~a, September 28, 1972. The purpos~ of the public 

0 meeting ~ras ~ -hear a speech by LINDA JENNESS 1 the SWP 
OPresi<;lential candidate. Appearing at this speech was HATILDE 

ZIMMERMANN. 111 • 

•· 
0 (SD T-1, September 29, 1972) 

; r- l :. __ .. -~· A speech, sponsored by the SDB-YSA, was given by 
:~-~'"::.,'.GEOFF HIRELO'i'7ITZ at Aztec Center, SDSU, San Diego, California, 
~~ . -. -~~p_te er 21, 1972. r-1IRELm·TITZ "l.vas introduced to the audience 
:; ·a:s 'a member of the SWP Campaign Committee. Attendi~g this 

. f!E.~~ch was HATILDE ZI!-l.\1ERJ.'1ANN. 

.. 
' 

(~ .. 
. . 

·--- . -
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. . ... ,, . :·· 
: .. ;·' 

.·. .. 

•· 

SD 100-1696.4 

Sourc~ advised that·as of October 2, 1972, 
MATILDE ZINl<!Effi·lA!.'lN 'vas payi~g a $1~ weekly sus'j:ainer 

. to t?:e SDB-SNP. 

. .- .. 

ls~T-1~ October 5, 1972) 
~ . 

. . A literature and subscription drive, sponsored · 
by the SDB-YSA and SDB:-SWP, was held in· conjunction \·lith. a 
speech given by CESAR CHAVEZ,. official, United ~arm ~·7orkers 
Union, which was held· at Aztec Center, sosu, October 7, 197~. 
The purpose ·of this literature and sub.scription drive was to 
sell YSA and SWP l:i,terature to the Chicano group attending 
·the speech. .ll.mong ~those in attendance was MATILDE ZH1!,lEPJ-lAl.~N. 

I 

j'' (SD-T-3, -October 10, 1972) 
J . . 

. Source furnished a list of SDB-SWP and SDB-YSA 
members as of October 11, 1972 ... Appearing on this list was 
the name MATILDE, telephone numb~r 287-0787. 

'•, .,_, (~D- T-:1, October 12, 1972} 

A literature sales intervention was sponsored by 
· ·the SDB-YSA and SDB-S~·7P at Balboa ·:Park during a speech by 

Senator GEORGE r.:rc GOVERN. Attending this .literature sales 
intervention \vas ~-1ATILDE znmERMANN. 

(SD T-3,-0ctober 16~ 1972t 
. . .. ~ 

,. At . :the meeting of -the SDB-SWP. held October 25, 1972, 
:i~was announced during the Executive Committee report that 
a new Executive Committee had been elected and included.as a 
member was ~IATILDE ZIHHER'l\1ANN. . . 

(SD T~l, October 26, 1972) 

A speech sponsored by the SDB-YSA was held at Aztec 
Center, .. SDSU, October 261 1972. The scheduled speaker \'las 
LAURA· !-100RHEAD 1 S\IJP candidate for the 3lst Senatorial District, 
Los Angeles, Califqrnia. It was announced that she had taken 
i~l and she w~s replaced by SAk~~OLIS, SDB-YSA member. The 
t1tle of her speech was 11Women in_'Politics". Attending this I 
speech was .L-IATILDE ZI1·1MER.~N. . 

(SD T-3, October 30, 1972) 

-6-
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~. .... . ~ . . .. · . •.. : 

~-:,:~ -: -~ . A public meeting sponsored .-b~ the ·sDB-SWP was held 
- .. 

:.~ 

l at Aztec Center, SDSU, San Diego, California, October.27, 1972. · 
t The purpose of -e'.ne meetin~ was to hear PETER\ BUCH ·who spoke 0:::1 •. ~ • 

I nMcGovern, ·the !-lideast, and Palestinian Revolution". He ~:1as 
introduced by MATILDE Zir1i-1ERMANN as a member of the Socialis·t 

_Workers Party and a founding member of the Young-Socialist 
Alliance. IviATILDE Z:tl-21ER!•iANN stated th'21: BUCH was on a 
nationa~ speaking tour of. the United States and Canada. 

(SD T-1, October 30, 1972) 

. At the meeting of the SDB-SWP held November 1, 1972, 
~TILDE ZI!-1MEID-1ANN gave the anti -war report. ' 

• - (SD T-1, November 2·, 1972) 

:; . f •. ~ ·. .A d~ba te, spOI'l;_sored by the SDB-SWP, bet\veen 
j;. ~-!~: RICHA~ GASTRO, a iYlC GOVERN supporter, and ANDREW PULLEY, 
,· . the SwP ~ice-Presidential candidate, v1as held at Aztec· Center, 

SDSU I San Diego", California' November 2., 1972. Appearing at 
this debate was MATILDE ZI.M!-1EIU'!ANN. . 

.. 
··. ·.~ (SO T-1, Novernber 6, 1972) 

(SO T-3, November 6, 1972) 

. .. 

As of November 3, 1972, the weekly sustainer being 
paid by r-1ATILDE ZIM!·1ER1·1ANN was $15 per week to the SDB-Sv7P. · . . . 

1: ,. 

t 
;-_ . 

(SD T-1, November 7, 1972) 
. ~ 

~on November 9, 1972, a meeting of the Student 
Mobilization •fonuni ttee to End the v1ar in Vietnam ( S!-1C) \vas 
held at Aztec Center, SDSU, San Diego, California. The 
purpose of the meeting was to plan· an anti~Vietnam War . 
demonstration to be sponsored by S!-!C on Novernber 18, 1972. 
Appearin_g at this meeting was MATILDE ZIMMERMANN. 

(SD T-3, November 13, 1972) 

The Student Mobilization Committee to 
End the v1ar in Vietnam (S~-1C) ·is controlled 
by the Socialist W'orkers Party (SWP) and 
it~ youth affiliate, Young Socialist 
Alliance. SHC initiates and supports 
public demonstrations against the war in 
Southeast Asia. 

-7-
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At the meeting of the SDB-S~VP held November 15, 
-: -197·2, MA'riLDE ZI~lHER!·IAml gave the Anti_-:War Report. 

· .(sp T-1,. Noyember 16 ~ 1972) 
. I 

On November 18, 197:2, an anti-Vie·tnam Wa-r march 
and rally 1 Sponsored by 5!·1C 1 WaS . held in the ViCinity Of 505-U 1 

San Diego, California. Attending this artti-Vietnam War m~rc~ 
and. rally was MATILDE ZI~lNERHANN. As of November 30, 19721 
the · weekly sustainer being pa~d by ~-1ATILD;8 ZINMER!v!ANN was .$10 
.a week to the SDB-SWP • . 

- ·(SD T-1, Decembe:~: 41 1972) 

. A meeting -of the SDB-YSA t-Tas held at 
SDSU 1 San Diego 1 California 1 December 3 ,_ 1972. 
this meeting was !v!ATILDE ZIHMERMANN. 

' . . Aztec Center, 
.Appeari~g at 

'$ :~ (S~ .T-3, December 4, 19-72) 
• 4-' 

At the meeting of the.SDB-SWP held December 6, 1972, 
MATILDE ZI~-1r·lEP..MANN gave the O~ganizer' s report. 

. . . 
(SD T-1, December ·?, 1972) 

An Educational, sponsored by the.SDB-SWP, was held 

. : : . . :· ~-
. . . . . 

. i 
.. f 

.· . . -:: £ . 
. -. l 

. l 

i 
~ 

t 

A 
' L 

.. ... 

:· ( • C. at Aztec Center, SDSU, San Diego, California, December 6 , 19 7 2 • 
..!:._..l.1". KIM'\ALLEN, SDB-S\A1P member, gave the Educational. . He spoke on 

· !'The "-Transitional Program" 9f the ·St'lP. . Atten_ding this Equca tiq_nal . 

I 
i 

I 

!· 
! 
I 

·-

was MATILDE ZIMMERMANN. ' • ,: . 

(SD T-3, December 7 1 1972) 

A meeting of the,SDB-YSA was held at 4933 Loris 
Street, San Diego, California. The purpose of this meeting 
was to vote on resolutions and to elect its delegates to the 
YSA National Conven~ion at Cleveland, Ohio, November 23-26, . 
1972. Appearing at this meeting was MATILDE ZI~~~ru~. 

' . (SD T-4, December 6, 1972.) 

A meeting of the SDB-YSA was.he1d at Aztec Center, 
SDSU, San Diego, - Ca1ifornia, December 3, 1972. Appeari~g at 
this meeting ~asdJATILDE ZI.MNEru·lANN. 

(- ... (SD T-4, December 6, 1972) - ............ .. 

-a-
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· .. ·.- . :· .. ·--
At. th~· meeting of the snB-s~m-held at Aztec center, 

SDSU, San Dieqo, California, December 13, 1972, new assign-· 
rnents for comxades vlere announced and included in this . . 
assigri.rnent vms HATILDE zn.u.1Eru.1ANN, Organizer. . . . . . . 

(SD ·T-1,· January 10, 1973) 

· • MATILDE z·n·~·1ERMON was ·in ~tt~n&a.nce at the ¥oung 
Socialist-Alliance National Convention held at Cleveland, 
Ohio, frqm November 22, to November 26, '1972. 

/ .. (SD T-5,· NoveiDber, 1972) 

On D~cemp~r 16, 1972; various m~mberp of the. YSA 
.... Southvlestern Region· held· a party at 4933 Loris Street, San 

Diego, California. In attendance. at thj.s party_ was MATILD~ 
Zii-1MEID·1ANN • i 

~ 
'!_ .! (SD T..:.4, December 20, 19?2) 

:· . . .;..;· -_ :: 

·A sales committee meeting of the SDB-YSA was held 
at 6545 Montezuma Road, Apartment 30, San Diego, California, 
~December 19, 19 7_2. In. attendance· ;at this meeti~g was MATILDE 

ZIMMEID1ANN. 

-(f?D T-3, January 12, 1973) 

. An Educational , sponsored by :the ·snB-SWP , was held 
~t Aztec Center, SDSU, San Diego; California, .December 20, 
1972. The title of the Educational was "The ~j:ructure and ·. 
Organizational Principles of the·Partyn. Ati!.ending this 
Educational w~s ~~TILDE ZI~h~RMANN~ . 

\ (SD T-4, January 11,. 1973) 

. A planning meeting was held at 2143 Market Street, 
San Diego, California, January 1, 1973. The purpose of the 
meeting '\'las to plan an anti..;Vietn,am demonstration for either 
January 4, 1972, or January 20, 1972. Appearing at this planning 
meeting were members of the SWP, YSA, and other radical groups in 
the San Diego area. Attending this planning meeting was MATILDE 
Zif.1MERN.ANN. . . 

(SD T-1, January 10, 1973) 

-9-
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A sales meeting of the . SDB-YSA was h~ld at Aztec . . · ·. ·~.: 
Center, SDSU, San Diego, California, January 14, 1973. 
Attending this s._ales meeting was ~1ATILDE zn®1ERJ.'v1Al'IN. 

. . . '· 
~ (SD T-4~ January 15, 1973)· 

Source furnished· a San Diego. telephone list of 
all SWP: and YSA members. : The name of ~-~TILDE, telephone 

1. nlimber 283-1498, appeared on this list. 

I 

j 

l 
t 
i 
I 
I 
\ 

I 
i -

! . 

(SD T-1, ·January 19, 1973) 

At the meeting of the SDB-SWP held on January 24, 
1973, nominations were made for the Executive Committee. The 
name of ·!•IATILDE ZII'r'll-1E&\1ANN ·was one ·Of those nominated. 

:(SD T-1, January 25, 1973) 
; 

A meeting sponsored by the SDB-S~1P was held at 
Aztec Center, SDSU, San Diego, California, Janua~y 24, 197~. 
The purpose of this meeting tt7ag. to discuss the upcoming SWP 
campaign in which the SWP . decided to run LESLIEvtORK for the 

~ 38th Senatorial District, State qf California. Attending this 
meeting was ~-1ATILDE ZIMMEID-1ANN. -. . 

(SD T~4·, January 26, 1973) 
... ~ - .... 
- -. . . At the meeting of the SDB-StiP .held January 31, 1973, 
·· the Executive Committee Report indicated who had won the 
~xecutive Committee elections. Listed as one of the winner~. 
was HATILDE Zil4MEID·1ANN. • • ~ 

.,. \~ ~ : . 
(SD T-1, February 2, 1973) 

;. ·_:·:-: . , . 
A photograph of ~1ATILDE ZIID-1ERMANN was displayed to 

__ source on February 22, 1973, and source identified the photo­
.-.~ graph as being identical with f·1ATILDE ZIMMERMANN, SDB-SV.1P 
·· .:..member. 

- (SD T-i, February 22, 1973) 

·· : --. Source furnished a . San Diego telephone list of SDB-SWP 
~~-·and SDB-YSA membersG Appe~ring on this list was the name 

-~·-·~TILDE I 283.:.149 8. I 

.· .. (SD T-1, February 22, 1973) 
' 
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' r · _- A Forum ·spons-~red by the SDB-SWP was held at 
: · · · Aztec Center, .SDSU ,· February 16, 1973. The purpose of 

. . -
\ 

i • 

.. the Forum was to hear a speech by ~-10RRISVSTARSKY, Los 
Angeles Local .- Socialist y7orkers Party (LAL-SHP) member.. 
Appearing at this Forum was MATlLDE· ZI~~mru~N. 

.· . ' -.; : .. . ~ 
:: : . :: 

. (·SO. T-1,· February 22, 1973) 

The .LAL-Sv·7P has ·-been in e~isteftce since 
·the 1930s. The LAL-SWP is a local branch 
of the SNP which haS! been designated 
p~rsuant to Executive Orde:z: 10450 .• 

So~rce furnished a schedule entitled "Bookstore Staffing 
Schedule" in which this schedule set out dutieS! for individuals 
at the St\TP bookstore!, 5617 El Cajon· Boulevard. This schedule 
inqica ted HATILDE Zil1ll~lEID<IANN was on duty Monday t.hrough Fr.:j.day, 
froin 9:00a.m. to 12:00 noon. · ~ · . . · . · · 

. . i . .. . . . 
.{: 

. ~. · (SO T-1, February 22·, 19.73) 
_ .;.: 

.A meeting of the Forum .. Committee, SDB-SWP, was held 
at 4427 Estrella, San Diego, California.. Appearing at this 

\Forum Committee meeti~g was ~-1ATILDE ZIMMEru-1ANN .• 
. . . 

- ~ . . · ·· . :(SD T-1, -·Harch 1, 1973) 

It was announced duririg the Executive Committee 
report that· HATILDE ZIMl-lliRMANN would give. a three-part 
Educational. 'l;hese would be given before the. Branch meetings: 

. ,. . 
·\ 

(SD T-1, March 1, 1973) 
• 

A Forum sponsored· by the SDB-SWP was held at Aztec 
Center, SDSU, San Diego, ~al~fornia, March 9, 19}3. The 0 . ,.-
purpose of the Forum was to hear a speech by SYD \STAPELTON, ' '~- ( •-'- . . 
introduced as a political aqtivist at University hj California 
at : Berkeley, and a leader · in-ehe anti-war movement·. ZI~1ERMANN 
was:at this Forum. 

(SD T~1, March 17, 1973) 
-

At the meeting of i;he . SDB-S~'iP held on March 14, 1973, 
MATI-LDE · ZIHHEru-1ANN gave the Educational reoort. She advised 
that- -she would -give a history of the Fourth International, a 
four-part Educational, and it would start the following Monday. 

(SO T-1, March 15, 1973) 
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SD 100-16964 

Source advised the: St-1P has recently created a ·· · ·- if· 
National Sp~aker~ Bureau u11der the naTfie "Vi~wpo~nt". · SAU-1 . . . f: 
KOLIS 1 SDB-st·7P member 1 sent out a letter to varxous campuses ·: .. ~ • 
in which she described "Vie'l.vpoint", stating · it is a National ·= ·.: .-~; 
Speakers Bureau desiglJ.~Q. .. to- . l;>ring to the campuses 'people \'lhO . -. : f 

are active in and informed about the movements for social · ~ . ; f 
change in the 'l.vorld today". Also enclosed' was a leafle:t ·. : t 
describing r'lATILDE ZIH~1Eru1AJ.~N as a possible speaker. !tiATILDE · · · 
ZIMMERL\1ANN was ·described as "!,!iss Zimmermann has a Doctorate 
in African Studies and has lived in Africa. .She is a 
professor of,African History, Afro-American History, and the 
History of ~·7omen. She has -been active in the women 1 s movement 
since its inception ~nd is the former national coordinator of 
the Women's National Abortion Action Coalition (WONAC}. NONAC 
was one of the organizations instrumental·in bringing the 
Georgia and Texas abortion cases to the Supreme Court. Miss 
Zimmermann's speakers fee is $350.00. · She is prepared to speak 
on the following topics:· (1) Women in the Algerian and Cuban 
Revolutions (2) Victories of the,. Women 1 s 1-fovement - Sufferage 
and Abortion - How They ~·I ere Wort { 3) Pan Africanism and the 
Black Liberation Movement." This leaflet stated Miss ZUl.li.1EilllfANN 

~·is available to "Vie'l..,rpoint" - Speakers for Radical Change, 
5617 El Cajon~. San Diego, 92115, te1eph~ne number 582-3352. 

(SO T-i,.-March 15 1 1973) 

Prior to the SDB-SWP meeting on March 19 1 1913 1 

MAT:tLDE zn~1ERHANN gave the firs·t of a four-part history on 
"The Fourth International". . . .. . . 

(SJ:? T-1, March 20 1 1973} 

. . 

During March, ~TILDE ZIMMERMANN made arrangements 
to rent office space for the svm at 4635 El Cajon Boulevard. 
She offered to pay $215 a month on a two-year lease. . ZHll·1ER­
MANN indicated tli.e St"TP would move into the new headquarters by 
April 17 1 1973 .,· . . 

(SO T-6, March 29 1 1973) 

At the meeting of the SDB~sWP held March 26, 1913 1 
MATILDE ZIMMEW,mNN gave the Forum report. 

(SD T-1, March 27 1 197~) 
. - .~ 
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· ·. Before the ·meeting of the SDB-SWP held April 2, 

. _ .. -.· _·::· .. 
. . .· ~ :· · ... 

1973, r-1ATILDE ZIHHEill·1ANN gave the · last part of an Educational 
._.series on 11Hist6ry of the, Fourth ;International!'. 

.... . ~ : .: .. ·- , ~.: . . . 
(S~ T-1, April 3, 1973) 

A meeti~g of the Headquarters Committee of the 
SDB-S'NP•was held at 4635 .. El Cajon B.oule4ard, San Diego, 
California. At tending this m~eting was r-iA TILDE Z II1HEillilANN. . / . 

(SD T-1, April 10, 1973) 

· At the meeting of the SDB-S~1P held on Ap.ril 
MATILDE zn.mERHANN announced, that she would be in San 

. ·California, April !4, 1973, to. give a speech. 

9, 1973, 
Franqis co'· 

. ' . 
~ · · 

i 
! 

~ . 
(S~ T-1, April 10, 1973) 

At the meeting of the SDB-S~1P held April 16, 197~, 
the Executive Committee report was given by MATILDE .ZU·~·1ERHANN • . 
Among other things she advised that she would attend ·the 
Socialist ~·Jorkers Party Plenum in New York City from April ?1, 

\through April 30, 1973. She advised that HOLBROOK ~~N, SDB-St~ 
~ember, would be the temporary Organizer of the SDB"-SWP in her 

·absence. · · · 

: (SD T-1, April 1.7, 1973) 

A meeting of the Forum Committee, SDB-SWP, was held 
at 4635 El Cajon Boulevard, San Diego, Califo~pia. ~~TILDE ~ 
ZI~1ERMAL""J~ called this rneeti~g to p.nnounce that a speaker or 
speakers had ~ecorne availaple to talk to ·SWP members concerning 
the Wounded Knee incident. MATILDE ZI~~RMANN attended this 
meeting. ~ · .. 

· . · (SD T-1, .April 24, 1973) 
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. ~·~iJ:r.RAL:i·un.I·:AU OF IXVE~TICA-i·z~:'i 
· .: San· D~ego, California .·: - :,J· 

~~y 2; 1973 . . 

•' 

~ 

Character 

• ... 

. ;.. . ,. ' ... 

·. ·MATILDE· JANE l-1ILES 

• ·SECURITY MATTER :­
SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY 

••• o• .... 

· .. 

.. 
. •. 

. . ... 

. . : ::. 
- : - -·~· ~: : . 

.. ~ .. : : _.:_:.. . ... . -

. ;. 

/. 

Reference 
i 
]. 

Report of SA ARNOLD W. O'BRIEN dated 
and captioned · as above at San Di~go. 

• .. . 
. ~. 

l• : 

All sources (except any listed below) whose identities are concealed 
. in referenced communication ·have furnished r~liable information in. the past. 

••• • . , 
• 

: 
\ . 

This .dl);mrrent eontain:t nei:lter ro?comm~n~atic,rz~ nor conc:lusions of tlle FBI. It itt the prof]<!rtv 
of llae 1-BI and as lomto:d to your a~:ency; ''end ats concen~ are not to be d£stribmed out!JiciP. your 
og11racy • 

• 

I 
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~OM ·: 

SUBJECT: 

_:)~) 
·ij! . . 

·. 

·. 

,DIRJ;:CTO~, FBI (100-!!49333.) . 

{fj1~u DIEGO ~lOO~i6964) (RUC) 

r) 
MATILDE JANE-MILES, aka I 
.SM- SWP 
.(00: Los Angeles). 

Re. San Diego lette~ {FD 128) to Bur~au, -'4/4/74; 

-~ 
. \~ 

. ~~ 
. \ 

~ .. 

... ~. 

_·Los Angeles letter~to Bureau, 5/31/74. \ 

~­
'-.'~ 

Y. 

. E~clqsed for the Bureau are IOUr (4)' copies of an 
LHM.dated and ·captioned<as above with two (2) copies of an ·.~ FD 376 attached.. J· 

.Enclosed for the Los 'ingeles Div~sion are·three (3) 
copies of same LHM, one for dissemination to·u. s. Secret 

~ Service at Los Angele~ along witn two (2) copies of FD 376 . - I'·. 
attached. · · · · · 

Dissemination is being made locally to U. s. Secret 
Service. 

Sources utiliz~d in.attached LHM are as follows: 

Identity of Source 
,~ 

s~~T-1 i.sQ~~~ . . -

Bu~eau (Enc. 4) (RM) 
Los Angeles (100-71826) (Enc .. 

1 - San Diego 
AWO/lpo 
(5) 

File Where~Located 

SD lb0-16964-258 and 
LA 134-2807A-1246 

SD 134-609A-1484, 1490, 1491, 
1496, 1497, 1500, 1515, 1516,. 
1518, 1520, 1522, 1523, 1527, 
1536-1538, 1549, 1553, 1555, 
1566, 1567, 1571, 1601, 1605, 
1614, 1615, 1617, 1619, 1624, 
~631, 1636, 1637, 1640-1642 and-
1667 

I I 
I 

! 

r 



_•'.,: . \ 
I 

.~ 

':• .. 

j 

• •tt· 

- ~ ,_ 
.Identity of Source 

SD T-3 is 

iJ l SD T-4 is 

SD T-5 is ff*l sp T-6 is! ~~: 
i~f SD T-7 A· ~· ~ , 

.... . 
. ·~. - ~ ' . -~ . -

··· File Where· Located 

SD~l34~440A-528 

. DE l34-1591-R-10l6 

LA 134-3799A-151 and .162 

LA 134-SllA-5158 

~ 134-105-SA-5-25 

This case is bei~g RUC'd to~the Of~ice of Or~gin,. 
tcs ·Angeles. ; 

.$ ,. 

,. 

·. 
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FE~E\~L BUREAU 0~ H~V.~STIGATIO.N 

WASBINCTON. D.C. 20535 

·June 11~ 1974 

.·,, 

Director In Rop~y, Please Refer to 

File No. SO. 100-16964 ·united States Secret Service · · 
Department of the Treasury 
Washington; D. c. 20220 .RE: MATILDE JlANE MILES 

•' 
Dear Sir: 

· The ·information furnished herewith concerns an individual or organization believed 
to be covered by the agreement betwee~ the FBI and Secret Service concerning protective 
re&ponsibilities, and to fall ~vithin the cate"gory or categories checked. 

1. D Threats or actions against persons protected by Secrei Service. 

2. 0 Attempts or thre.ats to redress grievances. 
l 

3. D Threatening or abusive statement about U.S. or for~ign official. 

4. D Participation in civil disturbances. anti,.U. S. demonstrations or hostile 
· incidents against foreign diplomatic est~blishments. · 

;., 5. D Illegal bombing, bomb-m~king or other terrorist activity. ., 

6. D Defector from U. S. or indicates desire to defect. 

7. ~Potentially dangerous because of background, emotional instability or 
activity in groups engaged in activities inimical to U •. S. 

Photograph XX] has been furnished Oenclosed D is not available. 

e 
• 

• 
Very truly yours, 

Clarence M. Kelley 
Director 

.· 

1 .. Special Agent in Charge <Endosure(s)) 1 
U. S. Secret Servi~e, San Diego (RJ.'1} 

1-Sp~cial Agent in Charge {Enclosure(s}) 1 
~&~~xu. s. Secret Service, Los ~ge1es 

·. ~ -

(RM) 

.. . . . ·.·. 

I 

.. .I 
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UNITED 

FEDERAL. BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

~an Diego, California . 

. .:: :: ·: 

. 
. . 

.. -- .:. ~: · - :.: ... - .:' . ·~: ::~.- .. ~-<~: : ~; 

In Reply. P~e:Rijei tO = : · . June, 11, .. 1974 .... . 
File No. .: : : :.. :. :_ : : ·: . .. · . . . ~ 

,, 
'' I ·,_ 
i : _ 
I 
; . 

r. 

. - . . 

BACKGROUND 

.. 
~.. , .... 

.. 
~TILDE J&~E MILES ~ 
SUBVERSIVE ~lATTER 
s·OCIALIS'l' WORKERS PARTY 

: ... :: 
' · 

· A~ Residence and Employment 
. ' 

Subject's lase -known residence address·was Apartment 
B, 225 South Gale Drive, Beverly Hills, California, and her 
employment is unknowno : f. 

II. 

··- (SD T-1, May 29, 1974) 

CONNECTIONS WITH THE SAN DIEGO BRANCH - SOCIALIST 
WORKERS PARTY (SDB-SWP) 'AND RELATED ACTIVITIES: 

The .SDB-SWP has been in 'existence in 
San Diego, California·, since 1'9 59 , and · 
1s a · local branch of the National SWP 
and has identical aims and purposes~ . - - .. 

r • 
.. · -~- ·su~ject was in ~ttendance at 21 regular business 

.. ·.· 

meetings of the SDB-SWP during the period April 30, 1973, through 
October 8, 1973. She gave the-Executive Committee {EC) -Report 
~t 19 of these meeting_s ~>~ • _ ___ ••. 

.;:. -·-- -
a:-. .:. - .. - . 

_.:. --- - · : 

1,'- •. • • c:. ~ 

- - ... - . : ·.:.- .: .- ; . . -

.. 

.-(so· T-2, May 1, 1973 
October 9, 1973) 

Sources·whose identities are 
. - __ concealed herein have .furnished 

~: :~:-: ~~ ~~~ .~-reiiable information in the past, 
-- ~ _: :· ~. ~ ~ =~xcept where. otherwise noted. 1 ------.w ... - ... -.-

' - . 
-------------------------------------~~-~--------------------·---
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions 
of the FBI. · It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your 
agency: it and its contents are not to be distributed outside 
your agency. 
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MATILDE JANE MILES 
SUBVERSIVE MATT.~R 
SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY 

,.. 
• 0 • • ~ .. ~ • • · : • • .• : .... ~~ ,. ~ ... ;- .. -~~~~---:-~·>. ," .. ~ :. .. .... _ . ·-

•• - · - ·· • • • _ J 

·. 
. subject .was in. attendance at~ meeting of the 

SDB-SWP. on August 20, 1973, held at SWP Headquarters, 
4635 El Cajon Boulevard, San Diego, California. · 

. . .. 

·. (SD ~-3, September 18, 1973) 

Subject was in attendance ·at nine (9) "Militant 
Forums" sponsored •by the SDB'-SWP at S~vP Headquarters, 
4635 El Cajon Boulevard, San Diego, California, during the 
period May 4, ~973, through October 5, 1973. 

» 
.J 

·. ~ 

{SD T~2, May 8, 1973 -
·· Oct~ber 9, 1973} 

The "Militant Forum" is not, in fact, an organization and hq¥ no officers, 
collects n·o dues, and has no membership. 
It· is simply the name to be used .. for 
sponsorship of meetings of the. 
SOB-S~~ by which members of the SWP .and 

. YSA hope to attact liberals and others 
to meetings for recruitment purposes • 

. At the SDB-SWP meeting held May 7, ~1973, subject gave 
the PlerlUm \eport. · • 

(~D T-2, . May 8, 1973) . 

On May 12, 1973, Vinnie Longo stated that subject was 
now a full-time Organizer for the SDB-SWP and has quit her job 
and is drawin~ une~p~?~e~t- . 
.:-.. :_: :-· - .. .. .. . 

. -- -- ~ 

(SD T-2, May 15, 1973) -. . ... - ... --

At the meeting of the SDB-S~vP held at SWP Headquarters 
~~y 29, 1973, subject was one of the individuals nominated for 
the EC, SDB~SWP. Following this meeting subject gave a Tasks 1 
~n~·Perspectives Report. 

(SD T-2, May 31, 1973) 

At the meeting 'of the SDB-SWP held at SWP Headquarters, 
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San Diego, California, June 4, ·1973, the results of the EC 
election.were announced :and s~ject. was one of the members of 
the new·EC, SDB-S~iP. 

(SO T~2, June 4, 1973} 
· / 

A meeting of the Forums Committee of the SDB-SWP was 
heid at SWP Headquarters, S~n Diego, Califor~ia, May 31, 1973. 
Present at this meeting was subject. - . - . 

. . J- (SD T~2, June 5, 1973) 

- -

At the meeti~g of the SDB-SWP held at SWP. Headquarters 
June 11, 1973, subject gave th~ EC Report. Among other things 

· she reque_sted that all members ·· o~ the SDB-SWP shouid report to · 
her any harassment by the·FBI such as agents calling on comrades• 
employers or neighbors asking questions. Also to be reported by 
the comrades is .anyone being approached by the FBI to act as 
their agent inside the SWP or YSA. Sub.j e~t stated this infor­
mation would be sent to the National Office who intends to 
start a law suit against the FBI .concerning these matters. 

·"' At the meeting of the 
San Diego, ~aiifornia, June 17, 
the Majority Tendency which was 
cuss ion Bulletin. . • • 

. 

(SD T-2, · June 12, 1973} . 
. l • 

SDB-SWP hela·at SWP Headquarters, 
1973, subject gave a critique on 
taken from ~he Europ~an Dis-

·cso · T-2, June 19, 1973) 

A meeting of the Forums Committee of the SDB-SWP was 
held at SWP Headquarters, July 5, 1973. In attendance at this 
meeting was the subject. 

At the meeting of the SDB-SWP held at SWP Headquarters, 
San Diego, Gal~fornia, July 29, 1973, subject was one of two 
(2) delegates elected to represent the SDB-SWP at the upcoming 1 

SWP National Convention. 

(SO T-2, July 31, 1973) 
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' .. . . . . . . . . . . . . 
At the SDB-SWP meeting held J9ly 30, 1973, subject 

gaye the EC Report. She ··advised that slie as Organizer, SD!3-SWP, 
would have her fare paid to and from the SWP National Convention 

· to · be held at Oberlin, · Ohio. 

(~D T-2, July 31, 1973) 

Source aovised subject was in attendance at the 
SWP Natiqnal Convention at Oberlin, Ohio, during the period 
August 5 ,· - 12, 1973. · 

. (SO T-4, August -1·4, 1973) 

Source furnished a f1¥er reflecting the topic of ' the 
September 7, 1973, "Militant Forum". The topic was "The Case 
for Equal Rights Amendment". Subject ·was listed as· one of the 

~ featured speakers and · was charact~rized as the "Chairman, 
San Diego Socialist Workers Party'•. 

(SO T~2~ September 4, 1973) 

At the meeting of the SDB-SWP held at SWP Headquarters, 
San Diego, ca·lifornia, October 2, 1973, subject gave the EC 

. Report. Among other things she advised that. ~he would leave·. 
the San ~iego Branch in app~oximately one week as she has 
accepted a N~tional Assignment after which time she would·be 
transferred to the Los Angeles Branch - Socialist Workers 
Party to work on the swa California Statewide Campaign. She 
advised the National Office would send in a replacement as 
Organizer,_~DB-~~iP, in approximately one week. 

(SO.T-2, October 3, 1973) 

~· .: .~: ~ ~--. =::·Source advised subject was in attendance at the 
Los -Angeles Local -Socialist Workers Party Annual Shiskebab 
}leld_ -at 3341 Descanso Drive, Los Angeles, California, 
August 25, 1973. 

(SD T-5, September 24, 1973) 

. .:~ meeting of the Forums Committee, SDB-SWP, was held 
at SWP Headquarters, San Diego, California, October 7, 1973. 
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S~je_ct was in attendance at this meeting. p. . . 

. . : · · · ·(SDlT . ..:.2, October· 9, 1973) 

At the meepin_SJ_A,-f"the .SDB-SWP ·held at SWP Headq~~rters 
October 8, 1973, BurcerMarcus was introduced to the SDB-SWP 
~ranch members by subject and he.was -then voted in as· Organizer, 
SDB-SWP I to replace 'subject • . ~. . .. sac~-!·,. I ~· .· ~ . _, i.:. I / . 

0 • 0 O PO 0 

~ . . . c! . . ··. 
" . . (SO ·T-:-2, Oct_613e:t: 91 1~73) 

At. the Novembe.r 5, 1973, meeting _of the SDB-S"If!_P held 
at ·swP Headquarters, Sa_n Diego, California, Holbroq_k.::-Mahn gave 
the ."Mil.itant 11 Banquet Report and he advised that subject would 
be in attendance. at this banqu~t to assist in fund ~aising~· .-, , . 

· at" "t' ~-c l.Vl. J.es. . ··· . · . .,._ ··-·· 

•.L (SO T-2, November 6, 1973) 
. . 
Source advised that a Young Socialist Alliance 

Regional -Educational Conference was· held at 1107 1/2 North 
We~tern Avenue, Los Angeles, California, -December 1, 1973. 
~ubject was in attendance at .th.is conference. 

.. . (SO T..:.S,.Drcember 101 1973) 
. . .. 

•· 'l'h~ YSA. is a rnulti-nationai revolution-
ary soci~list youth organization. It 
is the youth qroup of the .SWP and is 
controlled and dominated by that 
orqani.za tion. 

. .. 

The City Convention of the Los Angeles Local -
Socialist Workers Party was held at Los Angeles, California, 
January 12, 1974. Subject was in attendance at this City 
Convention and reported on plans for the SWP California 
Election Carnpaigno 

.. 
(SO T-6, January 17, 1974) 
(SO ~-7, January 14, 1974) 

An SWP Election Campaign Kickoff Rally was held at 
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Eastside SWP Headquarters, 710 South Westlake Avenue, Los Angeles, 
California, February 23 .. , 1974. Sul:?ject was in attendance at 
this rally. 

•I 

.' 

• 

1so T-1, March 4, 1974) 
(SD T~6, March 4, 1974) 
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